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The purpose of this potential hazardous waste analysis is to identify recognized environmental 

conditions (RECs) that could affect construction activities and/or property use and value within 

the US 19 Shady Spring to Beaver project area.  In addition, the purpose of this report is to 

identify, early in the process, all properties that contain regulated substances which could affect 

construction procedures or environmental liability.  These conditions may include hazardous 

and non-hazardous waste generation, storage, and disposal; the existence of point and non-

point source discharges; aboveground storage tanks (ASTs); underground storage tanks 

(USTs); and uncontrolled releases of environmentally sensitive materials.  An environmental 

assessment cannot completely eliminate uncertainty relating to potential RECs associated with 

a property; rather, the intent of the Phase I ESA is to reduce this uncertainty. 

 

The information will be utilized to assess the impacts to the transportation development project 

and recommend further specific action(s).  The records reviewed included federal and state 

databases, United States Environmental Protection Agency (USEPA) records, West Virginia 

Department of Environmental Protection (WVDEP) records, a United States Geological Survey 

(USGS) topographic map, a soils map, a geologic map, Sanborn Fire  Ins ura nce  Ma ps , a nd 

historical aerial photographs. 

 

Several areas of potential environmental concern were identified within the project area.  These 

areas of concern are outlined below.  All of these locations are shown on project maps with the 

overall Environmental Assessment report. 

 

A total of four active gas stations are located on US 19 within the project area: Shell/One Stop, 

BP/Little General Store, Liberty Gas Station, and Citgo/Shop Rite.  In addition to the active gas 

stations, three properties were noted to formerly operate as such.  Two of the three former 

facilities have had underground storage tanks (USTs) removed.  The third, a recently closed 

Exxon station in the town of Daniels, had no record of tank removal.  A visual observation 

shows that USTs are likely still in place.   

 

Two properties within the project area contained above-ground storage tanks (ASTs).  Aspen 

Corporation and Morgan’s Carwash were observed to be operating ASTs.  The contents of the 

Aspen AST are used oil.  The AST at the carwash is not registered with the West Virginia 

Department of Environmental Protection (WVDEP) and its contents could not be verified.  No 
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odor or visible staining, however, was observed surrounding the Morgan’s Carwash tank.  No 

records of leaks have been recorded in any database. 

 

The EDR indicated two leaking underground storage tanks (LUST) within the project area, one 

at an active fueling station and one at a former fueling station currently operating as an auto 

parts store.    The Little General Store gas station on US 19 in Daniels recorded a leak in 1994, 

which impacted soil onsite.  The cleanup was recorded as complete in 2005.  A leak at the 

current Griff’s Auto Parts on US 19 in Shady Spring was reported in 1998, and cleanup was 

completed in 2008.  Only soil was impacted as a result of the leak.  Although cleanup was 

completed on both sites, caution must still be exercised should excavation be required on these 

properties.  

 

Five active auto repair shops are located on US 19 within the project area: Steve’s 

Transmission, Harper’s Garage, Hughes Tire and Auto, Beverage’s Towing, and Shady Spring 

S&S.  Common environmental concerns with auto shops include the disposal of waste oil and 

other environmentally sensitive materials such as gasoline, diesel, oils, lubricants, and solvents. 

 

Several additional properties within the project area were identified as being potentially 

hazardous due to observed on-site conditions.  Included within those are active construction 

sites, several empty lots in which construction materials and soil piles were observed, and 

several abandoned industrial/manufacturing buildings.  According to the EDR report, a gas 

explosion occurred in 1992 at the corner of Oak Street and South Ritter Street in Beaver, near 

the present day Miss Alice’s and the McDonald’s parking lot.  The EPA reported a natural gas 

fire in 1993 in which a local employee lit a flame to read an underground meter and was 

seriously burned.  It is unclear if the incident caused any damage/contamination to soils in the 

area. 

 

Transportation projects typically include development of a waste management plan or waste 

management related provisions for incorporation into construction bid documents. The proposed 

project will utilize a similar document to address potential contamination.  Additional analysis 

may need to be conducted as engineering design is advanced. 
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TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

DANIELS, WV  25832
DANIELS, WV 25832

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records within the requested search area for the following databases:

FEDERAL RECORDS

NPL National Priority List
Proposed NPL Proposed National Priority List Sites
Delisted NPL National Priority List Deletions
NPL LIENS Federal Superfund Liens
CERCLIS Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Information System
CERCLIS-NFRAP CERCLIS No Further Remedial Action Planned
LIENS 2 CERCLA Lien Information
CORRACTS Corrective Action Report
RCRA-TSDF RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
RCRA-LQG RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRA-SQG RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
US ENG CONTROLS Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROL Sites with Institutional Controls
HMIRS Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
US CDL Clandestine Drug Labs
US BROWNFIELDS A Listing of Brownfields Sites
DOD Department of Defense Sites
FUDS Formerly Used Defense Sites
LUCIS Land Use Control Information System
CONSENT Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
ROD Records Of Decision
UMTRA Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
ODI Open Dump Inventory
DEBRIS REGION 9 Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
TRIS Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
TSCA Toxic Substances Control Act
FTTS FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
                                                Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
HIST FTTS FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
SSTS Section 7 Tracking Systems
ICIS Integrated Compliance Information System
PADS PCB Activity Database System
MLTS Material Licensing Tracking System
RADINFO Radiation Information Database
RAATS RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
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RMP Risk Management Plans
COAL ASH EPA Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
FEDERAL FACILITY Federal Facility Site Information listing
SCRD DRYCLEANERS State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
US HIST CDL National Clandestine Laboratory Register
PCB TRANSFORMER PCB Transformer Registration Database
US FIN ASSUR Financial Assurance Information
EPA WATCH LIST EPA WATCH LIST
PRP Potentially Responsible Parties
2020 COR ACTION 2020 Corrective Action Program List
COAL ASH DOE Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
FUSRAP Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
FUELS PROGRAM EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
FEMA UST Underground Storage Tank Listing
LEAD SMELTERS Lead Smelter Sites

STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS

WV SHWS This state does not maintain a SHWS list. See the Federal CERCLIS list and Federal
                                                NPL list.
WV SWF/LF List of M.S.W. Landfills/Transfer Station Listing
WV LCP Landfill Closure Program
WV UIC Underground Injection Wells
WV SPILLS Spills Listing
WV INST CONTROL Sites with Institutional Controls
WV VCP Voluntary Remediation Sites
WV BROWNFIELDS Brownfields Sites Listing
WV AIRS Permitted Facility and Emissions Listing
WV COAL ASH Coal Ash Landills

TRIBAL RECORDS

INDIAN RESERV Indian Reservations
INDIAN ODI Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
INDIAN LUST Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
INDIAN UST Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
INDIAN VCP Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

EDR MGP EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
EDR Hist Cleaner EDR Exclusive Historic Dry Cleaners
WV RGA LF Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed data on
individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
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FEDERAL RECORDS

RCRA-CESQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Conditionally
exempt small quantity generators (CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of
acutely hazardous waste per month.

     A review of the RCRA-CESQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/09/2015 has revealed that there are
     8 RCRA-CESQG sites within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     LITTLE GENERAL STORE   762 RITTER DR  3 6
     SHEETZ STORE #473   810 RITTER HIGHWAY  4 12
     WALGREEN DRUG STORE   886 RITTER DRIVE  5 17
     KROGER #0770   151 N BEAVER LANE  6 25
     WARRENIZING CLEANERS   954 RITTER DR  7 29
     ONE STOP #3533   1932 RITTER DR  14 74
     LITTLE GENERAL STORE   2109 RITTER DR  16 87
     RITE AID #3252   2198 RITTER DR  17 93

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

     A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/09/2015 has revealed that
     there are 9 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     SOUTHERN WHEELS A/S   783 RITTER DR  3 9
     DIXIE CHOPPER   781 RITTER DRIVE  3 10
     U S MINE HEALTH & SA   AIRPORT RD  5 22
     PRECISION TESTING LA   1313 RITTER DRIVE  9 44
     FRIENDLY LEASING   1314 RITTER DRIVE  9 48
     APPALACHIAN LABORATO   1313 RITTER DR (B)  9 55
     CONTROL PRODUCTS INC   1817 RITTER DRIVE  13 63
     C D FARLEY TRACTOR &   2889 RITTER DR  22 104
     S B R INC STORE 124   US RTS 19 & 21 & STA  24 109

ERNS: The Emergency Response Notification System records and stores information on reported
releases of oil and hazardous substances. The source of this database is the U.S. EPA.

     A review of the ERNS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/22/2015 has revealed that there is 1 ERNS
     site  within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     Not reported   OAK ST. & SOUTH RITT  5 14



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TC4550241.5s  EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 4

Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety Incident and Accident data.

     A review of the DOT OPS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/31/2012 has revealed that there is 1
     DOT OPS site  within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     WEST VIRGINIA POWER   INTERSECTION OF OAK  5 21

US MINES: Mines Master Index File. The source of this database is the Dept. of Labor, Mine Safety
and Health Administration.

     A review of the US MINES list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/18/2015 has revealed that there is 1
     US MINES site  within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     WALNUTHURST INC     12 63

FINDS: The Facility Index System contains both facility information and "pointers" to other
sources of information that contain more detail. These include: RCRIS; Permit Compliance System (PCS);
Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS); FATES (FIFRA [Federal Insecticide Fungicide Rodenticide Act]
and TSCA Enforcement System, FTTS [FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System]; CERCLIS; DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to
manage and track information on civil judicial enforcement cases for all environmental statutes); Federal
Underground Injection Control (FURS); Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS); Surface Impoundments (SIA); TSCA
Chemicals in Commerce Information System (CICS); PADS; RCRA-J (medical waste transporters/disposers); TRIS;
and TSCA. The source of this database is the U.S. EPA/NTIS.

     A review of the FINDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/20/2015 has revealed that there are 17
     FINDS sites within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     WALGREENS SITE NO. 1   STATE ROUTE 19/21  5 14
     WALGREEN DRUG STORE   886 RITTER DRIVE  5 17
     KROGER #0770   151 N BEAVER LANE  6 25
     WARRENIZING CLEANERS   954 RITTER DR  7 29
     PRECISION TESTING LA   1313 RITTER DRIVE  9 46
     FRIENDLY LEASING   1314 RITTER DRIVE  9 49
     APPALACHIAN LABORATO   1313 RITTER DR (B)  9 52
     FIRST COMMUNITY BANK   UNKNOWN  9 55
     DANIELS BUSINESS PAR   US ROUTE 19  11 60
     CONTROL PRODUCTS, IN   ROUTE 19  13 66
     ONE STOP #3533   1932 RITTER DR  14 72
     DANIELS-SHADY SPRING   UNKNOWN  14 76
     CONCEPTUAL LAND PLAN   RT 3  15 78
     LITTLE GENERAL STORE   2109 RITTER DR  16 82
     RITE AID #3252   2198 RITTER DR  17 93
     C D FARLEY TRACTOR &   2889 RITTER DR  22 102
     SHADY SPRING DOLLAR   2974 RITTER DRIVE  23 106
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ECHO: ECHO provides integrated compliance and enforcement information for about 800,000
regulated facilities nationwide.

     A review of the ECHO list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/20/2015 has revealed that there are 18
     ECHO sites within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     WALGREENS SITE NO. 1   STATE ROUTE 19/21  5 14
     WALGREEN DRUG STORE   886 RITTER DRIVE  5 17
     KROGER #0770   151 N BEAVER LANE  6 25
     WARRENIZING CLEANERS   954 RITTER DR  7 29
     PRECISION TESTING LA   1313 RITTER DRIVE  9 46
     FRIENDLY LEASING   1314 RITTER DRIVE  9 49
     APPALACHIAN LABORATO   1313 RITTER DR (B)  9 52
     FIRST COMMUNITY BANK   UNKNOWN  9 55
     DANIELS BUSINESS PAR   US ROUTE 19  11 60
     CONTROL PRODUCTS, IN   ROUTE 19  13 66
     ONE STOP #3533   1932 RITTER DR  14 72
     DANIELS-SHADY SPRING   UNKNOWN  14 76
     CONCEPTUAL LAND PLAN   RT 3  15 78
     LITTLE GENERAL STORE   2109 RITTER DR  16 82
     RITE AID #3252   2198 RITTER DR  17 93
     WVDOH - HERBICIDE DI   RITTER DRIVE & SCALE  21 99
     C D FARLEY TRACTOR &   2889 RITTER DR  22 102
     SHADY SPRING DOLLAR   2974 RITTER DRIVE  23 106

US AIRS: The database is a sub-system of Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS).  AFS
contains compliance data on air pollution point sources regulated by the U.S. EPA and/or state and local air
regulatory agencies. This information comes from source reports by various stationary sources of air
pollution, such as electric power plants, steel mills, factories, and universities, and provides information
about the air pollutants they produce. Action, air program, air program pollutant, and general level plant
data.  It is used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.

     A review of the US AIRS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/20/2015 has revealed that there is 1
     US AIRS site  within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     WARRENIZING CLEANERS   954 RITTER DR  7 29

STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS

WV LUST: The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from the Department of Commerce, Labor &
Environmental Resources’ Leaking Underground Storage Tanks database.

     A review of the WV LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/22/2015 has revealed that there are 4
     WV LUST sites within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     GO-MART STORE #063   203 AIRPORT RD  2 3
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Facility ID: 4106696
Leak Number: 01-023

     BERTON BAILES DANIEL   501 RITTER DR S  8 43
Facility ID: 4103622
Leak Number: 92-173-L41

     LITTLE GENERAL STORE   2109 RITTER DR  16 85
Facility ID: 4104947
Leak Number: 94-014

     BIG BEAR SPORTING GO   PO BOX 1360, 2864 RI  19 97
Facility ID: 4104860
Leak Number: 98-082

WV UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the Department of
Commerce, Labor & Environmental Resources.

     A review of the WV UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/01/2015 has revealed that there are 10
     WV UST sites within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     US GOV DOC/NOAA/NWS   469 AIRPORT CIR RM 2  1 3
Tank ID: D1
Facility ID: 4105063
Tank Status: P
Date Closed: 11/18/1996
Closure Status: Tank removed from ground

     GO-MART STORE #063   203 AIRPORT RD  2 3
Tank ID: 6
Tank ID: 7
Tank ID: D1
Tank ID: D2
Tank ID: D3
*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section
Facility ID: 4106696
Tank Status: C
Tank Status: P
Date Closed: 02/06/2001
Closure Status: Not listed
Closure Status: Tank removed from ground

     SHEETZ # 473   810 RITTER HIGHWAY  4 11
Tank ID: 1
Tank ID: 2
Tank ID: 3
Tank ID: 4
Facility ID: 4110602
Tank Status: C
Closure Status: Not listed

     TOMS FOOD MART   904 RITTER DR  5 14
Tank ID: D1
Facility ID: 4109850
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Tank Status: P
Date Closed: 02/21/2005
Closure Status: Tank removed from ground

     BERTON BAILES DANIEL   501 RITTER DR S  8 43
Tank ID: D1
Tank ID: D2
Tank ID: D3
Facility ID: 4103622
Tank Status: P
Date Closed: 02/07/1992
Closure Status: Tank removed from ground

     DANIELS EXXON   1242 RITTER DRIVE  9 58
Tank ID: 1
Tank ID: 2
Tank ID: 3
Tank ID: 4
Facility ID: 4106854
Tank Status: C
Closure Status: Not listed

     EARTHGRAINS BAKING C   1450 RITTER DR  10 59
Tank ID: D1
Facility ID: 4107944
Tank Status: P
Date Closed: 03/09/2007
Closure Status: Tank removed from ground

     ONE STOP #533 - M &   1932 RITTER DR  14 71
Tank ID: 1
Tank ID: 2
Tank ID: 3
Facility ID: 4108412
Tank Status: C
Closure Status: Not listed

     LITTLE GENERAL STORE   2109 RITTER DR  16 85
Tank ID: 1
Tank ID: 2
Tank ID: 3
Tank ID: 4
Tank ID: 5
Facility ID: 4104947
Tank Status: C
Closure Status: Not listed

     BIG BEAR SPORTING GO   PO BOX 1360, 2864 RI  19 97
Tank ID: D1
Tank ID: D2
Tank ID: D3
Tank ID: D4
Tank ID: D5
*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section
Facility ID: 4104860
Tank Status: P
Date Closed: 08/05/1998
Date Closed: 10/09/2010
Closure Status: Tank removed from ground
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PA MANIFEST: Hazardous waste manifest information.

     A review of the PA MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 PA MANIFEST site 
     within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     RITE AID # 3252   2198 RITTER HWY  17 88
Generator EPA Id: WVR000529131

RI MANIFEST: Hazardous waste manifest information

     A review of the RI MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 RI MANIFEST site 
     within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     WARRENIZING CLEANERS   954 RITTER DR  7 29
EPA Id: WVD981936172
Manifest Document Number: 003028673SKS

WV DRYCLEANERS: Listing of Registered Drycleaners.

     A review of the WV DRYCLEANERS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 05/19/2015 has revealed that there
     is 1 WV DRYCLEANERS site  within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     WARRENIZING CLEANERS   954 RITTER DR  7 43

WV CDL: A listing of clandestine drug lab site locations.

     A review of the WV CDL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/18/2015 has revealed that there is 1 WV
     CDL site  within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     Not reported   1771 RITTER DRIVE  13 70
Facility ID: 2014-200

WV NPDES: A listing of wastewater discharge permits.

     A review of the WV NPDES list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/28/2015 has revealed that there are 4
     WV NPDES sites within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     CONTROL PRODUCTS, IN   1817 RITTER DR  13 65
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Permit ID: WVG611108

     MOM’S MOUNTAIN INC     13 69
Permit ID: WVG070442

     Not reported   2001 RITTER DR  15 81
Permit ID: 042623

     SHADY SPRING DOLLAR   2974 RITTER DRIVE  23 108
Permit ID: WVR105973

WV AST: A listing of aboveground storage tank site locations.

     A review of the WV AST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/15/2015 has revealed that there is 1 WV
     AST site  within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     ASPEN CORPORATION   2400 RITTER DRIVE  18 97

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

EDR Hist Auto: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR
researchers.  EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include
gas station/filling station/service station establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not
limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station, filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station,
service station, etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk
Historical Records", or HRHR.  EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past
sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government
records searches.

     A review of the EDR Hist Auto list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 2 EDR Hist Auto
     sites within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     Not reported   943  RITTER DR  7 43
     Not reported   2640  RITTER DR  20 99

WV RGA LUST: The EDR Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank database provides a
list of LUST incidents derived from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in
current government lists. Compiled from Records formerly available from the Division of Environmental
Protection in West Virgina.

     A review of the WV RGA LUST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 3 WV RGA LUST sites
     within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     GO MART #063   ROUTE 307 AND ROUTE  5 21
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Facility ID: 4-106696

     LITTLE GENERAL STORE   2109 RITTER DR  16 82
Facility ID: "4-104947"
Facility ID: 4-104947

     BIG BEAR SPORTING GO   2864 RITTER DR  22 105
Facility ID: 4-104860
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Please refer to the end of the findings report for unmapped orphan sites due to poor or inadequate address information.



MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Total
Database Plotted

FEDERAL RECORDS

    0NPL
    0Proposed NPL
    0Delisted NPL
    0NPL LIENS
    0CERCLIS
    0CERCLIS-NFRAP
    0LIENS 2
    0CORRACTS
    0RCRA-TSDF
    0RCRA-LQG
    0RCRA-SQG
    8RCRA-CESQG
    9RCRA NonGen / NLR
    0US ENG CONTROLS
    0US INST CONTROL
    1ERNS
    0HMIRS
    1DOT OPS
    0US CDL
    0US BROWNFIELDS
    0DOD
    0FUDS
    0LUCIS
    0CONSENT
    0ROD
    0UMTRA
    0ODI
    0DEBRIS REGION 9
    1US MINES
    0TRIS
    0TSCA
    0FTTS
    0HIST FTTS
    0SSTS
    0ICIS
    0PADS
    0MLTS
    0RADINFO
   17FINDS
    0RAATS
    0RMP
    0COAL ASH EPA
    0FEDERAL FACILITY
    0SCRD DRYCLEANERS
    0US HIST CDL
    0PCB TRANSFORMER
    0US FIN ASSUR
    0EPA WATCH LIST
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Total
Database Plotted

    0PRP
    02020 COR ACTION
    0COAL ASH DOE
    0FUSRAP
    0FUELS PROGRAM
   18ECHO
    0FEMA UST
    0LEAD SMELTERS
    1US AIRS

STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS

  N/AWV SHWS
    0WV SWF/LF
    0WV LCP
    0WV UIC
    4WV LUST
   10WV UST
    1PA MANIFEST
    1RI MANIFEST
    0WV SPILLS
    0WV INST CONTROL
    0WV VCP
    1WV DRYCLEANERS
    0WV BROWNFIELDS
    1WV CDL
    4WV NPDES
    0WV AIRS
    0WV COAL ASH
    1WV AST

TRIBAL RECORDS

    0INDIAN RESERV
    0INDIAN ODI
    0INDIAN LUST
    0INDIAN UST
    0INDIAN VCP

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

    0EDR MGP
    2EDR Hist Auto
    0EDR Hist Cleaner
    0WV RGA LF
    3WV RGA LUST

NOTES:

   Sites may be listed in more than one database

   N/A = This State does not maintain a SHWS list. See the Federal CERCLIS list.
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    NCompartment:
                    NoCathodic Protection Method:
                    NoInstalled Spill Protection:
                    NoOverfill Installed:
                    CopperPiping Material:
                    Asphalt Coated or Bare SteelTank Material:
                    Tank removed from groundClosure Status:
                    11/18/1996Date Closed:
                    11/18/1996Date Last Used:
                    500Tank Capacity:
                    KeroseneTank Substance:
                    Permanently Out of ServiceTank Status:
                    D1Tank ID:

                    ( ) -Owner Telephone:
                    NORFOLK, VA 23510Owner City,St,Zip:
                    253 MONTICELO AVE/ATTN: A.CLARKOwner Address 2:
                    EASC/REAL PROPERTY DIVOwner Address:
                    US GOV DOC/NOAA/NWSOwner:
                    4105063Facility ID:

UST:

BEAVER, WV  25813
469 AIRPORT CIR RM 204    N/A

1 WV USTUS GOV DOC/NOAA/NWS U003770936

                    Composite (Fiberglass/polyurethane-coated)Tank Material:
                    Not listedClosure Status:
                    Not reportedDate Closed:
                    Not reportedDate Last Used:
                    30000Tank Capacity:
                    GasolineTank Substance:
                    Currently in UseTank Status:
                    6Tank ID:

                    (304) 364-8000Owner Telephone:
                    GASSAWAY, WV 26624Owner City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                    915 RIVERSIDE DROwner Address:
                    GO MART, INC.Owner:
                    4106696Facility ID:

UST:

              Soil ContaminationDecode For Priority Code:
              4-106696EDR Link ID:
              01/27/2004Cleanup Complete Date:
              02/05/2001Cleanup Initiated Date:
              02/06/2001Confirmed Release Date:
              PERRINE, PATTYProject Manager:
              Soil contamination onlyPriority:
              01-023Leak Number:
              4106696Facility ID:

LUST:

BEAVER, WV  25813
WV UST203 AIRPORT RD    N/A

2 WV LUSTGO-MART STORE #063 U004155560
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                    37.750277Latitude:
                    NCompartment:
                    YesCathodic Protection Method:
                    YesInstalled Spill Protection:
                    YesOverfill Installed:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Material:
                    Cathodically Protected SteelTank Material:
                    Tank removed from groundClosure Status:
                    02/06/2001Date Closed:
                    02/04/2001Date Last Used:
                    8000Tank Capacity:
                    GasolineTank Substance:
                    Permanently Out of ServiceTank Status:
                    D2Tank ID:

                    81.134166Longitude:
                    37.750277Latitude:
                    NCompartment:
                    YesCathodic Protection Method:
                    YesInstalled Spill Protection:
                    YesOverfill Installed:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Material:
                    Cathodically Protected SteelTank Material:
                    Tank removed from groundClosure Status:
                    02/06/2001Date Closed:
                    08/01/1989Date Last Used:
                    8000Tank Capacity:
                    GasolineTank Substance:
                    Permanently Out of ServiceTank Status:
                    D1Tank ID:

                    81.134166Longitude:
                    37.750277Latitude:
                    NCompartment:
                    NoCathodic Protection Method:
                    YesInstalled Spill Protection:
                    YesOverfill Installed:
                    Flexible Plastic - Single WalledPiping Material:
                    Composite (Fiberglass/polyurethane-coated)Tank Material:
                    Not listedClosure Status:
                    Not reportedDate Closed:
                    Not reportedDate Last Used:
                    20000Tank Capacity:
                    GasolineTank Substance:
                    Currently in UseTank Status:
                    7Tank ID:

                    81.134166Longitude:
                    37.750277Latitude:
                    NCompartment:
                    NoCathodic Protection Method:
                    YesInstalled Spill Protection:
                    YesOverfill Installed:
                    Flexible Plastic - Single WalledPiping Material:

GO-MART STORE #063  (Continued) U004155560
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                    81.134166Longitude:
                    37.750277Latitude:
                    NCompartment:
                    YesCathodic Protection Method:
                    YesInstalled Spill Protection:
                    YesOverfill Installed:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Material:
                    Cathodically Protected SteelTank Material:
                    Tank removed from groundClosure Status:
                    02/06/2001Date Closed:
                    02/04/2001Date Last Used:
                    2000Tank Capacity:
                    DieselTank Substance:
                    Permanently Out of ServiceTank Status:
                    D5Tank ID:

                    81.134166Longitude:
                    37.750277Latitude:
                    NCompartment:
                    YesCathodic Protection Method:
                    YesInstalled Spill Protection:
                    YesOverfill Installed:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Material:
                    Cathodically Protected SteelTank Material:
                    Tank removed from groundClosure Status:
                    02/06/2001Date Closed:
                    02/04/2001Date Last Used:
                    8000Tank Capacity:
                    GasolineTank Substance:
                    Permanently Out of ServiceTank Status:
                    D4Tank ID:

                    81.134166Longitude:
                    37.750277Latitude:
                    NCompartment:
                    YesCathodic Protection Method:
                    YesInstalled Spill Protection:
                    YesOverfill Installed:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Material:
                    Cathodically Protected SteelTank Material:
                    Tank removed from groundClosure Status:
                    02/06/2001Date Closed:
                    02/04/2001Date Last Used:
                    8000Tank Capacity:
                    GasolineTank Substance:
                    Permanently Out of ServiceTank Status:
                    D3Tank ID:

                    81.134166Longitude:

GO-MART STORE #063  (Continued) U004155560
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    06/01/1999Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    GREG DARBYOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    06/01/1999Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    304-253-9592Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    BECKLEY, WV 25801
                    PO BOX 968Owner/operator address:
                    GREG DARBY & CORY BEASLEYOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    03EPA Region:
                    JWOOD@LGSTORES.COMContact email:
                    304-673-6077Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    BECKLEY, WV 25802
                    PO BOX 968Contact address:
                    JEFF  WOODContact:
                    BECKLEY, WV 25801
                    PO BOX 968Mailing address:
                    WVR000509349EPA ID:
                    BEAVER, WV 25813
                    762 RITTER DRFacility address:
                    LITTLE GENERAL STORE (BP) #2180Facility name:
                    10/01/2014Date form received by agency:

RCRA-CESQG:

BEAVER, WV  25813
762 RITTER DR WVR000509349

3 RCRA-CESQGLITTLE GENERAL STORE (BP) #2180 1008375720
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                    04/03/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    03/10/2005Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SR - 262.12(a)REF BY 33CSR20 SEC5.1Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    04/11/2005    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    04/03/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    03/10/2005Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SR - 262.12(c)REF BY 33CSR20 SEC5.1Regulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    LITTLE GENERAL STORE # 211 - BEAVERSite name:
                    03/10/2005Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    LITTLE GENERAL STORE (BP) #2180Site name:
                    09/23/2005Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    LITTLE GENERAL STORE (BP) #2180Site name:
                    09/11/2007Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    LITTLE GENERAL STORE (BP) #2180Site name:
                    10/05/2009Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    LITTLE GENERAL STORE (BP) #2180Site name:
                    09/28/2010Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

LITTLE GENERAL STORE (BP) #2180  (Continued) 1008375720
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    04/03/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    03/10/2005Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    04/03/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - ManifestArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    03/10/2005Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    04/11/2005    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    04/03/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    03/10/2005Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SR - 33CSR20 SECT 4.1Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    04/11/2005    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    04/03/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    03/10/2005Date violation determined:
                    Generators - ManifestArea of violation:
                    SR - 262.20 REF BY 33CSR20 SEC 5.1Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    04/11/2005    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:

LITTLE GENERAL STORE (BP) #2180  (Continued) 1008375720
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    07/01/1994Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    DEAN MILLSOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    07/01/1994Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    DEAN MILLSOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    03EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    304-253-8310Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    BEAVER, WV 25813
                    783 RITTER DR PO BOX 920Contact address:
                    DEAN  MILLSContact:
                    WVR000517938EPA ID:
                    BEAVER, WV 25813
                    PO BOX 920
                    783 RITTER DRFacility address:
                    SOUTHERN WHEELS A/SFacility name:
                    10/22/2007Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

BEAVER, WV  25813
783 RITTER DR WVR000517938

3 RCRA NonGen / NLRSOUTHERN WHEELS A/S 1010568703
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    08/20/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    Used Oil - GeneratorsArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    08/20/2007Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATIONEvaluation:
                    11/28/2007Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/20/2007    Enforcement action date:
                    VERBAL INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    08/20/2007Date achieved compliance:
                    08/20/2007Date violation determined:
                    Used Oil - GeneratorsArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:

SOUTHERN WHEELS A/S  (Continued) 1010568703

                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    03EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    304/256-1151Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    BEAVER, WV 25813
                    781 RITTER DRIVEContact address:
                    DEAN  MILLSContact:
                    WVR000517730EPA ID:
                    BEAVER, WV 25813
                    781 RITTER DRIVEFacility address:
                    DIXIE CHOPPERFacility name:
                    08/20/2007Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

BEAVER, WV  25813
781 RITTER DRIVE WVR000517730

3 RCRA NonGen / NLRDIXIE CHOPPER 1012190167
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    08/20/2007Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:

DIXIE CHOPPER  (Continued) 1012190167

                    Not reportedPiping Material:
                    Composite (Fiberglass/polyurethane-coated)Tank Material:
                    Not listedClosure Status:
                    Not reportedDate Closed:
                    Not reportedDate Last Used:
                    20000Tank Capacity:
                    GasolineTank Substance:
                    Currently in UseTank Status:
                    2Tank ID:

                    81.237472Longitude:
                    38.249194Latitude:
                    Not reportedCompartment:
                    NoCathodic Protection Method:
                    YesInstalled Spill Protection:
                    YesOverfill Installed:
                    Not reportedPiping Material:
                    Composite (Fiberglass/polyurethane-coated)Tank Material:
                    Not listedClosure Status:
                    Not reportedDate Closed:
                    Not reportedDate Last Used:
                    20000Tank Capacity:
                    GasolineTank Substance:
                    Currently in UseTank Status:
                    1Tank ID:

                    814-946-3611Owner Telephone:
                    ALTOONA, PA 16602Owner City,St,Zip:
                    5700 SIXTH AVEOwner Address 2:
                    ATTN: DIR OF ENV SERVOwner Address:
                    SHEETZ, INC.Owner:
                    4110602Facility ID:

UST:

BEAVER, WV  25813
810 RITTER HIGHWAY    N/A

4 WV USTSHEETZ # 473 U004182717
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                    81.237472Longitude:
                    38.249194Latitude:
                    Not reportedCompartment:
                    NoCathodic Protection Method:
                    YesInstalled Spill Protection:
                    YesOverfill Installed:
                    Not reportedPiping Material:
                    Composite (Fiberglass/polyurethane-coated)Tank Material:
                    Not listedClosure Status:
                    Not reportedDate Closed:
                    Not reportedDate Last Used:
                    8000Tank Capacity:
                    KeroseneTank Substance:
                    Currently in UseTank Status:
                    4Tank ID:

                    81.237472Longitude:
                    38.249194Latitude:
                    Not reportedCompartment:
                    NoCathodic Protection Method:
                    YesInstalled Spill Protection:
                    YesOverfill Installed:
                    Not reportedPiping Material:
                    Composite (Fiberglass/polyurethane-coated)Tank Material:
                    Not listedClosure Status:
                    Not reportedDate Closed:
                    Not reportedDate Last Used:
                    12000Tank Capacity:
                    DieselTank Substance:
                    Currently in UseTank Status:
                    3Tank ID:

                    81.237472Longitude:
                    38.249194Latitude:
                    YCompartment:
                    NoCathodic Protection Method:
                    YesInstalled Spill Protection:
                    YesOverfill Installed:

SHEETZ # 473  (Continued) U004182717

                    814-239-1402Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    ALTOONA, PA 16602
                    5700 SIXTH AVEContact address:
                    DAVID  DODSONContact:
                    ALTOONA, PA 16602
                    5700 SIXTH AVEMailing address:
                    WVR000524751EPA ID:
                    BEAVER, WV 25813
                    810 RITTER HIGHWAYFacility address:
                    SHEETZ STORE #473Facility name:
                    09/28/2011Date form received by agency:

RCRA-CESQG:

BEAVER, WV  25813
810 RITTER HIGHWAY WVR000524751

4 RCRA-CESQGSHEETZ STORE #473 1014922201
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    05/02/2011Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    SHEETZ, INC.Owner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    05/02/2011Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    814-239-1402Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    ALTOONA, PA 16602
                    5700 SIXTH AVEOwner/operator address:
                    SHEETZ, INC.Owner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    03EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:

SHEETZ STORE #473  (Continued) 1014922201
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    SHEETZ STORE #473Site name:
                    07/13/2011Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

SHEETZ STORE #473  (Continued) 1014922201

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    YCompartment:
                    YesCathodic Protection Method:
                    YesInstalled Spill Protection:
                    YesOverfill Installed:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Material:
                    Polyethylene Tank JacketTank Material:
                    Tank removed from groundClosure Status:
                    02/21/2005Date Closed:
                    12/15/2001Date Last Used:
                    20000Tank Capacity:
                    GasolineTank Substance:
                    Permanently Out of ServiceTank Status:
                    D1Tank ID:

                    212-779-8111Owner Telephone:
                    NEW YORK, NY 10010Owner City,St,Zip:
                    SUITE 1215Owner Address 2:
                    60 MADISON AVEOwner Address:
                    APC RAFTINGS LLCOwner:
                    4109850Facility ID:

UST:

BEAVER, WV  25813
904 RITTER DR    N/A

5 WV USTTOMS FOOD MART U003771080

additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

BEAVER, WV  
OAK ST. & SOUTH RITTER DR.    N/A

5 ERNS 93352883

the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110055019698Registry ID:

FINDS:

BEAVER, WV  25813
ECHOSTATE ROUTE 19/21    N/A

5 FINDSWALGREENS SITE NO. 10928 1015824948

TC4550241.5s   Page 14 of 110
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6DId6wK4DuKTIlhzdI5p3UeEwVb.K1Ni4kZwACL6uztxKm4cTiL64a5tlO6IhQVczO743KYlIMYv5jTPpNXR5jIaUF0reFPQEGPl5tw8V0s1bY73.17m9qbI1vLzNy.QiRU6304FkqWLZY77wyrhA5HgCiS.LIeP6GCx6qQ1DHC3IyHWdEnt3LvJwyejKDKK4epd9gdwuQnAKPznT9nk3WZ9lCxqhgWcz.ob6sB9Ifx35vsxpl433yY9U7YdeBwgEqsS5JzDVhsSbL.j.Pc.4CFf1B4HNB0bitqj99WbksG0Zax8wQ1K6zULDtE4IU5zdpK04ni8wDeeK.R543sY38BVuGWQKGNbTezG7NTUl7fohxe1zhm58SWLI3PZ5Cvzpjui8bTvUi8ve4nmEVpr3E0gVyAxbpW3.9J95hXk1ToPNKNYiawE7KYakvYgZdxcwdMh49NxCuNzLwXf6.b52pMvzXbRtiLixEBM8u9vm8SD4UjzcsD6vZtTikyfLFl86Z1G6WkVDN6wIfTWd5gY3j9GwkFWK8yb4Xp4BsH5usZtKDIeTR1gCe34ltCNhkrfzm1a6U1cIKly56TfplVJ6pz7U8qUewaEEK1W8jxSVhsgbJON.gU15e711FB6NiULiyc3B.ynkv7JZwwzwLVgBfrKCWaLL3q46jXK6pOvzDNjtFT8x6WT3


MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                                   NTRI Flag:
                                   NRCRA Flag:
                                   NSDWIS Flag:
                                   YNPDES Flag:
                                   NAFS Flag:
                                   ____________3yr Compliance Status:
                                   NCurr SNC Flag:
                                   No ViolationCurr Compliance Status:
                                   0Programs in SNC:
                                   0QTRS in NC:
                                   Not reportedLast Penalty Amount:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Penalty:
                                   0Penalty Count:
                                   0Total Penalties:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Formal Action:
                                   0Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Informal Action:
                                   0Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedDays Last Inspection:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Inspection:
                                   0Inspection Count:
                                   NNNMYRTK Universe:
                                   Not reportedActive Flag:
                                   Not reportedMajor Flag:
                                   445.23Pop Den:
                                   23.666Percent Minority:
                                   540810008042012Derived CB2010:
                                   03Derived CD113:
                                   25813Derived Zip:
                                   54081Derived STCT FPS:
                                   050500040101Derived WBD:
                                   05050004Derived Huc:
                                   Not reportedDerived Tribes:
                                   99999999Accuracy Meters:
                                   Not reportedReference Point:
                                   Not reportedCollection Method:
                                   CWA-IC-MN-N.pngMap Icon:
                                   -81.135Longitude:
                                   37.748889Latitude:
                                   Not reportedNAA Flag:
                                   Not reportedChesapeake Bay Flag:
                                   Not reportedUS Mexico Border Flag:
                                   NFederal Flag:
                                   NIndian Country Flag:
                                   03EPA Region:
                                   54081FIPS Code:
                                   110055019698Registry ID:
                                   1015824948Envid:

ECHO:

discharge does not adversely affect water quality.
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the
limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that

WALGREENS SITE NO. 10928  (Continued) 1015824948
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                                   NSDWA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedSDWA System Types:
                                   Not reportedSDWA IDS:
                                   Not reportedRCRA 3yr Compl Qtrs Status:
                                   NRCRA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedRCRA QTRS in NC:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Days Last Evaluation:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Inspection Count:
                                   Not reportedRCRA NAICS:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Permit Types:
                                   Not reportedRCRA IDS:
                                   Not reportedCWA 3tr QNCR Codes:
                                             Not reportedCWA 13QTRS EFFLNT Exceedances:
                                   _____________CWA 13QTRS Compl Status:
                                   NCWA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   No ViolationCWA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   0CWA Qtrs in NC:
                                   Not reportedCWA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedCWA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedCWA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedCWA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedCWA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedCWA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedCWA Days Last Inspection:
                                   Not reportedCWA Inspection Count:
                                   1629CWA SICS:
                                   Not reportedCWA NAICS:
                                   OffCWA Compliance Tracking:
                                   MinorCWA Permit Types:
                                   WVR103003NPDES IDS:
                                   Not reportedCAA 3yr Compl Qtrs Status:
                                   NCAA Curr HPV Flag:
                                   Not reportedCAA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedCAA Qtrs in NC:
                                   Not reportedCAA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedCAA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedCAA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedCAA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedCAA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA Days Last Evaluation:
                                   Not reportedCAA Evaluation Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA SICS:
                                   Not reportedCAA NAICS:
                                   Not reportedCAA Permit Types:
                                   Not reportedAFS IDS:
                                   NGHG Flag:

WALGREENS SITE NO. 10928  (Continued) 1015824948
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                                   YFacility IMP Water Flag:
                                   Not reportedTRI Reporter:
                                             Not reportedFacility Federal Agency:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Informal ACT ST:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Inforamal ACT EPA:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Formal ACT ST:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Formal ACT EPA:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Inspection State:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Inspection EPA:
                                             Not reportedFacility NAICS Codes:
                                             1629Facility SIC Codes:
                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110055019698DFR URL:
                                   Not reportedGHG CO2 Release:
                                   Not reportedGHG IDS:
                                   Not reportedFEC Total Penalties:
                                   Not reportedFEC Last Case Date:
                                   Not reportedFEC Number of Cases:
                                   Not reportedFEC Case IDS:
                                   Not reportedTRI Reporter in Past:
                                   Not reportedTri off Site Transfers:
                                   Not reportedTRI on Site Releases:
                                   Not reportedTRI Releases Transfers:
                                   Not reportedTRI IDS:

WALGREENS SITE NO. 10928  (Continued) 1015824948

                    hazardous waste
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    03EPA Region:
                    ANDREW.MARKS@WALGREENS.COMContact email:
                    847-315-2602Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    DEERFIELD, IL 60015
                    104 WILMOT ROAD, MS #1434Contact address:
                    ANDREW J MARKSContact:
                    DEERFIELD, IL 60015
                    104 WILMOT ROAD, MS #1434Mailing address:
                    WVR000530923EPA ID:
                    BEAVER, WV 25813-9513
                    886 RITTER DRIVEFacility address:
                    WALGREEN DRUG STORE #10928Facility name:
                    04/24/2015Date form received by agency:

RCRA-CESQG:

ECHOBEAVER, WV  25813
FINDS886 RITTER DRIVE WVR000530923

5 RCRA-CESQGWALGREEN DRUG STORE #10928 1016456233
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corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110057069292Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    WALGREEN DRUG STORE #10928Site name:
                    01/24/2014Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    02/28/2008Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    847-914-2400Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    DEERFIELD, IL 60015
                    200 WILMOT ROADOwner/operator address:
                    WALGREEN COOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    02/28/2008Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    WALGREEN COOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

WALGREEN DRUG STORE #10928  (Continued) 1016456233
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                                   Not reportedCAA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA Days Last Evaluation:
                                   Not reportedCAA Evaluation Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA SICS:
                                   Not reportedCAA NAICS:
                                   Not reportedCAA Permit Types:
                                   Not reportedAFS IDS:
                                   NGHG Flag:
                                   NTRI Flag:
                                   YRCRA Flag:
                                   NSDWIS Flag:
                                   NNPDES Flag:
                                   NAFS Flag:
                                   ____________3yr Compliance Status:
                                   NCurr SNC Flag:
                                   No ViolationCurr Compliance Status:
                                   0Programs in SNC:
                                   0QTRS in NC:
                                   Not reportedLast Penalty Amount:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Penalty:
                                   0Penalty Count:
                                   0Total Penalties:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Formal Action:
                                   0Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Informal Action:
                                   0Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedDays Last Inspection:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Inspection:
                                   0Inspection Count:
                                   NNNMYRTK Universe:
                                   YActive Flag:
                                   Not reportedMajor Flag:
                                   447.61Pop Den:
                                   23.65Percent Minority:
                                   540810008041052Derived CB2010:
                                   03Derived CD113:
                                   25813Derived Zip:
                                   54081Derived STCT FPS:
                                   050500040101Derived WBD:
                                   05050004Derived Huc:
                                   Not reportedDerived Tribes:
                                   50Accuracy Meters:
                                   ENTRANCE POINT OF A FACILITY OR STATIONReference Point:
                                   ADDRESS MATCHING-HOUSE NUMBERCollection Method:
                                   RCRA-IC-MN-N.pngMap Icon:
                                   -81.135163Longitude:
                                   37.749007Latitude:
                                   Not reportedNAA Flag:
                                   Not reportedChesapeake Bay Flag:
                                   Not reportedUS Mexico Border Flag:
                                   Not reportedFederal Flag:
                                   NIndian Country Flag:
                                   03EPA Region:
                                   54081FIPS Code:
                                   110057069292Registry ID:
                                   1016456233Envid:

ECHO:

WALGREEN DRUG STORE #10928  (Continued) 1016456233
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                                   Not reportedFEC Last Case Date:
                                   Not reportedFEC Number of Cases:
                                   Not reportedFEC Case IDS:
                                   Not reportedTRI Reporter in Past:
                                   Not reportedTri off Site Transfers:
                                   Not reportedTRI on Site Releases:
                                   Not reportedTRI Releases Transfers:
                                   Not reportedTRI IDS:
                                   NSDWA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedSDWA System Types:
                                   Not reportedSDWA IDS:
                                   ____________RCRA 3yr Compl Qtrs Status:
                                   NRCRA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   No ViolationRCRA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   0RCRA QTRS in NC:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Days Last Evaluation:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Inspection Count:
                                   446110RCRA NAICS:
                                   CESQGRCRA Permit Types:
                                   WVR000530923RCRA IDS:
                                   Not reportedCWA 3tr QNCR Codes:
                                             Not reportedCWA 13QTRS EFFLNT Exceedances:
                                   Not reportedCWA 13QTRS Compl Status:
                                   NCWA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   Not reportedCWA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedCWA Qtrs in NC:
                                   Not reportedCWA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedCWA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedCWA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedCWA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedCWA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedCWA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedCWA Days Last Inspection:
                                   Not reportedCWA Inspection Count:
                                   Not reportedCWA SICS:
                                   Not reportedCWA NAICS:
                                   Not reportedCWA Compliance Tracking:
                                   Not reportedCWA Permit Types:
                                   Not reportedNPDES IDS:
                                   Not reportedCAA 3yr Compl Qtrs Status:
                                   NCAA Curr HPV Flag:
                                   Not reportedCAA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedCAA Qtrs in NC:
                                   Not reportedCAA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedCAA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedCAA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedCAA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedCAA Formal Action Count:

WALGREEN DRUG STORE #10928  (Continued) 1016456233
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                                   Not reportedFacility IMP Water Flag:
                                   Not reportedTRI Reporter:
                                             Not reportedFacility Federal Agency:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Informal ACT ST:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Inforamal ACT EPA:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Formal ACT ST:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Formal ACT EPA:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Inspection State:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Inspection EPA:
                                             446110Facility NAICS Codes:
                                             Not reportedFacility SIC Codes:
                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110057069292DFR URL:
                                   Not reportedGHG CO2 Release:
                                   Not reportedGHG IDS:
                                   Not reportedFEC Total Penalties:

WALGREEN DRUG STORE #10928  (Continued) 1016456233

2002     GO MART #063     ROUTE 307 AND ROUTE 19
RGA LUST:

BEAVER, WV  
ROUTE 307 AND ROUTE 19    N/A

5 WV RGA LUSTGO MART #063 S116365772

                                        0Minutes elasped till area was safe:
                                        0Hours elasped till area was safe:
                                        NullOperator thought report was significant:
                                        0Property damage:
                                        1Total injured:
                                        0Total fatalities:
                                        11/22/1993Incident date:
                                        811Incident time:
                                        NoFederal land:
                                        3Class:
                                        RALEIGHCounty:
                                        BEAVER, WV
                                        INTERSECTION OF OAK ST & S. RITTER DR.Address:
                                        WEST VIRGINIA POWER GAS SERVICECompany/operator name:
                                        30516Operator ID:
                                        NATURAL GAS DISTRIBUTIONEDR type:

Incidents Details:

                                        Not reportedLongitude:
                                        Not reportedLatitude:
                                        BEAVER, WV
                                        INTERSECTION OF OAK ST & S. RITTER DR.Address:
                                        WEST VIRGINIA POWER GAS SERVICEFacility name:
                                        19940010Report ID:
                                        NATURAL GAS DISTRIBUTIONEDR Type:

DOT OPS:

BEAVER, WV  
INTERSECTION OF OAK ST & S. RITTER DR.    N/A

5 DOT OPSWEST VIRGINIA POWER GAS SERVICE 1009630898
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                                        Not reportedDescription of other components:
                                        Not reportedCause of construction defect:
                                        NullOutside party required:
                                        Not reportedOther marking comment:
                                        Not reportedMarking type:
                                        NullPipeline location marked:
                                        Not reportedDate of notification:
                                        NullPrior use notification:
                                        Not reportedDamage by earth movement:
                                        NO DATAPrimary cause of incident:
                                        Not reportedYear of cathodic protection:
                                        NullCorroded pipeline cathodically protected:
                                        Not reportedPipe coating information:
                                        Not reportedCause other comment:
                                        Not reportedCause of corrosion:
                                        Not reportedOther visual description:
                                        Not reportedVisual description of corrosion:
                                        Not reportedLocation of corrosion:
                                        34327Report received date:
                                        0NRC telephonic report ID:
                                        Not reportedNRC telephonic report #:
                                        Not reportedPreparer phone:
                                        Not reportedPreparer name and title:
                                        Not reportedLocation other comment:
                                        UNDER GROUND OR UNDER WATERLocation of incident:
                                        0Year part was installed:
                                        0Year manufactured:
                                        Not reportedPipe manufacturer:
                                        Not reportedPipe material specification:
                                        0Pipe wall thickness in inches:
                                        0Nominal Pipe Size (diameter) in inches:
                                        NOT GIVENMaterial other comment:
                                        OTHERMaterial involved in incident:
                                        NOT GIVENComponent other comment:
                                        OTHERComponent that failed:
                                        NOT GIVENSystem other comment:
                                        OTHERSystem where incident occurred:
                                        OTHERPrimary cause of the incident:
                                        0MAOP established by test:
                                        CFR 192.619(a)(3)MAOP by test or 49 CFR,sec. 192.619:
                                        60Max. Allowable Operating Press. (PSIG):
                                        35Estimated pressure at point and time:
                                        19931122Date incident reported to NRC:

WEST VIRGINIA POWER GAS SERVICE  (Continued) 1009630898

                    1301 AIRPORT RDContact address:
                    LINDA  ELSWICKContact:
                    BEAVER, WV 25813
                    1301 AIRPORT RDMailing address:
                    WV1160300942EPA ID:
                    BEAVER, WV 25813
                    AIRPORT RDFacility address:
                    U S MINE HEALTH & SAFETY ACADEMYFacility name:
                    09/26/2007Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

BEAVER, WV  25813
AIRPORT RD WV1160300942

5 RCRA NonGen / NLRU S MINE HEALTH & SAFETY ACADEMY 1000585321
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                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    U S MINE HEALTH & SAFETY ACADEMYSite name:
                    08/18/2005Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    U S MINE HEALTH & SAFETY ACADEMYSite name:
                    02/14/2007Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    FederalLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    ARLINGTON, VA 22203
                    4015 WILSON BLVDOwner/operator address:
                    MINE SAFETY & HEALTH ADMINOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    FederalLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    ARLINGTON, VA 22203
                    4015 WILSON BLVDOwner/operator address:
                    MINE SAFETY & HEALTH ADMINOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    FederalLand type:
                    03EPA Region:
                    ELSWICK.LINDA@DOL.GOVContact email:
                    304-256-3100Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    BEAVER, WV 25813

U S MINE HEALTH & SAFETY ACADEMY  (Continued) 1000585321
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                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    01/11/1993Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    08/18/2005Date achieved compliance:
                    Universal Waste - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    08/18/2005Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    08/18/2005Date achieved compliance:
                    Used Oil - Processors and Re-refinersArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    08/18/2005Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/18/2005    Enforcement action date:
                    VERBAL INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    08/18/2005Date achieved compliance:
                    08/18/2005Date violation determined:
                    Universal Waste - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SR - 40CFR279.22(c). . .Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/18/2005    Enforcement action date:
                    VERBAL INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    08/18/2005Date achieved compliance:
                    08/18/2005Date violation determined:
                    Used Oil - Processors and Re-refinersArea of violation:
                    SR - 40CFR273.14(e). . .Regulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    U S MINE HEALTH & SAFETY ACADEMYSite name:
                    05/22/1991Date form received by agency:

U S MINE HEALTH & SAFETY ACADEMY  (Continued) 1000585321
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Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    06/01/1983Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    THE KROGER COOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    06/01/1983Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (540) 563-3627Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    CINCINNATI, OH 45202
                    VINE STREETOwner/operator address:
                    THE KROGER COOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    03EPA Region:
                    VONICE.BROWN@KROGER.COMContact email:
                    540-563-3627Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    ROANOKE, VA 24038
                    PO BOX 14009 ATTN: VONICE BROWNContact address:
                    VONICE  BROWNContact:
                    ROANOKE, VA 24038
                    ATTN: VONICE BROWN
                    PO BOX 14009Mailing address:
                    WVR000518282EPA ID:
                    BEAVER, WV 25813
                    151 N BEAVER LANEFacility address:
                    KROGER #0770Facility name:
                    12/17/2014Date form received by agency:

RCRA-CESQG:

ECHOBEAVER, WV  25813
FINDS151 N BEAVER LANE WVR000518282

6 RCRA-CESQGKROGER #0770 1010568725
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                                   Not reportedFederal Flag:
                                   NIndian Country Flag:
                                   03EPA Region:
                                   54081FIPS Code:
                                   110032961926Registry ID:
                                   1010568725Envid:

ECHO:

HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110032961926Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    KROGER STORE #770Site name:
                    11/27/2007Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    KROGER STORE #770Site name:
                    09/25/2009Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    KROGER STORE #770Site name:
                    11/03/2011Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    KROGER #0770-029Site name:
                    04/03/2014Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

KROGER #0770  (Continued) 1010568725
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                                   Not reportedCAA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedCAA Qtrs in NC:
                                   Not reportedCAA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedCAA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedCAA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedCAA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedCAA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA Days Last Evaluation:
                                   Not reportedCAA Evaluation Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA SICS:
                                   Not reportedCAA NAICS:
                                   Not reportedCAA Permit Types:
                                   Not reportedAFS IDS:
                                   NGHG Flag:
                                   NTRI Flag:
                                   YRCRA Flag:
                                   NSDWIS Flag:
                                   NNPDES Flag:
                                   NAFS Flag:
                                   ____________3yr Compliance Status:
                                   NCurr SNC Flag:
                                   No ViolationCurr Compliance Status:
                                   0Programs in SNC:
                                   0QTRS in NC:
                                   Not reportedLast Penalty Amount:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Penalty:
                                   0Penalty Count:
                                   0Total Penalties:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Formal Action:
                                   0Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Informal Action:
                                   0Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedDays Last Inspection:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Inspection:
                                   0Inspection Count:
                                   NNNMYRTK Universe:
                                   YActive Flag:
                                   Not reportedMajor Flag:
                                   391.55Pop Den:
                                   20.657Percent Minority:
                                   540810008043015Derived CB2010:
                                   03Derived CD113:
                                   25813Derived Zip:
                                   54081Derived STCT FPS:
                                   050500040101Derived WBD:
                                   05050004Derived Huc:
                                   Not reportedDerived Tribes:
                                   50Accuracy Meters:
                                   ENTRANCE POINT OF A FACILITY OR STATIONReference Point:
                                   ADDRESS MATCHING-HOUSE NUMBERCollection Method:
                                   RCRA-IC-MN-N.pngMap Icon:
                                   -81.126477Longitude:
                                   37.748749Latitude:
                                   Not reportedNAA Flag:
                                   Not reportedChesapeake Bay Flag:
                                   Not reportedUS Mexico Border Flag:

KROGER #0770  (Continued) 1010568725
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                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Inspection EPA:
                                             44511Facility NAICS Codes:
                                             Not reportedFacility SIC Codes:
                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110032961926DFR URL:
                                   Not reportedGHG CO2 Release:
                                   Not reportedGHG IDS:
                                   Not reportedFEC Total Penalties:
                                   Not reportedFEC Last Case Date:
                                   Not reportedFEC Number of Cases:
                                   Not reportedFEC Case IDS:
                                   Not reportedTRI Reporter in Past:
                                   Not reportedTri off Site Transfers:
                                   Not reportedTRI on Site Releases:
                                   Not reportedTRI Releases Transfers:
                                   Not reportedTRI IDS:
                                   NSDWA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedSDWA System Types:
                                   Not reportedSDWA IDS:
                                   ____________RCRA 3yr Compl Qtrs Status:
                                   NRCRA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   No ViolationRCRA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   0RCRA QTRS in NC:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Days Last Evaluation:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Inspection Count:
                                   44511RCRA NAICS:
                                   CESQGRCRA Permit Types:
                                   WVR000518282RCRA IDS:
                                   Not reportedCWA 3tr QNCR Codes:
                                             Not reportedCWA 13QTRS EFFLNT Exceedances:
                                   Not reportedCWA 13QTRS Compl Status:
                                   NCWA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   Not reportedCWA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedCWA Qtrs in NC:
                                   Not reportedCWA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedCWA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedCWA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedCWA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedCWA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedCWA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedCWA Days Last Inspection:
                                   Not reportedCWA Inspection Count:
                                   Not reportedCWA SICS:
                                   Not reportedCWA NAICS:
                                   Not reportedCWA Compliance Tracking:
                                   Not reportedCWA Permit Types:
                                   Not reportedNPDES IDS:
                                   Not reportedCAA 3yr Compl Qtrs Status:
                                   NCAA Curr HPV Flag:
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                                   Not reportedFacility IMP Water Flag:
                                   Not reportedTRI Reporter:
                                             Not reportedFacility Federal Agency:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Informal ACT ST:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Inforamal ACT EPA:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Formal ACT ST:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Formal ACT EPA:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Inspection State:

KROGER #0770  (Continued) 1010568725

                    03/16/1987Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (215) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    OWNERCITY, AK 99999
                    OWNERSTREETOwner/operator address:
                    WARREN, DANIELOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    03EPA Region:
                    LACA@SUDDENLINK.NETContact email:
                    304-575-6899Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    DANIELS, WV 25832
                    631 CLUB CIRCLEContact address:
                    LARRY  GEORGEContact:
                    BEAVER, WV 25813
                    PO BOX 572Mailing address:
                    WVD981936172EPA ID:
                    BEAVER, WV 25813
                    STATE RT 19
                    954 RITTER DRFacility address:
                    WARRENIZING CLEANERSFacility name:
                    10/02/2014Date form received by agency:

RCRA-CESQG:

ECHO
US AIRS

RI MANIFESTBEAVER, WV  25813
FINDS954 RITTER DR WVD981936172

7 RCRA-CESQGWARRENIZING CLEANERS 1000356220
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                    WARRENIZING CLEANERSSite name:
                    09/11/2006Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    WARRENIZING CLEANERSSite name:
                    09/18/2007Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    WARRENIZING CLEANERSSite name:
                    09/11/2009Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    WARRENIZING CLEANERSSite name:
                    09/30/2010Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    WARRENIZING CLEANERSSite name:
                    09/19/2011Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    WARRENIZING CLEANERSSite name:
                    09/14/2012Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    WARRENIZING CLEANERSSite name:
                    09/26/2013Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    09/29/2010Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    304-252-5400Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    BEAVER, WV 25813
                    PO BOX 572Owner/operator address:
                    CAROLE G. WARRENOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:

WARRENIZING CLEANERS  (Continued) 1000356220
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                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    02/05/2008Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    02/12/2013Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    07/18/2002    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    08/23/2002Date achieved compliance:
                    07/17/2002Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SR - 40CFR262.34d5(ii)/33CSR20-5.1Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    07/18/2002    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    08/23/2002Date achieved compliance:
                    07/17/2002Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SR - 40CFR262.34(a)(2)/33CSR20-5.1Regulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    WARRENIZING CLEANERS-BEAVERSite name:
                    03/16/1987Date form received by agency:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    WARRENIZING CLEANERS-BEAVERSite name:
                    08/09/2002Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    WARRENIZING CLEANERS-BEAVERSite name:
                    07/20/2005Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    WARRENIZING CLEANERS-BEAVERSite name:
                    01/17/2006Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

WARRENIZING CLEANERS  (Continued) 1000356220
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                              3Number Of Containers:
                              12/16/2011Transporter Receipt Date:
                              12/29/2011Transporter 2 Name:
                              NJD071629976Transporter 2 Id:
                              12/29/2011TSDF Date:
                              SAFETY KLEENTSDF Name:
                              RID084802842TSDF Id:
                              12/16/2011GEN Cert Date:
                              003028673SKSManifest Document Number:
                              WVD981936172EPA Id:

RI MANIFEST:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110064156149Registry ID:

AIR MINOR

of the Clean Air Act.
redesign to support facility operating permits required under Title V
estimation of total national emissions. AFS is undergoing a major
to comply with regulatory programs and by EPA as an input for the
AFS data are utilized by states to prepare State Implementation Plans
used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.
information concerning airborne pollution in the United States. AFS is
Aerometric Data (SAROAD). AIRS is the national repository for
National Emission Data System (NEDS), and the Storage and Retrieval of
Subsystem) replaces the former Compliance Data System (CDS), the
AFS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS) Facility
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110007397968Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    01/06/1993Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    08/23/2002Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    07/17/2002Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:

WARRENIZING CLEANERS  (Continued) 1000356220
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                              TXR000050930Transporter EPA ID:
                              SAFETY KLEENTransporter Name:
                              1Item Number:
                              PWT/Vol Units:
                              300Quantity:
                              TOXIC LIQUIDS ORGANIC NOSWaste Description:
                              003381246FLEManifest Docket Number:
                              WVD981936172EPA ID:

                              NJD071629976Transporter 2 ID:
                              5/23/2011TSDF Receipt Date:
                              5/23/2011Transporter 2 Receipt Date:
                              5/12/2011Transporter Receipt Date:
                              5/12/2011GEN Cert Date:
                              TXR000050930Transporter EPA ID:
                              SAFETY KLEENTransporter Name:
                              1Item Number:
                              PWT/Vol Units:
                              300Quantity:
                              TOXIC LIQUIDS ORGANIC NOSWaste Description:
                              003381246FLEManifest Docket Number:
                              WVD981936172EPA ID:

                              NJD071629976Transporter 2 ID:
                              12/29/2011TSDF Receipt Date:
                              12/29/2011Transporter 2 Receipt Date:
                              12/16/2011Transporter Receipt Date:
                              12/16/2011GEN Cert Date:
                              TXR000050930Transporter EPA ID:
                              SAFETY KLEENTransporter Name:
                              1Item Number:
                              PWT/Vol Units:
                              300Quantity:
                              TOXIC LIQUIDS ORGANIC NOSWaste Description:
                              003028673SKSManifest Docket Number:
                              WVD981936172EPA ID:

                              NJD071629976Transporter 2 ID:
                              10/4/2012TSDF Receipt Date:
                              10/4/2012Transporter 2 Receipt Date:
                              9/24/2012Transporter Receipt Date:
                              9/24/2012GEN Cert Date:
                              TXR000050930Transporter EPA ID:
                              SAFETY KLEENTransporter Name:
                              1Item Number:
                              PWT/Vol Units:
                              400Quantity:
                              TOXIC LIQUIDS ORGANIC NOSWaste Description:
                              002138782SKSManifest Docket Number:
                              WVD981936172EPA ID:

Details:

                              Not reportedComment:
                              Not reportedFee Exempt Code:
                              D039Waste Code3:
                              D029Waste Code2:
                              D007Waste Code1:
                              DFContainer Type:
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                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         1996-10-15 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         MACT Standards (40 CFR Part 63)Air Program:
                         MINDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110007397968Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR WV00008100139Programmatic ID:
                         03Region Code:

US AIRS MINOR:

                         Not reportedHPV Status:
                         Not reportedAir CMS Category Code:
                         POFFacility Type of Ownership Code:
                         MINDefault Air Classification Code:
                         812320NAICS Code:
                         7216Primary SIC Code:
                         Not reportedD and B Number:
                         110007397968Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR WV00008100139Programmatic ID:
                         03Region Code:
                         1000356220Envid:

US AIRS MINOR:

                              NJD071629976Transporter 2 ID:
                              11/3/2010TSDF Receipt Date:
                              11/3/2010Transporter 2 Receipt Date:
                              10/21/2010Transporter Receipt Date:
                              10/21/2010GEN Cert Date:
                              TXR000050930Transporter EPA ID:
                              SAFETY KLEENTransporter Name:
                              1Item Number:
                              PWT/Vol Units:
                              80Quantity:
                              TOXIC LIQUIDS ORGANIC NOSWaste Description:
                              003862304FLEManifest Docket Number:
                              WVD981936172EPA ID:

                              NJD071629976Transporter 2 ID:
                              11/3/2010TSDF Receipt Date:
                              11/3/2010Transporter 2 Receipt Date:
                              10/21/2010Transporter Receipt Date:
                              10/21/2010GEN Cert Date:
                              TXR000050930Transporter EPA ID:
                              SAFETY KLEENTransporter Name:
                              1Item Number:
                              PWT/Vol Units:
                              80Quantity:
                              TOXIC LIQUIDS ORGANIC NOSWaste Description:
                              003862304FLEManifest Docket Number:
                              WVD981936172EPA ID:

                              NJD071629976Transporter 2 ID:
                              5/23/2011TSDF Receipt Date:
                              5/23/2011Transporter 2 Receipt Date:
                              5/12/2011Transporter Receipt Date:
                              5/12/2011GEN Cert Date:
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                         MINDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110007397968Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR WV00008100139Programmatic ID:
                         03Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2002-07-02 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         MACT Standards (40 CFR Part 63)Air Program:
                         MINDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110007397968Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR WV00008100139Programmatic ID:
                         03Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2000-03-22 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         MACT Standards (40 CFR Part 63)Air Program:
                         MINDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110007397968Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR WV00008100139Programmatic ID:
                         03Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2000-03-20 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         MACT Standards (40 CFR Part 63)Air Program:
                         MINDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110007397968Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR WV00008100139Programmatic ID:
                         03Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         1998-09-29 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         MACT Standards (40 CFR Part 63)Air Program:
                         MINDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110007397968Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR WV00008100139Programmatic ID:
                         03Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
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                         AIR WV00008100139Programmatic ID:
                         03Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2012-05-16 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         MACT Standards (40 CFR Part 63)Air Program:
                         MINDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110007397968Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR WV00008100139Programmatic ID:
                         03Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2010-03-02 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         MACT Standards (40 CFR Part 63)Air Program:
                         MINDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110007397968Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR WV00008100139Programmatic ID:
                         03Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2008-02-06 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         MACT Standards (40 CFR Part 63)Air Program:
                         MINDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110007397968Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR WV00008100139Programmatic ID:
                         03Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2004-05-05 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         MACT Standards (40 CFR Part 63)Air Program:
                         MINDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110007397968Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR WV00008100139Programmatic ID:
                         03Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2004-03-09 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         MACT Standards (40 CFR Part 63)Air Program:
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                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2010-03-02 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         MINDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110007397968Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR WV00008100139Programmatic ID:
                         03Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2008-02-06 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         MINDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110007397968Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR WV00008100139Programmatic ID:
                         03Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2004-05-05 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         MINDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110007397968Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR WV00008100139Programmatic ID:
                         03Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2004-03-09 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         MINDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110007397968Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR WV00008100139Programmatic ID:
                         03Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2014-05-09 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         MACT Standards (40 CFR Part 63)Air Program:
                         MINDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110007397968Facility Registry ID:
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                                   0Informal Count:
                                   950Days Last Inspection:
                                   02/12/2013Date Last Inspection:
                                   1Inspection Count:
                                   NNNMYRTK Universe:
                                   YActive Flag:
                                   Not reportedMajor Flag:
                                   Not reportedPop Den:
                                   Not reportedPercent Minority:
                                   540810008043010Derived CB2010:
                                   03Derived CD113:
                                   25813Derived Zip:
                                   54081Derived STCT FPS:
                                   Not reportedDerived WBD:
                                   05050004Derived Huc:
                                   Not reportedDerived Tribes:
                                   50Accuracy Meters:
                                   ENTRANCE POINT OF A FACILITY OR STATIONReference Point:
                                   ADDRESS MATCHING-HOUSE NUMBERCollection Method:
                                   RCRA-IC-MN-3.pngMap Icon:
                                   -81.132333Longitude:
                                   37.748586Latitude:
                                   Not reportedNAA Flag:
                                   Not reportedChesapeake Bay Flag:
                                   Not reportedUS Mexico Border Flag:
                                   Not reportedFederal Flag:
                                   NIndian Country Flag:
                                   03EPA Region:
                                   54081FIPS Code:
                                   110064156149Registry ID:
                                   1000356220Envid:

ECHO:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2014-05-09 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         MINDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110007397968Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR WV00008100139Programmatic ID:
                         03Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2012-05-16 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         MINDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110007397968Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR WV00008100139Programmatic ID:
                         03Region Code:
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                                   1RCRA Inspection Count:
                                   81232RCRA NAICS:
                                   CESQGRCRA Permit Types:
                                   WVD981936172RCRA IDS:
                                   Not reportedCWA 3tr QNCR Codes:
                                             Not reportedCWA 13QTRS EFFLNT Exceedances:
                                   Not reportedCWA 13QTRS Compl Status:
                                   NCWA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   Not reportedCWA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedCWA Qtrs in NC:
                                   Not reportedCWA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedCWA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedCWA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedCWA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedCWA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedCWA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedCWA Days Last Inspection:
                                   Not reportedCWA Inspection Count:
                                   Not reportedCWA SICS:
                                   Not reportedCWA NAICS:
                                   Not reportedCWA Compliance Tracking:
                                   Not reportedCWA Permit Types:
                                   Not reportedNPDES IDS:
                                   Not reportedCAA 3yr Compl Qtrs Status:
                                   NCAA Curr HPV Flag:
                                   Not reportedCAA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedCAA Qtrs in NC:
                                   Not reportedCAA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedCAA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedCAA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedCAA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedCAA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA Days Last Evaluation:
                                   Not reportedCAA Evaluation Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA SICS:
                                   Not reportedCAA NAICS:
                                   Not reportedCAA Permit Types:
                                   Not reportedAFS IDS:
                                   NGHG Flag:
                                   NTRI Flag:
                                   YRCRA Flag:
                                   NSDWIS Flag:
                                   NNPDES Flag:
                                   NAFS Flag:
                                   ____________3yr Compliance Status:
                                   NCurr SNC Flag:
                                   No ViolationCurr Compliance Status:
                                   0Programs in SNC:
                                   0QTRS in NC:
                                   Not reportedLast Penalty Amount:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Penalty:
                                   0Penalty Count:
                                   0Total Penalties:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Formal Action:
                                   0Formal Action Count:
                                   07/18/2002Date Last Informal Action:
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                                   Not reportedDerived Tribes:
                                   Not reportedAccuracy Meters:
                                   Not reportedReference Point:
                                   Not reportedCollection Method:
                                   CAA-IC-MN-2.pngMap Icon:
                                   Not reportedLongitude:
                                   Not reportedLatitude:
                                   Not reportedNAA Flag:
                                   Not reportedChesapeake Bay Flag:
                                   Not reportedUS Mexico Border Flag:
                                   NFederal Flag:
                                   NIndian Country Flag:
                                   03EPA Region:
                                   54081FIPS Code:
                                   110007397968Registry ID:
                                   1000356220Envid:

                                   Not reportedFacility IMP Water Flag:
                                   Not reportedTRI Reporter:
                                             Not reportedFacility Federal Agency:
                                             07/18/2002Facility Date Last Informal ACT ST:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Inforamal ACT EPA:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Formal ACT ST:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Formal ACT EPA:
                                             02/12/2013Facility Date Last Inspection State:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Inspection EPA:
                                             81232Facility NAICS Codes:
                                             Not reportedFacility SIC Codes:
                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110064156149DFR URL:
                                   Not reportedGHG CO2 Release:
                                   Not reportedGHG IDS:
                                   Not reportedFEC Total Penalties:
                                   Not reportedFEC Last Case Date:
                                   Not reportedFEC Number of Cases:
                                   Not reportedFEC Case IDS:
                                   Not reportedTRI Reporter in Past:
                                   Not reportedTri off Site Transfers:
                                   Not reportedTRI on Site Releases:
                                   Not reportedTRI Releases Transfers:
                                   Not reportedTRI IDS:
                                   NSDWA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedSDWA System Types:
                                   Not reportedSDWA IDS:
                                   ____________RCRA 3yr Compl Qtrs Status:
                                   NRCRA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   No ViolationRCRA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   0RCRA QTRS in NC:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Informal Count:
                                   950RCRA Days Last Evaluation:
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                                   Not reportedCWA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedCWA Days Last Inspection:
                                   Not reportedCWA Inspection Count:
                                   Not reportedCWA SICS:
                                   Not reportedCWA NAICS:
                                   Not reportedCWA Compliance Tracking:
                                   Not reportedCWA Permit Types:
                                   Not reportedNPDES IDS:
                                   ____________CAA 3yr Compl Qtrs Status:
                                   NCAA Curr HPV Flag:
                                   No ViolationCAA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   0CAA Qtrs in NC:
                                   Not reportedCAA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedCAA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedCAA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedCAA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedCAA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA Informal Count:
                                   499CAA Days Last Evaluation:
                                   2CAA Evaluation Count:
                                   7216CAA SICS:
                                   812320CAA NAICS:
                                   Minor EmissionsCAA Permit Types:
                                   WV00008100139AFS IDS:
                                   NGHG Flag:
                                   NTRI Flag:
                                   NRCRA Flag:
                                   NSDWIS Flag:
                                   NNPDES Flag:
                                   YAFS Flag:
                                   ____________3yr Compliance Status:
                                   NCurr SNC Flag:
                                   No ViolationCurr Compliance Status:
                                   0Programs in SNC:
                                   0QTRS in NC:
                                   Not reportedLast Penalty Amount:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Penalty:
                                   0Penalty Count:
                                   0Total Penalties:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Formal Action:
                                   0Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Informal Action:
                                   0Informal Count:
                                   499Days Last Inspection:
                                   05/09/2014Date Last Inspection:
                                   2Inspection Count:
                                   NNNMYRTK Universe:
                                   YActive Flag:
                                   Not reportedMajor Flag:
                                   Not reportedPop Den:
                                   Not reportedPercent Minority:
                                   Not reportedDerived CB2010:
                                   Not reportedDerived CD113:
                                   Not reportedDerived Zip:
                                   Not reportedDerived STCT FPS:
                                   Not reportedDerived WBD:
                                   Not reportedDerived Huc:
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                                   Not reportedFacility IMP Water Flag:
                                   Not reportedTRI Reporter:
                                             Not reportedFacility Federal Agency:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Informal ACT ST:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Inforamal ACT EPA:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Formal ACT ST:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Formal ACT EPA:
                                             05/09/2014Facility Date Last Inspection State:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Inspection EPA:
                                             812320Facility NAICS Codes:
                                             7216Facility SIC Codes:
                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110007397968DFR URL:
                                   Not reportedGHG CO2 Release:
                                   Not reportedGHG IDS:
                                   Not reportedFEC Total Penalties:
                                   Not reportedFEC Last Case Date:
                                   Not reportedFEC Number of Cases:
                                   Not reportedFEC Case IDS:
                                   Not reportedTRI Reporter in Past:
                                   Not reportedTri off Site Transfers:
                                   Not reportedTRI on Site Releases:
                                   Not reportedTRI Releases Transfers:
                                   Not reportedTRI IDS:
                                   NSDWA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedSDWA System Types:
                                   Not reportedSDWA IDS:
                                   Not reportedRCRA 3yr Compl Qtrs Status:
                                   NRCRA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedRCRA QTRS in NC:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Days Last Evaluation:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Inspection Count:
                                   Not reportedRCRA NAICS:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Permit Types:
                                   Not reportedRCRA IDS:
                                   Not reportedCWA 3tr QNCR Codes:
                                             Not reportedCWA 13QTRS EFFLNT Exceedances:
                                   Not reportedCWA 13QTRS Compl Status:
                                   NCWA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   Not reportedCWA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedCWA Qtrs in NC:
                                   Not reportedCWA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedCWA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedCWA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedCWA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedCWA Formal Action Count:
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-81.1323Longitude:
37.7484Latitude:
CESQGFacility Status:
WVD981936172EPA ID:
Not reportedLarge:
Not reportedCo-Residential:
Not reportedDescription:
Not reportedFacility Code:
Not reportedFacility ID:

Drycleaners:

BEAVER, WV  25813
954 RITTER DR    N/A

7 WV DRYCLEANERSWARRENIZING CLEANERS S106895036

          943  RITTER DRAddress:
          2006Year:
          LINKS PENZOIL SERVICE STATIONName:

          943  RITTER DRAddress:
          2005Year:
          LINKS PENZOIL SERVICE STATIONName:

          943  RITTER DRAddress:
          2004Year:
          LINKS PENZOIL SERVICE STATIONName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

BEAVER, WV  25813
943  RITTER DR    N/A

7 EDR Hist Auto 1015681207

                    GasolineTank Substance:
                    Permanently Out of ServiceTank Status:
                    D1Tank ID:

                    (304) 253-0035Owner Telephone:
                    DANIELS, WV 25813Owner City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                    BOX 113 RT 195Owner Address:
                    BERTON BAILES DANIELS GULFOwner:
                    4103622Facility ID:

UST:

              Groundwater ContaminationDecode For Priority Code:
              4-103622EDR Link ID:
              Not reportedCleanup Complete Date:
              01/28/2014Cleanup Initiated Date:
              08/05/1992Confirmed Release Date:
              PERRINE, PATTYProject Manager:
              Groundwater but no known drinking water contaminationPriority:
              92-173-L41Leak Number:
              4103622Facility ID:

LUST:

DANIELS, WV  25832
WV UST501 RITTER DR S    N/A

8 WV LUSTBERTON BAILES DANIELS GULF U003770755
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                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    NCompartment:
                    NoCathodic Protection Method:
                    NoInstalled Spill Protection:
                    NoOverfill Installed:
                    UnknownPiping Material:
                    Asphalt Coated or Bare SteelTank Material:
                    Tank removed from groundClosure Status:
                    02/07/1992Date Closed:
                    01/07/1992Date Last Used:
                    2000Tank Capacity:
                    GasolineTank Substance:
                    Permanently Out of ServiceTank Status:
                    D3Tank ID:

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    NCompartment:
                    NoCathodic Protection Method:
                    NoInstalled Spill Protection:
                    NoOverfill Installed:
                    Unprotected SteelPiping Material:
                    Asphalt Coated or Bare SteelTank Material:
                    Tank removed from groundClosure Status:
                    02/07/1992Date Closed:
                    01/07/1992Date Last Used:
                    2000Tank Capacity:
                    GasolineTank Substance:
                    Permanently Out of ServiceTank Status:
                    D2Tank ID:

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    NCompartment:
                    NoCathodic Protection Method:
                    NoInstalled Spill Protection:
                    NoOverfill Installed:
                    Unprotected SteelPiping Material:
                    Asphalt Coated or Bare SteelTank Material:
                    Tank removed from groundClosure Status:
                    02/07/1992Date Closed:
                    01/07/1992Date Last Used:
                    3000Tank Capacity:

BERTON BAILES DANIELS GULF  (Continued) U003770755

                    P. O. BOX 1985Mailing address:
                    WVR000513093EPA ID:
                    BEAVER, WV 25813
                    1313 RITTER DRIVEFacility address:
                    PRECISION TESTING LABORATORYFacility name:
                    12/01/2005Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

BEAVER, WV  25813
1313 RITTER DRIVE WVR000513093

9 RCRA NonGen / NLRPRECISION TESTING LABORATORY 1012189960
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                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    03/16/2006Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    11/21/2005Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    11/21/2005    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/16/2006Date achieved compliance:
                    11/21/2005Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SR - 40CFR262.11 as ref by...Regulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.Land type:
                    03EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    304/252-2539Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    BECKLEY, WV 25801
                    P. O. BOX 1985Contact address:
                    STEVE  LILLYContact:
                    BECKLEY, WV 25801

PRECISION TESTING LABORATORY  (Continued) 1012189960
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                                   No ViolationCurr Compliance Status:
                                   0Programs in SNC:
                                   0QTRS in NC:
                                   Not reportedLast Penalty Amount:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Penalty:
                                   0Penalty Count:
                                   0Total Penalties:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Formal Action:
                                   0Formal Action Count:
                                   11/21/2005Date Last Informal Action:
                                   0Informal Count:
                                   3590Days Last Inspection:
                                   11/21/2005Date Last Inspection:
                                   0Inspection Count:
                                   NNNMYRTK Universe:
                                   Not reportedActive Flag:
                                   Not reportedMajor Flag:
                                   Not reportedPop Den:
                                   Not reportedPercent Minority:
                                   Not reportedDerived CB2010:
                                   Not reportedDerived CD113:
                                   Not reportedDerived Zip:
                                   Not reportedDerived STCT FPS:
                                   Not reportedDerived WBD:
                                   Not reportedDerived Huc:
                                   Not reportedDerived Tribes:
                                   Not reportedAccuracy Meters:
                                   Not reportedReference Point:
                                   Not reportedCollection Method:
                                   RCRA-IC-MN-N.pngMap Icon:
                                   Not reportedLongitude:
                                   Not reportedLatitude:
                                   Not reportedNAA Flag:
                                   Not reportedChesapeake Bay Flag:
                                   Not reportedUS Mexico Border Flag:
                                   Not reportedFederal Flag:
                                   NIndian Country Flag:
                                   03EPA Region:
                                   54081FIPS Code:
                                   110040137866Registry ID:
                                   1012303430Envid:

ECHO:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110040137866Registry ID:

FINDS:

BEAVER, WV  25813
ECHO1313 RITTER DRIVE    N/A

9 FINDSPRECISION TESTING LABORATORY 1012303430
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                                   NRCRA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   No ViolationRCRA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   0RCRA QTRS in NC:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Informal Count:
                                   3590RCRA Days Last Evaluation:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Inspection Count:
                                   Not reportedRCRA NAICS:
                                   OtherRCRA Permit Types:
                                   WVR000513093RCRA IDS:
                                   Not reportedCWA 3tr QNCR Codes:
                                             Not reportedCWA 13QTRS EFFLNT Exceedances:
                                   Not reportedCWA 13QTRS Compl Status:
                                   NCWA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   Not reportedCWA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedCWA Qtrs in NC:
                                   Not reportedCWA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedCWA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedCWA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedCWA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedCWA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedCWA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedCWA Days Last Inspection:
                                   Not reportedCWA Inspection Count:
                                   Not reportedCWA SICS:
                                   Not reportedCWA NAICS:
                                   Not reportedCWA Compliance Tracking:
                                   Not reportedCWA Permit Types:
                                   Not reportedNPDES IDS:
                                   Not reportedCAA 3yr Compl Qtrs Status:
                                   NCAA Curr HPV Flag:
                                   Not reportedCAA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedCAA Qtrs in NC:
                                   Not reportedCAA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedCAA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedCAA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedCAA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedCAA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA Days Last Evaluation:
                                   Not reportedCAA Evaluation Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA SICS:
                                   Not reportedCAA NAICS:
                                   Not reportedCAA Permit Types:
                                   Not reportedAFS IDS:
                                   NGHG Flag:
                                   NTRI Flag:
                                   YRCRA Flag:
                                   NSDWIS Flag:
                                   NNPDES Flag:
                                   NAFS Flag:
                                   ____________3yr Compliance Status:
                                   NCurr SNC Flag:

PRECISION TESTING LABORATORY  (Continued) 1012303430
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                                   Not reportedFacility IMP Water Flag:
                                   Not reportedTRI Reporter:
                                             Not reportedFacility Federal Agency:
                                             11/21/2005Facility Date Last Informal ACT ST:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Inforamal ACT EPA:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Formal ACT ST:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Formal ACT EPA:
                                             11/21/2005Facility Date Last Inspection State:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Inspection EPA:
                                             Not reportedFacility NAICS Codes:
                                             Not reportedFacility SIC Codes:
                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110040137866DFR URL:
                                   Not reportedGHG CO2 Release:
                                   Not reportedGHG IDS:
                                   Not reportedFEC Total Penalties:
                                   Not reportedFEC Last Case Date:
                                   Not reportedFEC Number of Cases:
                                   Not reportedFEC Case IDS:
                                   Not reportedTRI Reporter in Past:
                                   Not reportedTri off Site Transfers:
                                   Not reportedTRI on Site Releases:
                                   Not reportedTRI Releases Transfers:
                                   Not reportedTRI IDS:
                                   NSDWA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedSDWA System Types:
                                   Not reportedSDWA IDS:
                                   ____________RCRA 3yr Compl Qtrs Status:

PRECISION TESTING LABORATORY  (Continued) 1012303430

                    P. O. BOX 441Owner/operator address:
                    JOSEPH G. SMITHOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    03EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    304/253-8037Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    DANIELS, WV 25832-0441
                    BOX 441Contact address:
                    JOSEPH G SMITHContact:
                    DANIELS, WV 25832-0441
                    BOX 441Mailing address:
                    WVR000520817EPA ID:
                    DANIELS, WV 25832
                    1314 RITTER DRIVEFacility address:
                    FRIENDLY LEASINGFacility name:
                    02/06/2009Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

DANIELS, WV  25832
1314 RITTER DRIVE WVR000520817

9 RCRA NonGen / NLRFRIENDLY LEASING 1012190329
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                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    01/21/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTIONEvaluation:
                    01/14/2009Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    01/21/2009    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    01/21/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    01/14/2009Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/1601Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    304/253-8037Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    DANIELS, WV 25832

FRIENDLY LEASING  (Continued) 1012190329

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110039588700Registry ID:

FINDS:

DANIELS, WV  25832
ECHO1314 RITTER DRIVE    N/A

9 FINDSFRIENDLY LEASING 1012237148
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                                   NGHG Flag:
                                   NTRI Flag:
                                   YRCRA Flag:
                                   NSDWIS Flag:
                                   NNPDES Flag:
                                   NAFS Flag:
                                   ____________3yr Compliance Status:
                                   NCurr SNC Flag:
                                   No ViolationCurr Compliance Status:
                                   0Programs in SNC:
                                   0QTRS in NC:
                                   Not reportedLast Penalty Amount:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Penalty:
                                   0Penalty Count:
                                   0Total Penalties:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Formal Action:
                                   0Formal Action Count:
                                   01/21/2009Date Last Informal Action:
                                   0Informal Count:
                                   2440Days Last Inspection:
                                   01/14/2009Date Last Inspection:
                                   0Inspection Count:
                                   NNNMYRTK Universe:
                                   Not reportedActive Flag:
                                   Not reportedMajor Flag:
                                   337.05Pop Den:
                                   10.405Percent Minority:
                                   540810008042000Derived CB2010:
                                   03Derived CD113:
                                   25832Derived Zip:
                                   54081Derived STCT FPS:
                                   050500040101Derived WBD:
                                   05050004Derived Huc:
                                   Not reportedDerived Tribes:
                                   50Accuracy Meters:
                                   ENTRANCE POINT OF A FACILITY OR STATIONReference Point:
                                   ADDRESS MATCHING-HOUSE NUMBERCollection Method:
                                   RCRA-IC-MN-N.pngMap Icon:
                                   -81.122795Longitude:
                                   37.743186Latitude:
                                   Not reportedNAA Flag:
                                   Not reportedChesapeake Bay Flag:
                                   Not reportedUS Mexico Border Flag:
                                   Not reportedFederal Flag:
                                   NIndian Country Flag:
                                   03EPA Region:
                                   54081FIPS Code:
                                   110039588700Registry ID:
                                   1012237148Envid:

ECHO:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

FRIENDLY LEASING  (Continued) 1012237148
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                                   Not reportedTRI IDS:
                                   NSDWA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedSDWA System Types:
                                   Not reportedSDWA IDS:
                                   ____________RCRA 3yr Compl Qtrs Status:
                                   NRCRA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   No ViolationRCRA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   0RCRA QTRS in NC:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Informal Count:
                                   2440RCRA Days Last Evaluation:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Inspection Count:
                                   Not reportedRCRA NAICS:
                                   OtherRCRA Permit Types:
                                   WVR000520817RCRA IDS:
                                   Not reportedCWA 3tr QNCR Codes:
                                             Not reportedCWA 13QTRS EFFLNT Exceedances:
                                   Not reportedCWA 13QTRS Compl Status:
                                   NCWA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   Not reportedCWA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedCWA Qtrs in NC:
                                   Not reportedCWA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedCWA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedCWA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedCWA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedCWA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedCWA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedCWA Days Last Inspection:
                                   Not reportedCWA Inspection Count:
                                   Not reportedCWA SICS:
                                   Not reportedCWA NAICS:
                                   Not reportedCWA Compliance Tracking:
                                   Not reportedCWA Permit Types:
                                   Not reportedNPDES IDS:
                                   Not reportedCAA 3yr Compl Qtrs Status:
                                   NCAA Curr HPV Flag:
                                   Not reportedCAA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedCAA Qtrs in NC:
                                   Not reportedCAA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedCAA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedCAA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedCAA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedCAA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA Days Last Evaluation:
                                   Not reportedCAA Evaluation Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA SICS:
                                   Not reportedCAA NAICS:
                                   Not reportedCAA Permit Types:
                                   Not reportedAFS IDS:

FRIENDLY LEASING  (Continued) 1012237148
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                                   Not reportedFacility IMP Water Flag:
                                   Not reportedTRI Reporter:
                                             Not reportedFacility Federal Agency:
                                             01/21/2009Facility Date Last Informal ACT ST:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Inforamal ACT EPA:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Formal ACT ST:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Formal ACT EPA:
                                             01/14/2009Facility Date Last Inspection State:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Inspection EPA:
                                             Not reportedFacility NAICS Codes:
                                             Not reportedFacility SIC Codes:
                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110039588700DFR URL:
                                   Not reportedGHG CO2 Release:
                                   Not reportedGHG IDS:
                                   Not reportedFEC Total Penalties:
                                   Not reportedFEC Last Case Date:
                                   Not reportedFEC Number of Cases:
                                   Not reportedFEC Case IDS:
                                   Not reportedTRI Reporter in Past:
                                   Not reportedTri off Site Transfers:
                                   Not reportedTRI on Site Releases:
                                   Not reportedTRI Releases Transfers:

FRIENDLY LEASING  (Continued) 1012237148

                                   Not reportedDerived Tribes:
                                   50Accuracy Meters:
                                   ENTRANCE POINT OF A FACILITY OR STATIONReference Point:
                                   ADDRESS MATCHING-HOUSE NUMBERCollection Method:
                                   RCRA-IC-MN-N.pngMap Icon:
                                   -81.122829Longitude:
                                   37.743209Latitude:
                                   Not reportedNAA Flag:
                                   Not reportedChesapeake Bay Flag:
                                   Not reportedUS Mexico Border Flag:
                                   Not reportedFederal Flag:
                                   NIndian Country Flag:
                                   03EPA Region:
                                   54081FIPS Code:
                                   110039586533Registry ID:
                                   1012241333Envid:

ECHO:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110039586533Registry ID:

FINDS:

DANIELS, WV  25832
ECHO1313 RITTER DR (B)    N/A

9 FINDSAPPALACHIAN LABORATORIES 1012241333
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                                   Not reportedCWA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedCWA Days Last Inspection:
                                   Not reportedCWA Inspection Count:
                                   Not reportedCWA SICS:
                                   Not reportedCWA NAICS:
                                   Not reportedCWA Compliance Tracking:
                                   Not reportedCWA Permit Types:
                                   Not reportedNPDES IDS:
                                   Not reportedCAA 3yr Compl Qtrs Status:
                                   NCAA Curr HPV Flag:
                                   Not reportedCAA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedCAA Qtrs in NC:
                                   Not reportedCAA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedCAA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedCAA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedCAA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedCAA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA Days Last Evaluation:
                                   Not reportedCAA Evaluation Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA SICS:
                                   Not reportedCAA NAICS:
                                   Not reportedCAA Permit Types:
                                   Not reportedAFS IDS:
                                   NGHG Flag:
                                   NTRI Flag:
                                   YRCRA Flag:
                                   NSDWIS Flag:
                                   NNPDES Flag:
                                   NAFS Flag:
                                   ____________3yr Compliance Status:
                                   NCurr SNC Flag:
                                   No ViolationCurr Compliance Status:
                                   0Programs in SNC:
                                   0QTRS in NC:
                                   Not reportedLast Penalty Amount:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Penalty:
                                   0Penalty Count:
                                   0Total Penalties:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Formal Action:
                                   0Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Informal Action:
                                   0Informal Count:
                                   3427Days Last Inspection:
                                   05/03/2006Date Last Inspection:
                                   0Inspection Count:
                                   NNNMYRTK Universe:
                                   Not reportedActive Flag:
                                   Not reportedMajor Flag:
                                   337.22Pop Den:
                                   10.42Percent Minority:
                                   540810008042000Derived CB2010:
                                   03Derived CD113:
                                   25832Derived Zip:
                                   54081Derived STCT FPS:
                                   050500040101Derived WBD:
                                   05050004Derived Huc:

APPALACHIAN LABORATORIES  (Continued) 1012241333
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                                   Not reportedFacility IMP Water Flag:
                                   Not reportedTRI Reporter:
                                             Not reportedFacility Federal Agency:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Informal ACT ST:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Inforamal ACT EPA:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Formal ACT ST:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Formal ACT EPA:
                                             05/03/2006Facility Date Last Inspection State:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Inspection EPA:
                                             Not reportedFacility NAICS Codes:
                                             Not reportedFacility SIC Codes:
                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110039586533DFR URL:
                                   Not reportedGHG CO2 Release:
                                   Not reportedGHG IDS:
                                   Not reportedFEC Total Penalties:
                                   Not reportedFEC Last Case Date:
                                   Not reportedFEC Number of Cases:
                                   Not reportedFEC Case IDS:
                                   Not reportedTRI Reporter in Past:
                                   Not reportedTri off Site Transfers:
                                   Not reportedTRI on Site Releases:
                                   Not reportedTRI Releases Transfers:
                                   Not reportedTRI IDS:
                                   NSDWA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedSDWA System Types:
                                   Not reportedSDWA IDS:
                                   ____________RCRA 3yr Compl Qtrs Status:
                                   NRCRA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   No ViolationRCRA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   0RCRA QTRS in NC:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Informal Count:
                                   3427RCRA Days Last Evaluation:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Inspection Count:
                                   Not reportedRCRA NAICS:
                                   OtherRCRA Permit Types:
                                   WVR000514489RCRA IDS:
                                   Not reportedCWA 3tr QNCR Codes:
                                             Not reportedCWA 13QTRS EFFLNT Exceedances:
                                   Not reportedCWA 13QTRS Compl Status:
                                   NCWA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   Not reportedCWA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedCWA Qtrs in NC:
                                   Not reportedCWA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedCWA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedCWA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedCWA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedCWA Formal Action Count:

APPALACHIAN LABORATORIES  (Continued) 1012241333
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                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    05/03/2006Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.Land type:
                    03EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    304-253-8677Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    BECKLEY, WV 25802
                    PO BOX 392Contact address:
                    KENNY  FOXContact:
                    BECKLEY, WV 25802
                    PO BOX 392Mailing address:
                    WVR000514489EPA ID:
                    DANIELS, WV 25832
                    1313 RITTER DR (B)Facility address:
                    APPALACHIAN LABORATORIESFacility name:
                    05/03/2006Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

DANIELS, WV  25832
1313 RITTER DR (B) WVR000514489

9 RCRA NonGen / NLRAPPALACHIAN LABORATORIES 1012190017

the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110055012187Registry ID:

FINDS:

DANIELS, WV  25832
ECHOUNKNOWN    N/A

9 FINDSFIRST COMMUNITY BANK- DANIELS 1015955097
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                                   NTRI Flag:
                                   NRCRA Flag:
                                   NSDWIS Flag:
                                   YNPDES Flag:
                                   NAFS Flag:
                                   ____________3yr Compliance Status:
                                   NCurr SNC Flag:
                                   No ViolationCurr Compliance Status:
                                   0Programs in SNC:
                                   0QTRS in NC:
                                   Not reportedLast Penalty Amount:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Penalty:
                                   0Penalty Count:
                                   0Total Penalties:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Formal Action:
                                   0Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Informal Action:
                                   0Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedDays Last Inspection:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Inspection:
                                   0Inspection Count:
                                   NNNMYRTK Universe:
                                   Not reportedActive Flag:
                                   Not reportedMajor Flag:
                                   343.63Pop Den:
                                   11.53Percent Minority:
                                   540810008042016Derived CB2010:
                                   03Derived CD113:
                                   25832Derived Zip:
                                   54081Derived STCT FPS:
                                   050500040101Derived WBD:
                                   05050004Derived Huc:
                                   Not reportedDerived Tribes:
                                   99999999Accuracy Meters:
                                   Not reportedReference Point:
                                   Not reportedCollection Method:
                                   CWA-IC-MN-N.pngMap Icon:
                                   -81.124194Longitude:
                                   37.743611Latitude:
                                   Not reportedNAA Flag:
                                   Not reportedChesapeake Bay Flag:
                                   Not reportedUS Mexico Border Flag:
                                   NFederal Flag:
                                   NIndian Country Flag:
                                   03EPA Region:
                                   54081FIPS Code:
                                   110055012187Registry ID:
                                   1015955097Envid:

ECHO:

discharge does not adversely affect water quality.
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the
limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that

FIRST COMMUNITY BANK- DANIELS  (Continued) 1015955097
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                                   NSDWA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedSDWA System Types:
                                   Not reportedSDWA IDS:
                                   Not reportedRCRA 3yr Compl Qtrs Status:
                                   NRCRA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedRCRA QTRS in NC:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Days Last Evaluation:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Inspection Count:
                                   Not reportedRCRA NAICS:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Permit Types:
                                   Not reportedRCRA IDS:
                                   Not reportedCWA 3tr QNCR Codes:
                                             Not reportedCWA 13QTRS EFFLNT Exceedances:
                                   _____________CWA 13QTRS Compl Status:
                                   NCWA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   No ViolationCWA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   0CWA Qtrs in NC:
                                   Not reportedCWA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedCWA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedCWA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedCWA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedCWA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedCWA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedCWA Days Last Inspection:
                                   Not reportedCWA Inspection Count:
                                   1629CWA SICS:
                                   Not reportedCWA NAICS:
                                   OffCWA Compliance Tracking:
                                   MinorCWA Permit Types:
                                   WVR101914NPDES IDS:
                                   Not reportedCAA 3yr Compl Qtrs Status:
                                   NCAA Curr HPV Flag:
                                   Not reportedCAA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedCAA Qtrs in NC:
                                   Not reportedCAA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedCAA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedCAA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedCAA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedCAA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA Days Last Evaluation:
                                   Not reportedCAA Evaluation Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA SICS:
                                   Not reportedCAA NAICS:
                                   Not reportedCAA Permit Types:
                                   Not reportedAFS IDS:
                                   NGHG Flag:

FIRST COMMUNITY BANK- DANIELS  (Continued) 1015955097
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                                   YFacility IMP Water Flag:
                                   Not reportedTRI Reporter:
                                             Not reportedFacility Federal Agency:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Informal ACT ST:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Inforamal ACT EPA:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Formal ACT ST:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Formal ACT EPA:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Inspection State:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Inspection EPA:
                                             Not reportedFacility NAICS Codes:
                                             1629Facility SIC Codes:
                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110055012187DFR URL:
                                   Not reportedGHG CO2 Release:
                                   Not reportedGHG IDS:
                                   Not reportedFEC Total Penalties:
                                   Not reportedFEC Last Case Date:
                                   Not reportedFEC Number of Cases:
                                   Not reportedFEC Case IDS:
                                   Not reportedTRI Reporter in Past:
                                   Not reportedTri off Site Transfers:
                                   Not reportedTRI on Site Releases:
                                   Not reportedTRI Releases Transfers:
                                   Not reportedTRI IDS:

FIRST COMMUNITY BANK- DANIELS  (Continued) 1015955097

                    Not reportedDate Last Used:
                    4000Tank Capacity:
                    GasolineTank Substance:
                    Currently in UseTank Status:
                    2Tank ID:

                    81.123611Longitude:
                    37.743333Latitude:
                    NCompartment:
                    YesCathodic Protection Method:
                    YesInstalled Spill Protection:
                    YesOverfill Installed:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Material:
                    CP-GalvanicTank Material:
                    Not listedClosure Status:
                    Not reportedDate Closed:
                    Not reportedDate Last Used:
                    4000Tank Capacity:
                    GasolineTank Substance:
                    Currently in UseTank Status:
                    1Tank ID:

                    304-923-8221Owner Telephone:
                    BECKLEY, WV 25801Owner City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                    515 WOODLAWN AVEOwner Address:
                    MORGAN MANAGEMENT INCOwner:
                    4106854Facility ID:

UST:

DANIELS, WV  25832
1242 RITTER DRIVE    N/A

9 WV USTDANIELS EXXON U004225918
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                    81.123611Longitude:
                    37.743333Latitude:
                    NCompartment:
                    YesCathodic Protection Method:
                    YesInstalled Spill Protection:
                    YesOverfill Installed:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Material:
                    CP-GalvanicTank Material:
                    Not listedClosure Status:
                    Not reportedDate Closed:
                    Not reportedDate Last Used:
                    4000Tank Capacity:
                    GasolineTank Substance:
                    Currently in UseTank Status:
                    4Tank ID:

                    81.123611Longitude:
                    37.743333Latitude:
                    NCompartment:
                    YesCathodic Protection Method:
                    YesInstalled Spill Protection:
                    YesOverfill Installed:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Material:
                    CP-GalvanicTank Material:
                    Not listedClosure Status:
                    Not reportedDate Closed:
                    Not reportedDate Last Used:
                    4000Tank Capacity:
                    GasolineTank Substance:
                    Currently in UseTank Status:
                    3Tank ID:

                    81.123611Longitude:
                    37.743333Latitude:
                    NCompartment:
                    YesCathodic Protection Method:
                    YesInstalled Spill Protection:
                    YesOverfill Installed:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Material:
                    CP-GalvanicTank Material:
                    Not listedClosure Status:
                    Not reportedDate Closed:

DANIELS EXXON  (Continued) U004225918

                    D1Tank ID:

                    (304) 523-8411Owner Telephone:
                    HUNTINGTON, WV 25704Owner City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                    PO BOX 9247Owner Address:
                    EARTHGRAINS BAKING CO INCOwner:
                    4107944Facility ID:

UST:

DANIELS, WV  25832
1450 RITTER DR    N/A

10 WV USTEARTHGRAINS BAKING COMPANIES INC U004107729
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                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    NCompartment:
                    YesCathodic Protection Method:
                    YesInstalled Spill Protection:
                    YesOverfill Installed:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Material:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticTank Material:
                    Tank removed from groundClosure Status:
                    03/09/2007Date Closed:
                    03/08/2007Date Last Used:
                    10000Tank Capacity:
                    DieselTank Substance:
                    Permanently Out of ServiceTank Status:

EARTHGRAINS BAKING COMPANIES INC  (Continued) U004107729

                                   540810008042032Derived CB2010:
                                   03Derived CD113:
                                   25832Derived Zip:
                                   54081Derived STCT FPS:
                                   050500040101Derived WBD:
                                   05050004Derived Huc:
                                   Not reportedDerived Tribes:
                                   99999999Accuracy Meters:
                                   Not reportedReference Point:
                                   Not reportedCollection Method:
                                   CWA-IC-MN-N.pngMap Icon:
                                   -81.116389Longitude:
                                   37.74Latitude:
                                   Not reportedNAA Flag:
                                   Not reportedChesapeake Bay Flag:
                                   Not reportedUS Mexico Border Flag:
                                   NFederal Flag:
                                   NIndian Country Flag:
                                   03EPA Region:
                                   54081FIPS Code:
                                   110046136347Registry ID:
                                   1015942306Envid:

ECHO:

discharge does not adversely affect water quality.
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the
limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that
the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110046136347Registry ID:

FINDS:

DANIELS, WV  25832
ECHOUS ROUTE 19    N/A

11 FINDSDANIELS BUSINESS PARK 1015942306
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                                   0CWA Qtrs in NC:
                                   Not reportedCWA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedCWA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedCWA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedCWA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedCWA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedCWA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedCWA Days Last Inspection:
                                   Not reportedCWA Inspection Count:
                                   1629CWA SICS:
                                   Not reportedCWA NAICS:
                                   OffCWA Compliance Tracking:
                                   MinorCWA Permit Types:
                                   WVR102097NPDES IDS:
                                   Not reportedCAA 3yr Compl Qtrs Status:
                                   NCAA Curr HPV Flag:
                                   Not reportedCAA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedCAA Qtrs in NC:
                                   Not reportedCAA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedCAA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedCAA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedCAA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedCAA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA Days Last Evaluation:
                                   Not reportedCAA Evaluation Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA SICS:
                                   Not reportedCAA NAICS:
                                   Not reportedCAA Permit Types:
                                   Not reportedAFS IDS:
                                   NGHG Flag:
                                   NTRI Flag:
                                   NRCRA Flag:
                                   NSDWIS Flag:
                                   YNPDES Flag:
                                   NAFS Flag:
                                   ____________3yr Compliance Status:
                                   NCurr SNC Flag:
                                   No ViolationCurr Compliance Status:
                                   0Programs in SNC:
                                   0QTRS in NC:
                                   Not reportedLast Penalty Amount:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Penalty:
                                   0Penalty Count:
                                   0Total Penalties:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Formal Action:
                                   0Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Informal Action:
                                   0Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedDays Last Inspection:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Inspection:
                                   0Inspection Count:
                                   NNNMYRTK Universe:
                                   Not reportedActive Flag:
                                   Not reportedMajor Flag:
                                   324.55Pop Den:
                                   7.371Percent Minority:

DANIELS BUSINESS PARK  (Continued) 1015942306
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                                   Not reportedFacility IMP Water Flag:
                                   Not reportedTRI Reporter:
                                             Not reportedFacility Federal Agency:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Informal ACT ST:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Inforamal ACT EPA:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Formal ACT ST:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Formal ACT EPA:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Inspection State:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Inspection EPA:
                                             Not reportedFacility NAICS Codes:
                                             1629Facility SIC Codes:
                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110046136347DFR URL:
                                   Not reportedGHG CO2 Release:
                                   Not reportedGHG IDS:
                                   Not reportedFEC Total Penalties:
                                   Not reportedFEC Last Case Date:
                                   Not reportedFEC Number of Cases:
                                   Not reportedFEC Case IDS:
                                   Not reportedTRI Reporter in Past:
                                   Not reportedTri off Site Transfers:
                                   Not reportedTRI on Site Releases:
                                   Not reportedTRI Releases Transfers:
                                   Not reportedTRI IDS:
                                   NSDWA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedSDWA System Types:
                                   Not reportedSDWA IDS:
                                   Not reportedRCRA 3yr Compl Qtrs Status:
                                   NRCRA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedRCRA QTRS in NC:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Days Last Evaluation:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Inspection Count:
                                   Not reportedRCRA NAICS:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Permit Types:
                                   Not reportedRCRA IDS:
                                   Not reportedCWA 3tr QNCR Codes:
                                             Not reportedCWA 13QTRS EFFLNT Exceedances:
                                   _____________CWA 13QTRS Compl Status:
                                   NCWA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   No ViolationCWA Curr Compliance Status:

DANIELS BUSINESS PARK  (Continued) 1015942306
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Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

          000 00 00Longitude:
          00 00 00Latitude:
          0Number of plants:
          0Number of shops:
          Coal MiningOperation Class:
          19801121Status date:
          DStatus:
          WALNUTHURST INCCompany:
          NO 1 SURFACE MINEEntity name:
          122200 000000 000000 000000 000000 000000SIC code(s):
          4604625Mine ID:

US MINES:

RALEIGH (County), WV  
   N/A

12 US MINESWALNUTHURST INC 1011248107

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (215) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    CITY, AK 99999
                    STOwner/operator address:
                    OWNEROwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (215) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    CITY, WV 99999
                    STOwner/operator address:
                    OWNEROwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    03EPA Region:
                    CONTROLPRODUCTS@EARTHLINK.NETContact email:
                    304-763-4683Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    BECKLEY, WV 25802
                    PO BOX 77Contact address:
                    GREG  DACALContact:
                    WVR000011783EPA ID:
                    DANIELS, WV 25832
                    1817 RITTER DRIVEFacility address:
                    CONTROL PRODUCTS INCFacility name:
                    01/06/2011Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

DANIELS, WV  25832
1817 RITTER DRIVE WVR000011783

13 RCRA NonGen / NLRCONTROL PRODUCTS INC 1010568650

TC4550241.5s   Page 63 of 110



MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTIONEvaluation:
                    10/15/1996Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    01/06/2011Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    CONTROL PRODUCTS INCSite name:
                    10/15/1996Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    CONTROL PRODUCTS INCSite name:
                    09/12/2005Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    CONTROL PRODUCTS INCSite name:
                    12/21/2005Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    CONTROL PRODUCTS INCSite name:
                    10/16/2007Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    CONTROL PRODUCTS INCSite name:
                    09/09/2009Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    CONTROL PRODUCTS INCSite name:
                    09/16/2010Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

CONTROL PRODUCTS INC  (Continued) 1010568650
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Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                    37 44 8 / 81 6 49Lat/Long(DMS):
                    Not reportedEffective Date:
                    Not reportedIssue Date:
                    Not reportedPermit Status Description:
                    Not reportedSite Phone NUmber:
                    INDSTIndividual General SW:
                    Not reportedNumber Injection Point:
                    Not reportedNumber of Customers:
                    Not reportedExtension Date:
                    Not reportedDisturbed Acres:
                    0.0079Average Flow Quantity:
                    Not reportedDesign Flow Quantity:
                    YPriority Flag:
                    2448Sic Code:
                    02/28/2019Expire Date:
                    SWIPermit Sub Type Code:
                    IndustrialPermit Type Table Code:
                    CONTROL PRODUCTS INCResponsible Party Name:
                    25801Contact Zip Code:
                    WVContact State:
                    BECKLEYContact City:
                    Not reportedContact Street2:
                    PO BOX 77Contact Street:
                    3047634683Contact Telephone:
                    PERRY DACALContact Name:
                    WVG611108Permit ID:

                    37 44 8 / 81 6 49Lat/Long(DMS):
                    Not reportedEffective Date:
                    Not reportedIssue Date:
                    Not reportedPermit Status Description:
                    Not reportedSite Phone NUmber:
                    INDSTIndividual General SW:
                    Not reportedNumber Injection Point:
                    Not reportedNumber of Customers:
                    Not reportedExtension Date:
                    Not reportedDisturbed Acres:
                    0.0079Average Flow Quantity:
                    Not reportedDesign Flow Quantity:
                    NPriority Flag:
                    2421Sic Code:
                    02/28/2019Expire Date:
                    SWIPermit Sub Type Code:
                    IndustrialPermit Type Table Code:
                    CONTROL PRODUCTS INCResponsible Party Name:
                    25801Contact Zip Code:
                    WVContact State:
                    BECKLEYContact City:
                    Not reportedContact Street2:
                    PO BOX 77Contact Street:
                    3047634683Contact Telephone:
                    PERRY DACALContact Name:
                    WVG611108Permit ID:

NPDES:

DANIELS, WV  25832
1817 RITTER DR    N/A

13 WV NPDESCONTROL PRODUCTS, INC. S108040285
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Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance
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                    37 44 8.0000 / 81 6 49.0000Lat/Long(DMS):
                    01/01/2015Effective Date:
                    08/26/2003Issue Date:
                    RenewedPermit Status Description:
                    304-255-7438Site Phone NUmber:
                    Not reportedIndividual General SW:
                    Not reportedNumber Injection Point:
                    Not reportedNumber of Customers:
                    Not reportedExtension Date:
                    Not reportedDisturbed Acres:
                    Not reportedAverage Flow Quantity:
                    Not reportedDesign Flow Quantity:
                    Not reportedPriority Flag:
                    Not reportedSic Code:
                    02/28/2019Expire Date:
                    Storm Water Industrial (GP)Permit Sub Type Code:
                    IndustrialPermit Type Table Code:
                    CONTROL PRODUCTS INCResponsible Party Name:
                    25801Contact Zip Code:
                    WVContact State:
                    BECKLEYContact City:
                    Not reportedContact Street2:
                    PO BOX 77Contact Street:
                    3047634683Contact Telephone:
                    PERRY DACALContact Name:
                    WVG611108Permit ID:

CONTROL PRODUCTS, INC.  (Continued) S108040285

                                   54081FIPS Code:
                                   110020758394Registry ID:
                                   1008004936Envid:

ECHO:

discharge does not adversely affect water quality.
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the
limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that
the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110020758394Registry ID:

FINDS:

DANIELS, WV  25832
ECHOROUTE 19    N/A

13 FINDSCONTROL PRODUCTS, INC. 1008004936
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                                   Not reportedCAA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedCAA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedCAA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedCAA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA Days Last Evaluation:
                                   Not reportedCAA Evaluation Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA SICS:
                                   Not reportedCAA NAICS:
                                   Not reportedCAA Permit Types:
                                   Not reportedAFS IDS:
                                   NGHG Flag:
                                   NTRI Flag:
                                   YRCRA Flag:
                                   NSDWIS Flag:
                                   YNPDES Flag:
                                   NAFS Flag:
                                   ____________3yr Compliance Status:
                                   NCurr SNC Flag:
                                   No ViolationCurr Compliance Status:
                                   0Programs in SNC:
                                   0QTRS in NC:
                                   Not reportedLast Penalty Amount:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Penalty:
                                   0Penalty Count:
                                   0Total Penalties:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Formal Action:
                                   0Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Informal Action:
                                   0Informal Count:
                                   1598Days Last Inspection:
                                   05/06/2011Date Last Inspection:
                                   2Inspection Count:
                                   NNNMYRTK Universe:
                                   YActive Flag:
                                   Not reportedMajor Flag:
                                   Not reportedPop Den:
                                   Not reportedPercent Minority:
                                   540810008044009Derived CB2010:
                                   03Derived CD113:
                                   25832Derived Zip:
                                   54081Derived STCT FPS:
                                   050500040101Derived WBD:
                                   05050004Derived Huc:
                                   Not reportedDerived Tribes:
                                   50Accuracy Meters:
                                   POINT WHERE SUBSTANCE IS RELEASEDReference Point:
                                   INTERPOLATION-MAPCollection Method:
                                   MULT-IC-MN-5.pngMap Icon:
                                   -81.113419Longitude:
                                   37.735716Latitude:
                                   Not reportedNAA Flag:
                                   Not reportedChesapeake Bay Flag:
                                   Not reportedUS Mexico Border Flag:
                                   NFederal Flag:
                                   NIndian Country Flag:
                                   03EPA Region:

CONTROL PRODUCTS, INC.  (Continued) 1008004936
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110020758394DFR URL:
                                   Not reportedGHG CO2 Release:
                                   Not reportedGHG IDS:
                                   Not reportedFEC Total Penalties:
                                   Not reportedFEC Last Case Date:
                                   Not reportedFEC Number of Cases:
                                   Not reportedFEC Case IDS:
                                   Not reportedTRI Reporter in Past:
                                   Not reportedTri off Site Transfers:
                                   Not reportedTRI on Site Releases:
                                   Not reportedTRI Releases Transfers:
                                   Not reportedTRI IDS:
                                   NSDWA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedSDWA System Types:
                                   Not reportedSDWA IDS:
                                   ____________RCRA 3yr Compl Qtrs Status:
                                   NRCRA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   No ViolationRCRA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   0RCRA QTRS in NC:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Informal Count:
                                   1718RCRA Days Last Evaluation:
                                   1RCRA Inspection Count:
                                   42491RCRA NAICS:
                                   OtherRCRA Permit Types:
                                   WVR000011783RCRA IDS:
                                   Not reportedCWA 3tr QNCR Codes:
                                             Not reportedCWA 13QTRS EFFLNT Exceedances:
                                   _____________CWA 13QTRS Compl Status:
                                   NCWA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   No ViolationCWA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   0CWA Qtrs in NC:
                                   Not reportedCWA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedCWA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedCWA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedCWA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedCWA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedCWA Informal Count:
                                   1598CWA Days Last Inspection:
                                   1CWA Inspection Count:
                                   2421 2448CWA SICS:
                                   Not reportedCWA NAICS:
                                   OnCWA Compliance Tracking:
                                   MinorCWA Permit Types:
                                   WVG611108NPDES IDS:
                                   Not reportedCAA 3yr Compl Qtrs Status:
                                   NCAA Curr HPV Flag:
                                   Not reportedCAA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedCAA Qtrs in NC:
                                   Not reportedCAA Last Penality Amount:

CONTROL PRODUCTS, INC.  (Continued) 1008004936
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                                   Not reportedFacility IMP Water Flag:
                                   Not reportedTRI Reporter:
                                             Not reportedFacility Federal Agency:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Informal ACT ST:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Inforamal ACT EPA:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Formal ACT ST:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Formal ACT EPA:
                                             05/06/2011Facility Date Last Inspection State:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Inspection EPA:
                                             42491Facility NAICS Codes:
                                             2421 2448Facility SIC Codes:

CONTROL PRODUCTS, INC.  (Continued) 1008004936

                    YPriority Flag:
                    1629Sic Code:
                    06/08/1997Expire Date:
                    SWCPermit Sub Type Code:
                    IndustrialPermit Type Table Code:
                    MEADE, CARSONResponsible Party Name:
                    25832Contact Zip Code:
                    WVContact State:
                    DANIELSContact City:
                    Not reportedContact Street2:
                    320 MATHIS DRContact Street:
                    3047634055Contact Telephone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    WVG070442Permit ID:

                    37 43 32.0000 / 81 6 52.0000Lat/Long(DMS):
                    09/01/1994Effective Date:
                    08/04/1994Issue Date:
                    Inactive (OWR)Permit Status Description:
                    Not reportedSite Phone NUmber:
                    Not reportedIndividual General SW:
                    Not reportedNumber Injection Point:
                    Not reportedNumber of Customers:
                    Not reportedExtension Date:
                    Not reportedDisturbed Acres:
                    Not reportedAverage Flow Quantity:
                    Not reportedDesign Flow Quantity:
                    Not reportedPriority Flag:
                    Not reportedSic Code:
                    06/08/1997Expire Date:
                    Storm Water Construction (GP)Permit Sub Type Code:
                    IndustrialPermit Type Table Code:
                    MEADE, CARSONResponsible Party Name:
                    25832Contact Zip Code:
                    WVContact State:
                    DANIELSContact City:
                    Not reportedContact Street2:
                    320 MATHIS DRContact Street:
                    3047634055Contact Telephone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    WVG070442Permit ID:

NPDES:

RALEIGH (County), WV  
   N/A

13 WV NPDESMOM’S MOUNTAIN INC S108350169
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                    37 43 32 / 81 6 52Lat/Long(DMS):
                    Not reportedEffective Date:
                    Not reportedIssue Date:
                    Not reportedPermit Status Description:
                    Not reportedSite Phone NUmber:
                    INDSTIndividual General SW:
                    Not reportedNumber Injection Point:
                    Not reportedNumber of Customers:
                    Not reportedExtension Date:
                    21.16Disturbed Acres:
                    Not reportedAverage Flow Quantity:
                    Not reportedDesign Flow Quantity:

MOM’S MOUNTAIN INC  (Continued) S108350169

                    Not reportedComments:
                    Not reportedWaste:
                    Not reportedString:
                    Not reportedUnknown:
                    1Shake and Bake:
                    Not reportedRed P:
                    Melissa Sawn Fliehman; Michael Edward Huff; Brendon Michael LegrandSuspects:
                    WVSPAgency:
                    04/25/2014Seizure Date:
                    05/06/2014Response Date:
                    APARTMENTLAB/DUMP:
                    Not reportedRequester Works:
                    Not reportedRequester Phone:
                    Not reportedName Of Requester:
                    Not reportedId Number:
                    Not reportedTransporter:
                    Not reportedPhone:
                    Not reportedContac:
                    Not reportedId Number:
                    Not reportedDisposal Co.:
                    Not reportedDrug Related:
                    Not reportedDate Granted:
                    Not reportedRequester EMail:
                    Not reportedTelephone:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    Not reportedDate Issue:
                    Not reportedIssue By:
                    Not reportedLQG:
                    Not reportedMail Addr3:
                    Not reportedMail Addr2:
                    Not reportedMail Addr1:
                    2014-200Facility ID:
                    Not reportedManif Receive Date:

CDL:

DANIELS, WV  
1771 RITTER DRIVE    N/A

13 WV CDL S117235387
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                    NCompartment:
                    YesCathodic Protection Method:
                    YesInstalled Spill Protection:
                    YesOverfill Installed:
                    Not reportedPiping Material:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticTank Material:
                    Not listedClosure Status:
                    Not reportedDate Closed:
                    Not reportedDate Last Used:
                    4000Tank Capacity:
                    KeroseneTank Substance:
                    Currently in UseTank Status:
                    3Tank ID:

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    NCompartment:
                    YesCathodic Protection Method:
                    YesInstalled Spill Protection:
                    YesOverfill Installed:
                    Not reportedPiping Material:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticTank Material:
                    Not listedClosure Status:
                    Not reportedDate Closed:
                    Not reportedDate Last Used:
                    12000Tank Capacity:
                    GasolineTank Substance:
                    Currently in UseTank Status:
                    2Tank ID:

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    NCompartment:
                    YesCathodic Protection Method:
                    YesInstalled Spill Protection:
                    YesOverfill Installed:
                    Not reportedPiping Material:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticTank Material:
                    Not listedClosure Status:
                    Not reportedDate Closed:
                    Not reportedDate Last Used:
                    15000Tank Capacity:
                    GasolineTank Substance:
                    Currently in UseTank Status:
                    1Tank ID:

                    304-222-4153Owner Telephone:
                    SHADY SPRING, WV 25918Owner City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                    436 DIVISION STREETOwner Address:
                    LILLY, TAMMYOwner:
                    4108412Facility ID:

UST:

DANIELS, WV  25832
1932 RITTER DR    N/A

14 WV USTONE STOP #533 - M & J OPERATIONS LLC U003771054
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                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:

ONE STOP #533 - M & J OPERATIONS LLC  (Continued) U003771054

                                   0Penalty Count:
                                   0Total Penalties:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Formal Action:
                                   0Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Informal Action:
                                   0Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedDays Last Inspection:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Inspection:
                                   0Inspection Count:
                                   NNNMYRTK Universe:
                                   YActive Flag:
                                   Not reportedMajor Flag:
                                   340.51Pop Den:
                                   5.244Percent Minority:
                                   540810008044009Derived CB2010:
                                   03Derived CD113:
                                   25832Derived Zip:
                                   54081Derived STCT FPS:
                                   050500040101Derived WBD:
                                   05050004Derived Huc:
                                   Not reportedDerived Tribes:
                                   50Accuracy Meters:
                                   ENTRANCE POINT OF A FACILITY OR STATIONReference Point:
                                   ADDRESS MATCHING-HOUSE NUMBERCollection Method:
                                   RCRA-IC-MN-N.pngMap Icon:
                                   -81.112055Longitude:
                                   37.729966Latitude:
                                   Not reportedNAA Flag:
                                   Not reportedChesapeake Bay Flag:
                                   Not reportedUS Mexico Border Flag:
                                   Not reportedFederal Flag:
                                   NIndian Country Flag:
                                   03EPA Region:
                                   54081FIPS Code:
                                   110045994171Registry ID:
                                   1015884411Envid:

ECHO:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110045994171Registry ID:

FINDS:

DANIELS, WV  25832
ECHO1932 RITTER DR    N/A

14 FINDSONE STOP #3533 1015884411
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                                   Not reportedRCRA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Days Last Evaluation:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Inspection Count:
                                   44711RCRA NAICS:
                                   CESQGRCRA Permit Types:
                                   WVR000526897RCRA IDS:
                                   Not reportedCWA 3tr QNCR Codes:
                                             Not reportedCWA 13QTRS EFFLNT Exceedances:
                                   Not reportedCWA 13QTRS Compl Status:
                                   NCWA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   Not reportedCWA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedCWA Qtrs in NC:
                                   Not reportedCWA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedCWA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedCWA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedCWA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedCWA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedCWA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedCWA Days Last Inspection:
                                   Not reportedCWA Inspection Count:
                                   Not reportedCWA SICS:
                                   Not reportedCWA NAICS:
                                   Not reportedCWA Compliance Tracking:
                                   Not reportedCWA Permit Types:
                                   Not reportedNPDES IDS:
                                   Not reportedCAA 3yr Compl Qtrs Status:
                                   NCAA Curr HPV Flag:
                                   Not reportedCAA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedCAA Qtrs in NC:
                                   Not reportedCAA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedCAA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedCAA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedCAA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedCAA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA Days Last Evaluation:
                                   Not reportedCAA Evaluation Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA SICS:
                                   Not reportedCAA NAICS:
                                   Not reportedCAA Permit Types:
                                   Not reportedAFS IDS:
                                   NGHG Flag:
                                   NTRI Flag:
                                   YRCRA Flag:
                                   NSDWIS Flag:
                                   NNPDES Flag:
                                   NAFS Flag:
                                   ____________3yr Compliance Status:
                                   NCurr SNC Flag:
                                   No ViolationCurr Compliance Status:
                                   0Programs in SNC:
                                   0QTRS in NC:
                                   Not reportedLast Penalty Amount:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Penalty:

ONE STOP #3533  (Continued) 1015884411
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                                   Not reportedFacility IMP Water Flag:
                                   Not reportedTRI Reporter:
                                             Not reportedFacility Federal Agency:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Informal ACT ST:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Inforamal ACT EPA:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Formal ACT ST:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Formal ACT EPA:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Inspection State:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Inspection EPA:
                                             44711Facility NAICS Codes:
                                             Not reportedFacility SIC Codes:
                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110045994171DFR URL:
                                   Not reportedGHG CO2 Release:
                                   Not reportedGHG IDS:
                                   Not reportedFEC Total Penalties:
                                   Not reportedFEC Last Case Date:
                                   Not reportedFEC Number of Cases:
                                   Not reportedFEC Case IDS:
                                   Not reportedTRI Reporter in Past:
                                   Not reportedTri off Site Transfers:
                                   Not reportedTRI on Site Releases:
                                   Not reportedTRI Releases Transfers:
                                   Not reportedTRI IDS:
                                   NSDWA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedSDWA System Types:
                                   Not reportedSDWA IDS:
                                   ____________RCRA 3yr Compl Qtrs Status:
                                   NRCRA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   No ViolationRCRA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   0RCRA QTRS in NC:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Last Penality Date:

ONE STOP #3533  (Continued) 1015884411

                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    03EPA Region:
                    MGRANEY@ITJUSTTAKESONESTOP.COMContact email:
                    304-720-7133Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    CHARLESTON, WV 25302
                    412 TENNESSEE AVEContact address:
                    MICHAEL R GRANEYContact:
                    CHARLESTON, WV 25302
                    412 TENNESSEE AVEMailing address:
                    WVR000526897EPA ID:
                    DANIELS, WV 25832
                    1932 RITTER DRFacility address:
                    ONE STOP #3533Facility name:
                    09/30/2014Date form received by agency:

RCRA-CESQG:

DANIELS, WV  25832
1932 RITTER DR WVR000526897

14 RCRA-CESQGONE STOP #3533 1014962611
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                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    ONE STOP #3533Site name:
                    12/03/2012Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    11/01/2009Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    WV
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    M & J OPERATIONS LLCOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    11/01/2009Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    304-720-7133Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    CHARLESTON, WV 25302
                    412 TENNESSEE AVEOwner/operator address:
                    ONE STOPOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar

ONE STOP #3533  (Continued) 1014962611
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                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    ONE STOP #3533Site name:
                    05/11/2012Date form received by agency:

ONE STOP #3533  (Continued) 1014962611

                                   Not reportedDate Last Informal Action:
                                   0Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedDays Last Inspection:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Inspection:
                                   0Inspection Count:
                                   NNNMYRTK Universe:
                                   Not reportedActive Flag:
                                   Not reportedMajor Flag:
                                   344.33Pop Den:
                                   5.089Percent Minority:
                                   540810008042035Derived CB2010:
                                   03Derived CD113:
                                   25832Derived Zip:
                                   54081Derived STCT FPS:
                                   050500040101Derived WBD:
                                   05050004Derived Huc:
                                   Not reportedDerived Tribes:
                                   99999999Accuracy Meters:
                                   Not reportedReference Point:
                                   Not reportedCollection Method:
                                   CWA-IC-MN-N.pngMap Icon:
                                   -81.111889Longitude:
                                   37.729694Latitude:
                                   Not reportedNAA Flag:
                                   Not reportedChesapeake Bay Flag:
                                   Not reportedUS Mexico Border Flag:
                                   NFederal Flag:
                                   NIndian Country Flag:
                                   03EPA Region:
                                   54081FIPS Code:
                                   110054978921Registry ID:
                                   1015932086Envid:

ECHO:

discharge does not adversely affect water quality.
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the
limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that
the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110054978921Registry ID:

FINDS:

SHADY SPRINGS, WV  25918
ECHOUNKNOWN    N/A

14 FINDSDANIELS-SHADY SPRING ROAD, S34 1015932086
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                                   Not reportedRCRA Days Last Evaluation:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Inspection Count:
                                   Not reportedRCRA NAICS:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Permit Types:
                                   Not reportedRCRA IDS:
                                   Not reportedCWA 3tr QNCR Codes:
                                             Not reportedCWA 13QTRS EFFLNT Exceedances:
                                   _____________CWA 13QTRS Compl Status:
                                   NCWA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   No ViolationCWA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   0CWA Qtrs in NC:
                                   Not reportedCWA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedCWA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedCWA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedCWA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedCWA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedCWA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedCWA Days Last Inspection:
                                   Not reportedCWA Inspection Count:
                                   1629CWA SICS:
                                   Not reportedCWA NAICS:
                                   OffCWA Compliance Tracking:
                                   MinorCWA Permit Types:
                                   WVR103809NPDES IDS:
                                   Not reportedCAA 3yr Compl Qtrs Status:
                                   NCAA Curr HPV Flag:
                                   Not reportedCAA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedCAA Qtrs in NC:
                                   Not reportedCAA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedCAA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedCAA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedCAA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedCAA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA Days Last Evaluation:
                                   Not reportedCAA Evaluation Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA SICS:
                                   Not reportedCAA NAICS:
                                   Not reportedCAA Permit Types:
                                   Not reportedAFS IDS:
                                   NGHG Flag:
                                   NTRI Flag:
                                   NRCRA Flag:
                                   NSDWIS Flag:
                                   YNPDES Flag:
                                   NAFS Flag:
                                   ____________3yr Compliance Status:
                                   NCurr SNC Flag:
                                   No ViolationCurr Compliance Status:
                                   0Programs in SNC:
                                   0QTRS in NC:
                                   Not reportedLast Penalty Amount:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Penalty:
                                   0Penalty Count:
                                   0Total Penalties:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Formal Action:
                                   0Formal Action Count:

DANIELS-SHADY SPRING ROAD, S34  (Continued) 1015932086
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                                   Not reportedFacility IMP Water Flag:
                                   Not reportedTRI Reporter:
                                             Not reportedFacility Federal Agency:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Informal ACT ST:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Inforamal ACT EPA:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Formal ACT ST:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Formal ACT EPA:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Inspection State:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Inspection EPA:
                                             Not reportedFacility NAICS Codes:
                                             1629Facility SIC Codes:
                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110054978921DFR URL:
                                   Not reportedGHG CO2 Release:
                                   Not reportedGHG IDS:
                                   Not reportedFEC Total Penalties:
                                   Not reportedFEC Last Case Date:
                                   Not reportedFEC Number of Cases:
                                   Not reportedFEC Case IDS:
                                   Not reportedTRI Reporter in Past:
                                   Not reportedTri off Site Transfers:
                                   Not reportedTRI on Site Releases:
                                   Not reportedTRI Releases Transfers:
                                   Not reportedTRI IDS:
                                   NSDWA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedSDWA System Types:
                                   Not reportedSDWA IDS:
                                   Not reportedRCRA 3yr Compl Qtrs Status:
                                   NRCRA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedRCRA QTRS in NC:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Informal Count:

DANIELS-SHADY SPRING ROAD, S34  (Continued) 1015932086

discharge does not adversely affect water quality.
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the
limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that
the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110046132092Registry ID:

FINDS:

DANIELS, WV  25832
ECHORT 3    N/A

15 FINDSCONCEPTUAL LAND PLAN STORMWATER RUNOFF PERMIT 1015940557
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                                   Not reportedCAA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA Days Last Evaluation:
                                   Not reportedCAA Evaluation Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA SICS:
                                   Not reportedCAA NAICS:
                                   Not reportedCAA Permit Types:
                                   Not reportedAFS IDS:
                                   NGHG Flag:
                                   NTRI Flag:
                                   NRCRA Flag:
                                   NSDWIS Flag:
                                   YNPDES Flag:
                                   NAFS Flag:
                                   ____________3yr Compliance Status:
                                   NCurr SNC Flag:
                                   No ViolationCurr Compliance Status:
                                   0Programs in SNC:
                                   0QTRS in NC:
                                   Not reportedLast Penalty Amount:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Penalty:
                                   0Penalty Count:
                                   0Total Penalties:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Formal Action:
                                   0Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Informal Action:
                                   0Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedDays Last Inspection:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Inspection:
                                   0Inspection Count:
                                   NNNMYRTK Universe:
                                   YActive Flag:
                                   Not reportedMajor Flag:
                                   Not reportedPop Den:
                                   Not reportedPercent Minority:
                                   540810008042032Derived CB2010:
                                   03Derived CD113:
                                   25918Derived Zip:
                                   54081Derived STCT FPS:
                                   050500040101Derived WBD:
                                   05050004Derived Huc:
                                   Not reportedDerived Tribes:
                                   99999999Accuracy Meters:
                                   CENTER OF A FACILITY OR STATIONReference Point:
                                   INTERPOLATION-MAPCollection Method:
                                   CWA-IC-MN-N.pngMap Icon:
                                   -81.109219Longitude:
                                   37.728717Latitude:
                                   Not reportedNAA Flag:
                                   Not reportedChesapeake Bay Flag:
                                   Not reportedUS Mexico Border Flag:
                                   NFederal Flag:
                                   NIndian Country Flag:
                                   03EPA Region:
                                   54081FIPS Code:
                                   110046132092Registry ID:
                                   1015940557Envid:

ECHO:

CONCEPTUAL LAND PLAN STORMWATER RUNOFF PERMIT  (Continued) 1015940557
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                                   Not reportedFEC Last Case Date:
                                   Not reportedFEC Number of Cases:
                                   Not reportedFEC Case IDS:
                                   Not reportedTRI Reporter in Past:
                                   Not reportedTri off Site Transfers:
                                   Not reportedTRI on Site Releases:
                                   Not reportedTRI Releases Transfers:
                                   Not reportedTRI IDS:
                                   NSDWA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedSDWA System Types:
                                   Not reportedSDWA IDS:
                                   Not reportedRCRA 3yr Compl Qtrs Status:
                                   NRCRA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedRCRA QTRS in NC:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Days Last Evaluation:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Inspection Count:
                                   Not reportedRCRA NAICS:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Permit Types:
                                   Not reportedRCRA IDS:
                                   Not reportedCWA 3tr QNCR Codes:
                                             Not reportedCWA 13QTRS EFFLNT Exceedances:
                                   _____________CWA 13QTRS Compl Status:
                                   NCWA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   No ViolationCWA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   0CWA Qtrs in NC:
                                   Not reportedCWA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedCWA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedCWA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedCWA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedCWA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedCWA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedCWA Days Last Inspection:
                                   Not reportedCWA Inspection Count:
                                   1629CWA SICS:
                                   Not reportedCWA NAICS:
                                   OnCWA Compliance Tracking:
                                   MinorCWA Permit Types:
                                   WVR103757NPDES IDS:
                                   Not reportedCAA 3yr Compl Qtrs Status:
                                   NCAA Curr HPV Flag:
                                   Not reportedCAA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedCAA Qtrs in NC:
                                   Not reportedCAA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedCAA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedCAA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedCAA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedCAA Formal Action Count:

CONCEPTUAL LAND PLAN STORMWATER RUNOFF PERMIT  (Continued) 1015940557
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                                   Not reportedFacility IMP Water Flag:
                                   Not reportedTRI Reporter:
                                             Not reportedFacility Federal Agency:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Informal ACT ST:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Inforamal ACT EPA:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Formal ACT ST:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Formal ACT EPA:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Inspection State:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Inspection EPA:
                                             Not reportedFacility NAICS Codes:
                                             1629Facility SIC Codes:
                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110046132092DFR URL:
                                   Not reportedGHG CO2 Release:
                                   Not reportedGHG IDS:
                                   Not reportedFEC Total Penalties:

CONCEPTUAL LAND PLAN STORMWATER RUNOFF PERMIT  (Continued) 1015940557

                    37 43 31 / 81 2 32Lat/Long(DMS):
                    Not reportedEffective Date:
                    Not reportedIssue Date:
                    Not reportedPermit Status Description:
                    Not reportedSite Phone NUmber:
                    STANKIndividual General SW:
                    Not reportedNumber Injection Point:
                    Not reportedNumber of Customers:
                    Not reportedExtension Date:
                    Not reportedDisturbed Acres:
                    Not reportedAverage Flow Quantity:
                    Not reportedDesign Flow Quantity:
                    YPriority Flag:
                    4952Sic Code:
                    Not reportedExpire Date:
                    SSPPermit Sub Type Code:
                    Septic TankPermit Type Table Code:
                    MEADOWS, JEFFResponsible Party Name:
                    Not reportedContact Zip Code:
                    Not reportedContact State:
                    Not reportedContact City:
                    Not reportedContact Street2:
                    Not reportedContact Street:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    042623Permit ID:

NPDES:

DANIELS, WV  25832
2001 RITTER DR    N/A

15 WV NPDES S117781287
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2003     LITTLE GENERAL STORE #210     2109 RITTER DR

2005     LITTLE GENERAL STORE #210     2109 RITTER DR

2006     LITTLE GENERAL STORE #210     2109 RITTER DR

2007     LITTLE GENERAL STORE #210     2109 RITTER DR

2008     LITTLE GENERAL STORE #210     2109 RITTER DR

2009     LITTLE GENERAL STORE #210     2109 RITTER DR

2010     LITTLE GENERAL STORE #210     2109 RITTER DR

2011     LITTLE GENERAL STORE #210     2109 RITTER DR

2012     LITTLE GENERAL STORE #210     2109 RITTER DR
RGA LUST:

DANIELS, WV  
2109 RITTER DR    N/A

16 WV RGA LUSTLITTLE GENERAL STORE #210 S116366564

                                   050500040101Derived WBD:
                                   05050004Derived Huc:
                                   Not reportedDerived Tribes:
                                   50Accuracy Meters:
                                   ENTRANCE POINT OF A FACILITY OR STATIONReference Point:
                                   ADDRESS MATCHING-HOUSE NUMBERCollection Method:
                                   RCRA-IC-MN-N.pngMap Icon:
                                   -81.106294Longitude:
                                   37.728444Latitude:
                                   Not reportedNAA Flag:
                                   Not reportedChesapeake Bay Flag:
                                   Not reportedUS Mexico Border Flag:
                                   Not reportedFederal Flag:
                                   NIndian Country Flag:
                                   03EPA Region:
                                   54081FIPS Code:
                                   110022926903Registry ID:
                                   1008907579Envid:

ECHO:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110022926903Registry ID:

FINDS:

DANIELS, WV  25832
ECHO2109 RITTER DR    N/A

16 FINDSLITTLE GENERAL STORE (BP) #2165 1008907579

TC4550241.5s   Page 82 of 110



MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                                   Not reportedCWA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedCWA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedCWA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedCWA Days Last Inspection:
                                   Not reportedCWA Inspection Count:
                                   Not reportedCWA SICS:
                                   Not reportedCWA NAICS:
                                   Not reportedCWA Compliance Tracking:
                                   Not reportedCWA Permit Types:
                                   Not reportedNPDES IDS:
                                   Not reportedCAA 3yr Compl Qtrs Status:
                                   NCAA Curr HPV Flag:
                                   Not reportedCAA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedCAA Qtrs in NC:
                                   Not reportedCAA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedCAA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedCAA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedCAA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedCAA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA Days Last Evaluation:
                                   Not reportedCAA Evaluation Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA SICS:
                                   Not reportedCAA NAICS:
                                   Not reportedCAA Permit Types:
                                   Not reportedAFS IDS:
                                   NGHG Flag:
                                   NTRI Flag:
                                   YRCRA Flag:
                                   NSDWIS Flag:
                                   NNPDES Flag:
                                   NAFS Flag:
                                   ____________3yr Compliance Status:
                                   NCurr SNC Flag:
                                   No ViolationCurr Compliance Status:
                                   0Programs in SNC:
                                   0QTRS in NC:
                                   Not reportedLast Penalty Amount:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Penalty:
                                   0Penalty Count:
                                   0Total Penalties:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Formal Action:
                                   0Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Informal Action:
                                   0Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedDays Last Inspection:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Inspection:
                                   0Inspection Count:
                                   NNNMYRTK Universe:
                                   YActive Flag:
                                   Not reportedMajor Flag:
                                   357.43Pop Den:
                                   5.232Percent Minority:
                                   540810008044022Derived CB2010:
                                   03Derived CD113:
                                   25832Derived Zip:
                                   54081Derived STCT FPS:

LITTLE GENERAL STORE (BP) #2165  (Continued) 1008907579
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                                   Not reportedFacility IMP Water Flag:
                                   Not reportedTRI Reporter:
                                             Not reportedFacility Federal Agency:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Informal ACT ST:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Inforamal ACT EPA:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Formal ACT ST:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Formal ACT EPA:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Inspection State:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Inspection EPA:
                                             44512Facility NAICS Codes:
                                             Not reportedFacility SIC Codes:
                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110022926903DFR URL:
                                   Not reportedGHG CO2 Release:
                                   Not reportedGHG IDS:
                                   Not reportedFEC Total Penalties:
                                   Not reportedFEC Last Case Date:
                                   Not reportedFEC Number of Cases:
                                   Not reportedFEC Case IDS:
                                   Not reportedTRI Reporter in Past:
                                   Not reportedTri off Site Transfers:
                                   Not reportedTRI on Site Releases:
                                   Not reportedTRI Releases Transfers:
                                   Not reportedTRI IDS:
                                   NSDWA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedSDWA System Types:
                                   Not reportedSDWA IDS:
                                   ____________RCRA 3yr Compl Qtrs Status:
                                   NRCRA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   No ViolationRCRA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   0RCRA QTRS in NC:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Days Last Evaluation:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Inspection Count:
                                   44512RCRA NAICS:
                                   CESQGRCRA Permit Types:
                                   WVR000511964RCRA IDS:
                                   Not reportedCWA 3tr QNCR Codes:
                                             Not reportedCWA 13QTRS EFFLNT Exceedances:
                                   Not reportedCWA 13QTRS Compl Status:
                                   NCWA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   Not reportedCWA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedCWA Qtrs in NC:
                                   Not reportedCWA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedCWA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedCWA Penalties:

LITTLE GENERAL STORE (BP) #2165  (Continued) 1008907579
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                    Currently in UseTank Status:
                    3Tank ID:

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    NCompartment:
                    YesCathodic Protection Method:
                    YesInstalled Spill Protection:
                    YesOverfill Installed:
                    Not reportedPiping Material:
                    CP-Impressed CurrentTank Material:
                    Not listedClosure Status:
                    Not reportedDate Closed:
                    Not reportedDate Last Used:
                    12000Tank Capacity:
                    GasolineTank Substance:
                    Currently in UseTank Status:
                    2Tank ID:

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    NCompartment:
                    YesCathodic Protection Method:
                    YesInstalled Spill Protection:
                    YesOverfill Installed:
                    Not reportedPiping Material:
                    CP-Impressed CurrentTank Material:
                    Not listedClosure Status:
                    Not reportedDate Closed:
                    Not reportedDate Last Used:
                    10000Tank Capacity:
                    GasolineTank Substance:
                    Currently in UseTank Status:
                    1Tank ID:

                    304-253-9592Owner Telephone:
                    BECKLEY, WV 25801Owner City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                    17 YELLOWWOOD WAYOwner Address:
                    LITTLE GENERAL STORE INCOwner:
                    4104947Facility ID:

UST:

              Soil ContaminationDecode For Priority Code:
              4-104947EDR Link ID:
              08/03/2005Cleanup Complete Date:
              01/25/1994Cleanup Initiated Date:
              01/25/1994Confirmed Release Date:
              PERRINE, PATTYProject Manager:
              Soil contamination onlyPriority:
              94-014Leak Number:
              4104947Facility ID:

LUST:

DANIELS, WV  25832
WV UST2109 RITTER DR    N/A

16 WV LUSTLITTLE GENERAL STORE # 2165 U003770850

TC4550241.5s   Page 85 of 110



MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    NCompartment:
                    YesCathodic Protection Method:
                    YesInstalled Spill Protection:
                    YesOverfill Installed:
                    Not reportedPiping Material:
                    CP-Impressed CurrentTank Material:
                    Not listedClosure Status:
                    Not reportedDate Closed:
                    Not reportedDate Last Used:
                    10000Tank Capacity:
                    DieselTank Substance:
                    Currently in UseTank Status:
                    5Tank ID:

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    NCompartment:
                    YesCathodic Protection Method:
                    YesInstalled Spill Protection:
                    YesOverfill Installed:
                    Not reportedPiping Material:
                    CP-Impressed CurrentTank Material:
                    Not listedClosure Status:
                    Not reportedDate Closed:
                    Not reportedDate Last Used:
                    10000Tank Capacity:
                    KeroseneTank Substance:
                    Currently in UseTank Status:
                    4Tank ID:

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    NCompartment:
                    YesCathodic Protection Method:
                    YesInstalled Spill Protection:
                    YesOverfill Installed:
                    Not reportedPiping Material:
                    CP-Impressed CurrentTank Material:
                    Not listedClosure Status:
                    Not reportedDate Closed:
                    Not reportedDate Last Used:
                    10000Tank Capacity:
                    GasolineTank Substance:

LITTLE GENERAL STORE # 2165  (Continued) U003770850
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                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:
Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    06/01/1999Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    304-253-9592Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    BECKLEY, WV 25801
                    PO BOX 968Owner/operator address:
                    GREG DARBYOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    06/01/1999Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    304-253-9592Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    BECKLEY, WV 25801
                    PO BOX 968Owner/operator address:
                    GREG DARBY & CORY BEASLEYOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    03EPA Region:
                    JWOOD@LGSTORES.COMContact email:
                    304-673-6077Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    BECKLEY, WV 25802
                    PO BOX 968Contact address:
                    JEFF  WOODContact:
                    BECKLEY, WV 25801
                    PO BOX 968Mailing address:
                    WVR000511964EPA ID:
                    DANIELS, WV 25832
                    2109 RITTER DRFacility address:
                    LITTLE GENERAL STORE (BP) #2165Facility name:
                    10/01/2014Date form received by agency:

RCRA-CESQG:

DANIELS, WV  25832
2109 RITTER DR WVR000511964

16 RCRA-CESQGLITTLE GENERAL STORE (BP) #2165 1008405863
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                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    LITTLE GENERAL STORE (BP) #2165Site name:
                    09/23/2005Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    LITTLE GENERAL STORE (BP) #2165Site name:
                    09/11/2007Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    LITTLE GENERAL STORE (BP) #2165Site name:
                    10/05/2009Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    LITTLE GENERAL STORE (BP) #2165Site name:
                    09/28/2010Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):

LITTLE GENERAL STORE (BP) #2165  (Continued) 1008405863

                    D001Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    PATSD Facility State:
                    YorkTSD Facility City:
                    730 Vogelsong RdTSD Facility Address:
                    Envirite of Pennsylvania IncTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    01/28/2014Generator Date:
                    WVR000529131Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    012019790JJKManifest Number:
                    2014Year:

Manifest Details:

DANIELS, WV  25832
2198 RITTER HWY    N/A

17 PA MANIFESTRITE AID # 3252 S118070350
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                    1Waste Quantity:
                    Fiber or plastic boxes, cartons, casesContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    P001Waste Number:
                    3Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    PATSD Facility State:
                    YorkTSD Facility City:
                    730 Vogelsong RdTSD Facility Address:
                    Envirite of Pennsylvania IncTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    01/28/2014Generator Date:
                    WVR000529131Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    012019790JJKManifest Number:
                    2014Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    PAD010154045TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    1Waste Quantity:
                    Fiber or plastic boxes, cartons, casesContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D035Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    PATSD Facility State:
                    YorkTSD Facility City:
                    730 Vogelsong RdTSD Facility Address:
                    Envirite of Pennsylvania IncTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    01/28/2014Generator Date:
                    WVR000529131Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    012019790JJKManifest Number:
                    2014Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    PAD010154045TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    1Waste Quantity:
                    Fiber or plastic boxes, cartons, casesContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:

RITE AID # 3252  (Continued) S118070350
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                    PAD010154045TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    2Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D010Waste Number:
                    2Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    PATSD Facility State:
                    YorkTSD Facility City:
                    730 Vogelsong RdTSD Facility Address:
                    Envirite of Pennsylvania IncTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    01/28/2014Generator Date:
                    WVR000529131Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    012019790JJKManifest Number:
                    2014Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    PAD010154045TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    2Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D007Waste Number:
                    2Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    PATSD Facility State:
                    YorkTSD Facility City:
                    730 Vogelsong RdTSD Facility Address:
                    Envirite of Pennsylvania IncTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    01/28/2014Generator Date:
                    WVR000529131Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    012019790JJKManifest Number:
                    2014Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    PAD010154045TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:

RITE AID # 3252  (Continued) S118070350
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                    2014Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    PAD010154045TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    2Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    U205Waste Number:
                    2Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    PATSD Facility State:
                    YorkTSD Facility City:
                    730 Vogelsong RdTSD Facility Address:
                    Envirite of Pennsylvania IncTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    01/28/2014Generator Date:
                    WVR000529131Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    012019790JJKManifest Number:
                    2014Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    PAD010154045TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    2Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    U129Waste Number:
                    2Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    PATSD Facility State:
                    YorkTSD Facility City:
                    730 Vogelsong RdTSD Facility Address:
                    Envirite of Pennsylvania IncTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    01/28/2014Generator Date:
                    WVR000529131Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    012019790JJKManifest Number:
                    2014Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:

RITE AID # 3252  (Continued) S118070350
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                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    PAD010154045TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    1Waste Quantity:
                    Fiber or plastic boxes, cartons, casesContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    U002Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    PATSD Facility State:
                    YorkTSD Facility City:
                    730 Vogelsong RdTSD Facility Address:
                    Envirite of Pennsylvania IncTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    01/28/2014Generator Date:
                    WVR000529131Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    012019790JJKManifest Number:
                    2014Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    PAD010154045TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    1Waste Quantity:
                    Fiber or plastic boxes, cartons, casesContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D018Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    PATSD Facility State:
                    YorkTSD Facility City:
                    730 Vogelsong RdTSD Facility Address:
                    Envirite of Pennsylvania IncTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    01/28/2014Generator Date:
                    WVR000529131Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    012019790JJKManifest Number:

RITE AID # 3252  (Continued) S118070350
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                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:
Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/25/1993Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    717-761-2633Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    CAMP HILL, PA 17011
                    30 HUNTER LANEOwner/operator address:
                    RITE AID CORPOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/25/1993Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    717-761-2633Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    CAMP HILL, PA 17011
                    30 HUNTER LANEOwner/operator address:
                    RITE AID OF WV INCOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    03EPA Region:
                    SSCAIATI@RITEAID.COMContact email:
                    717-730-8225Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    CAMP HILL, PA 17011
                    30 HUNTER LANEContact address:
                    STEPHANIE A CAIATIContact:
                    CAMP HILL, PA 17011
                    30 HUNTER LANEMailing address:
                    WVR000529131EPA ID:
                    DANIELS, WV 25832
                    2198 RITTER DRFacility address:
                    RITE AID #3252Facility name:
                    09/13/2013Date form received by agency:

RCRA-CESQG:

ECHODANIELS, WV  25832
FINDS2198 RITTER DR WVR000529131

17 RCRA-CESQGRITE AID #3252 1015754838
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                                   03Derived CD113:
                                   25832Derived Zip:
                                   54081Derived STCT FPS:
                                   050500040101Derived WBD:
                                   05050004Derived Huc:
                                   Not reportedDerived Tribes:
                                   50Accuracy Meters:
                                   ENTRANCE POINT OF A FACILITY OR STATIONReference Point:
                                   ADDRESS MATCHING-HOUSE NUMBERCollection Method:
                                   RCRA-IC-MN-N.pngMap Icon:
                                   -81.10406Longitude:
                                   37.72791Latitude:
                                   Not reportedNAA Flag:
                                   Not reportedChesapeake Bay Flag:
                                   Not reportedUS Mexico Border Flag:
                                   Not reportedFederal Flag:
                                   NIndian Country Flag:
                                   03EPA Region:
                                   54081FIPS Code:
                                   110055067966Registry ID:
                                   1015754838Envid:

ECHO:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110055067966Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    RITE AID #3252Site name:
                    01/30/2013Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):

RITE AID #3252  (Continued) 1015754838
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                                   Not reportedCWA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedCWA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedCWA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedCWA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedCWA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedCWA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedCWA Days Last Inspection:
                                   Not reportedCWA Inspection Count:
                                   Not reportedCWA SICS:
                                   Not reportedCWA NAICS:
                                   Not reportedCWA Compliance Tracking:
                                   Not reportedCWA Permit Types:
                                   Not reportedNPDES IDS:
                                   Not reportedCAA 3yr Compl Qtrs Status:
                                   NCAA Curr HPV Flag:
                                   Not reportedCAA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedCAA Qtrs in NC:
                                   Not reportedCAA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedCAA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedCAA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedCAA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedCAA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA Days Last Evaluation:
                                   Not reportedCAA Evaluation Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA SICS:
                                   Not reportedCAA NAICS:
                                   Not reportedCAA Permit Types:
                                   Not reportedAFS IDS:
                                   NGHG Flag:
                                   NTRI Flag:
                                   YRCRA Flag:
                                   NSDWIS Flag:
                                   NNPDES Flag:
                                   NAFS Flag:
                                   ____________3yr Compliance Status:
                                   NCurr SNC Flag:
                                   No ViolationCurr Compliance Status:
                                   0Programs in SNC:
                                   0QTRS in NC:
                                   Not reportedLast Penalty Amount:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Penalty:
                                   0Penalty Count:
                                   0Total Penalties:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Formal Action:
                                   0Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Informal Action:
                                   0Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedDays Last Inspection:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Inspection:
                                   0Inspection Count:
                                   NNNMYRTK Universe:
                                   YActive Flag:
                                   Not reportedMajor Flag:
                                   361.03Pop Den:
                                   5.221Percent Minority:
                                   540810008031030Derived CB2010:

RITE AID #3252  (Continued) 1015754838
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                                   Not reportedFacility IMP Water Flag:
                                   Not reportedTRI Reporter:
                                             Not reportedFacility Federal Agency:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Informal ACT ST:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Inforamal ACT EPA:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Formal ACT ST:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Formal ACT EPA:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Inspection State:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Inspection EPA:
                                             44611Facility NAICS Codes:
                                             Not reportedFacility SIC Codes:
                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110055067966DFR URL:
                                   Not reportedGHG CO2 Release:
                                   Not reportedGHG IDS:
                                   Not reportedFEC Total Penalties:
                                   Not reportedFEC Last Case Date:
                                   Not reportedFEC Number of Cases:
                                   Not reportedFEC Case IDS:
                                   Not reportedTRI Reporter in Past:
                                   Not reportedTri off Site Transfers:
                                   Not reportedTRI on Site Releases:
                                   Not reportedTRI Releases Transfers:
                                   Not reportedTRI IDS:
                                   NSDWA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedSDWA System Types:
                                   Not reportedSDWA IDS:
                                   ____________RCRA 3yr Compl Qtrs Status:
                                   NRCRA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   No ViolationRCRA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   0RCRA QTRS in NC:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Days Last Evaluation:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Inspection Count:
                                   44611RCRA NAICS:
                                   CESQGRCRA Permit Types:
                                   WVR000529131RCRA IDS:
                                   Not reportedCWA 3tr QNCR Codes:
                                             Not reportedCWA 13QTRS EFFLNT Exceedances:
                                   Not reportedCWA 13QTRS Compl Status:
                                   NCWA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   Not reportedCWA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedCWA Qtrs in NC:

RITE AID #3252  (Continued) 1015754838
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                         Used OilNONCAS Chemical:
                         64742-54-7Case ID:
                         1950.00Capacity:
                         01/2012Install Period:
                         2005Year Constructed:
                         CTank Status:
                         041-00000961WV DEP Tank Label:

                         81.101671Longitude:
                         37.723504Latitude:
                         Daniels, WV 25832Owner City, State, Zip:
                         2400 Ritter DriveOwner Address:
                         ASPEN CORPORATIONOwner Name:

AST:

DANIELS, WV  25832
2400 RITTER DRIVE    N/A

18 WV ASTASPEN CORPORATION A100397837

                    81.098888Longitude:
                    37.708333Latitude:
                    NCompartment:
                    NoCathodic Protection Method:
                    NoInstalled Spill Protection:
                    NoOverfill Installed:
                    Unprotected SteelPiping Material:
                    Asphalt Coated or Bare SteelTank Material:
                    Tank removed from groundClosure Status:
                    08/05/1998Date Closed:
                    08/04/1998Date Last Used:
                    2000Tank Capacity:
                    GasolineTank Substance:
                    Permanently Out of ServiceTank Status:
                    D1Tank ID:

                    304-890-4581Owner Telephone:
                    SHADY SPRING, WV 25918Owner City,St,Zip:
                    2864 RITTER DROwner Address 2:
                    PO BOX 1360Owner Address:
                    LILLY, RONOwner:
                    4104860Facility ID:

UST:

              Soil ContaminationDecode For Priority Code:
              4-104860EDR Link ID:
              06/23/2008Cleanup Complete Date:
              09/04/1998Cleanup Initiated Date:
              09/04/1998Confirmed Release Date:
              PERRINE, PATTYProject Manager:
              Soil contamination onlyPriority:
              98-082Leak Number:
              4104860Facility ID:

LUST:

SHADY SPRINGS, WV  25918
WV USTPO BOX 1360, 2864 RITTER DR    N/A

19 WV LUSTBIG BEAR SPORTING GOODS INC U003770774
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                    10/09/2010Date Closed:
                    04/06/2004Date Last Used:
                    7600Tank Capacity:
                    GasolineTank Substance:
                    Permanently Out of ServiceTank Status:
                    D5Tank ID:

                    81.098888Longitude:
                    37.708333Latitude:
                    NCompartment:
                    NoCathodic Protection Method:
                    NoInstalled Spill Protection:
                    NoOverfill Installed:
                    Unprotected SteelPiping Material:
                    Asphalt Coated or Bare SteelTank Material:
                    Tank removed from groundClosure Status:
                    08/05/1998Date Closed:
                    08/04/1998Date Last Used:
                    1000Tank Capacity:
                    KeroseneTank Substance:
                    Permanently Out of ServiceTank Status:
                    D4Tank ID:

                    81.098888Longitude:
                    37.708333Latitude:
                    NCompartment:
                    NoCathodic Protection Method:
                    NoInstalled Spill Protection:
                    NoOverfill Installed:
                    Unprotected SteelPiping Material:
                    Asphalt Coated or Bare SteelTank Material:
                    Tank removed from groundClosure Status:
                    08/05/1998Date Closed:
                    08/04/1998Date Last Used:
                    1000Tank Capacity:
                    GasolineTank Substance:
                    Permanently Out of ServiceTank Status:
                    D3Tank ID:

                    81.098888Longitude:
                    37.708333Latitude:
                    NCompartment:
                    NoCathodic Protection Method:
                    NoInstalled Spill Protection:
                    NoOverfill Installed:
                    Unprotected SteelPiping Material:
                    Asphalt Coated or Bare SteelTank Material:
                    Tank removed from groundClosure Status:
                    08/05/1998Date Closed:
                    08/04/1998Date Last Used:
                    2000Tank Capacity:
                    GasolineTank Substance:
                    Permanently Out of ServiceTank Status:
                    D2Tank ID:

BIG BEAR SPORTING GOODS INC  (Continued) U003770774
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                    81.098888Longitude:
                    37.708333Latitude:
                    NCompartment:
                    YesCathodic Protection Method:
                    YesInstalled Spill Protection:
                    YesOverfill Installed:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Material:
                    Cathodically Protected SteelTank Material:
                    Tank removed from groundClosure Status:
                    10/09/2010Date Closed:
                    04/06/2004Date Last Used:
                    5000Tank Capacity:
                    GasolineTank Substance:
                    Permanently Out of ServiceTank Status:
                    D6Tank ID:

                    81.098888Longitude:
                    37.708333Latitude:
                    NCompartment:
                    YesCathodic Protection Method:
                    YesInstalled Spill Protection:
                    YesOverfill Installed:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Material:
                    Cathodically Protected SteelTank Material:
                    Tank removed from groundClosure Status:

BIG BEAR SPORTING GOODS INC  (Continued) U003770774

          2640  RITTER DRAddress:
          2012Year:
          TOLANDS AUTOMOTIVE & TRUCK REPAIRName:

          2640  RITTER DRAddress:
          2011Year:
          TOLANDS AUTOMOTIVE & TRUCK REPAIRName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

SHADY SPRING, WV  25918
2640  RITTER DR    N/A

20 EDR Hist Auto 1015375180

                                   Not reportedLongitude:
                                   Not reportedLatitude:
                                   Not reportedNAA Flag:
                                   Not reportedChesapeake Bay Flag:
                                   Not reportedUS Mexico Border Flag:
                                   Not reportedFederal Flag:
                                   NIndian Country Flag:
                                   03EPA Region:
                                   Not reportedFIPS Code:
                                   Not reportedRegistry ID:
                                   1018136822Envid:

ECHO:

SHADY SPRING, WV  25918
RITTER DRIVE & SCALES ROAD    N/A

21 ECHOWVDOH - HERBICIDE DISCHARGE SPILL 1018136822
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                                   Not reportedCWA Compliance Tracking:
                                   Not reportedCWA Permit Types:
                                   Not reportedNPDES IDS:
                                   Not reportedCAA 3yr Compl Qtrs Status:
                                   NCAA Curr HPV Flag:
                                   Not reportedCAA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedCAA Qtrs in NC:
                                   Not reportedCAA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedCAA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedCAA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedCAA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedCAA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA Days Last Evaluation:
                                   Not reportedCAA Evaluation Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA SICS:
                                   Not reportedCAA NAICS:
                                   Not reportedCAA Permit Types:
                                   Not reportedAFS IDS:
                                   NGHG Flag:
                                   NTRI Flag:
                                   YRCRA Flag:
                                   NSDWIS Flag:
                                   NNPDES Flag:
                                   NAFS Flag:
                                   ____________3yr Compliance Status:
                                   NCurr SNC Flag:
                                   Not reportedCurr Compliance Status:
                                   0Programs in SNC:
                                   0QTRS in NC:
                                   Not reportedLast Penalty Amount:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Penalty:
                                   0Penalty Count:
                                   0Total Penalties:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Formal Action:
                                   0Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Informal Action:
                                   0Informal Count:
                                   53Days Last Inspection:
                                   07/29/2015Date Last Inspection:
                                   1Inspection Count:
                                   NNNMYRTK Universe:
                                   Not reportedActive Flag:
                                   Not reportedMajor Flag:
                                   Not reportedPop Den:
                                   Not reportedPercent Minority:
                                   Not reportedDerived CB2010:
                                   Not reportedDerived CD113:
                                   Not reportedDerived Zip:
                                   Not reportedDerived STCT FPS:
                                   Not reportedDerived WBD:
                                   Not reportedDerived Huc:
                                   Not reportedDerived Tribes:
                                   Not reportedAccuracy Meters:
                                   Not reportedReference Point:
                                   Not reportedCollection Method:
                                   NONE-UNK-MN-N.pngMap Icon:

WVDOH - HERBICIDE DISCHARGE SPILL  (Continued) 1018136822
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                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Informal ACT ST:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Inforamal ACT EPA:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Formal ACT ST:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Formal ACT EPA:
                                             07/29/2015Facility Date Last Inspection State:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Inspection EPA:
                                             Not reportedFacility NAICS Codes:
                                             Not reportedFacility SIC Codes:
                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=WVR000533885DFR URL:
                                   Not reportedGHG CO2 Release:
                                   Not reportedGHG IDS:
                                   Not reportedFEC Total Penalties:
                                   Not reportedFEC Last Case Date:
                                   Not reportedFEC Number of Cases:
                                   Not reportedFEC Case IDS:
                                   Not reportedTRI Reporter in Past:
                                   Not reportedTri off Site Transfers:
                                   Not reportedTRI on Site Releases:
                                   Not reportedTRI Releases Transfers:
                                   Not reportedTRI IDS:
                                   NSDWA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedSDWA System Types:
                                   Not reportedSDWA IDS:
                                   ____________RCRA 3yr Compl Qtrs Status:
                                   NRCRA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   No ViolationRCRA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   0RCRA QTRS in NC:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Informal Count:
                                   53RCRA Days Last Evaluation:
                                   1RCRA Inspection Count:
                                   Not reportedRCRA NAICS:
                                   OtherRCRA Permit Types:
                                   WVR000533885RCRA IDS:
                                   Not reportedCWA 3tr QNCR Codes:
                                             Not reportedCWA 13QTRS EFFLNT Exceedances:
                                   Not reportedCWA 13QTRS Compl Status:
                                   NCWA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   Not reportedCWA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedCWA Qtrs in NC:
                                   Not reportedCWA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedCWA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedCWA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedCWA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedCWA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedCWA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedCWA Days Last Inspection:
                                   Not reportedCWA Inspection Count:
                                   Not reportedCWA SICS:
                                   Not reportedCWA NAICS:

WVDOH - HERBICIDE DISCHARGE SPILL  (Continued) 1018136822
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                                   Not reportedFacility IMP Water Flag:
                                   Not reportedTRI Reporter:
                                             Not reportedFacility Federal Agency:

WVDOH - HERBICIDE DISCHARGE SPILL  (Continued) 1018136822

                                   0Total Penalties:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Formal Action:
                                   0Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Informal Action:
                                   0Informal Count:
                                   2183Days Last Inspection:
                                   09/28/2009Date Last Inspection:
                                   0Inspection Count:
                                   NNNMYRTK Universe:
                                   YActive Flag:
                                   Not reportedMajor Flag:
                                   303.45Pop Den:
                                   3.519Percent Minority:
                                   540810008045003Derived CB2010:
                                   03Derived CD113:
                                   25918Derived Zip:
                                   54081Derived STCT FPS:
                                   050500040101Derived WBD:
                                   05050004Derived Huc:
                                   Not reportedDerived Tribes:
                                   50Accuracy Meters:
                                   ENTRANCE POINT OF A FACILITY OR STATIONReference Point:
                                   ADDRESS MATCHING-HOUSE NUMBERCollection Method:
                                   RCRA-IC-MN-N.pngMap Icon:
                                   -81.098644Longitude:
                                   37.70721Latitude:
                                   Not reportedNAA Flag:
                                   Not reportedChesapeake Bay Flag:
                                   Not reportedUS Mexico Border Flag:
                                   Not reportedFederal Flag:
                                   NIndian Country Flag:
                                   03EPA Region:
                                   54081FIPS Code:
                                   110054878664Registry ID:
                                   1015899646Envid:

ECHO:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110054878664Registry ID:

FINDS:

SHADY SPRING, WV  25918
ECHO2889 RITTER DR    N/A

22 FINDSC D FARLEY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT SALES INC 1015899646
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                                   Not reportedRCRA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Informal Count:
                                   2183RCRA Days Last Evaluation:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Inspection Count:
                                   Not reportedRCRA NAICS:
                                   OtherRCRA Permit Types:
                                   WVR000505917RCRA IDS:
                                   Not reportedCWA 3tr QNCR Codes:
                                             Not reportedCWA 13QTRS EFFLNT Exceedances:
                                   Not reportedCWA 13QTRS Compl Status:
                                   NCWA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   Not reportedCWA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedCWA Qtrs in NC:
                                   Not reportedCWA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedCWA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedCWA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedCWA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedCWA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedCWA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedCWA Days Last Inspection:
                                   Not reportedCWA Inspection Count:
                                   Not reportedCWA SICS:
                                   Not reportedCWA NAICS:
                                   Not reportedCWA Compliance Tracking:
                                   Not reportedCWA Permit Types:
                                   Not reportedNPDES IDS:
                                   Not reportedCAA 3yr Compl Qtrs Status:
                                   NCAA Curr HPV Flag:
                                   Not reportedCAA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedCAA Qtrs in NC:
                                   Not reportedCAA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedCAA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedCAA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedCAA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedCAA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA Days Last Evaluation:
                                   Not reportedCAA Evaluation Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA SICS:
                                   Not reportedCAA NAICS:
                                   Not reportedCAA Permit Types:
                                   Not reportedAFS IDS:
                                   NGHG Flag:
                                   NTRI Flag:
                                   YRCRA Flag:
                                   NSDWIS Flag:
                                   NNPDES Flag:
                                   NAFS Flag:
                                   ____________3yr Compliance Status:
                                   NCurr SNC Flag:
                                   No ViolationCurr Compliance Status:
                                   0Programs in SNC:
                                   0QTRS in NC:
                                   Not reportedLast Penalty Amount:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Penalty:
                                   0Penalty Count:

C D FARLEY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT SALES INC  (Continued) 1015899646
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                                   Not reportedFacility IMP Water Flag:
                                   Not reportedTRI Reporter:
                                             Not reportedFacility Federal Agency:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Informal ACT ST:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Inforamal ACT EPA:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Formal ACT ST:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Formal ACT EPA:
                                             09/28/2009Facility Date Last Inspection State:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Inspection EPA:
                                             Not reportedFacility NAICS Codes:
                                             Not reportedFacility SIC Codes:
                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110054878664DFR URL:
                                   Not reportedGHG CO2 Release:
                                   Not reportedGHG IDS:
                                   Not reportedFEC Total Penalties:
                                   Not reportedFEC Last Case Date:
                                   Not reportedFEC Number of Cases:
                                   Not reportedFEC Case IDS:
                                   Not reportedTRI Reporter in Past:
                                   Not reportedTri off Site Transfers:
                                   Not reportedTRI on Site Releases:
                                   Not reportedTRI Releases Transfers:
                                   Not reportedTRI IDS:
                                   NSDWA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedSDWA System Types:
                                   Not reportedSDWA IDS:
                                   ____________RCRA 3yr Compl Qtrs Status:
                                   NRCRA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   No ViolationRCRA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   0RCRA QTRS in NC:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Penalties:

C D FARLEY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT SALES INC  (Continued) 1015899646

                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.Land type:
                    03EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    304-763-4449Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    SHADY SPRING, WV 25918-0898
                    PO BOX 898Contact address:
                    CHARLES  FARLEYContact:
                    SHADY SPRING, WV 25918-0898
                    PO BOX 898Mailing address:
                    WVR000505917EPA ID:
                    SHADY SPRING, WV 25918
                    2889 RITTER DRFacility address:
                    C D FARLEY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT SALES INCFacility name:
                    09/28/2009Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

SHADY SPRING, WV  25918
2889 RITTER DR WVR000505917

22 RCRA NonGen / NLRC D FARLEY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT SALES INC 1012189694
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                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    09/28/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    Used Oil - GeneratorsArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    09/28/2009Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    09/28/2009    Enforcement action date:
                    VERBAL INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    09/28/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    09/28/2009Date violation determined:
                    Used Oil - GeneratorsArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:

C D FARLEY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT SALES INC  (Continued) 1012189694

2003     BIG BEAR SPORTING GOODS INC     2864 RITTER DR
RGA LUST:

SHADY SPRINGS, WV  
2864 RITTER DR    N/A

22 WV RGA LUSTBIG BEAR SPORTING GOODS INC S116364335
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                                   0QTRS in NC:
                                   Not reportedLast Penalty Amount:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Penalty:
                                   0Penalty Count:
                                   0Total Penalties:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Formal Action:
                                   0Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Informal Action:
                                   0Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedDays Last Inspection:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Inspection:
                                   0Inspection Count:
                                   NNNMYRTK Universe:
                                   Not reportedActive Flag:
                                   Not reportedMajor Flag:
                                   Not reportedPop Den:
                                   Not reportedPercent Minority:
                                   540810008045007Derived CB2010:
                                   03Derived CD113:
                                   25918Derived Zip:
                                   54081Derived STCT FPS:
                                   050500040101Derived WBD:
                                   05050004Derived Huc:
                                   Not reportedDerived Tribes:
                                   30Accuracy Meters:
                                   ENTRANCE POINT OF A FACILITY OR STATIONReference Point:
                                   ADDRESS MATCHING-HOUSE NUMBERCollection Method:
                                   CWA-IC-MN-N.pngMap Icon:
                                   -81.098679Longitude:
                                   37.705317Latitude:
                                   Not reportedNAA Flag:
                                   Not reportedChesapeake Bay Flag:
                                   Not reportedUS Mexico Border Flag:
                                   NFederal Flag:
                                   NIndian Country Flag:
                                   03EPA Region:
                                   54081FIPS Code:
                                   110046600834Registry ID:
                                   1015839229Envid:

ECHO:

discharge does not adversely affect water quality.
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the
limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that
the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110046600834Registry ID:

FINDS:

SHADY SPRING, WV  25918
ECHO2974 RITTER DRIVE    N/A

23 FINDSSHADY SPRING DOLLAR GENERAL 1015839229
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                                   Not reportedRCRA QTRS in NC:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Days Last Evaluation:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Inspection Count:
                                   Not reportedRCRA NAICS:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Permit Types:
                                   Not reportedRCRA IDS:
                                   Not reportedCWA 3tr QNCR Codes:
                                             Not reportedCWA 13QTRS EFFLNT Exceedances:
                                   _____________CWA 13QTRS Compl Status:
                                   NCWA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   No ViolationCWA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   0CWA Qtrs in NC:
                                   Not reportedCWA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedCWA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedCWA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedCWA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedCWA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedCWA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedCWA Days Last Inspection:
                                   Not reportedCWA Inspection Count:
                                   1629CWA SICS:
                                   Not reportedCWA NAICS:
                                   OffCWA Compliance Tracking:
                                   MinorCWA Permit Types:
                                   WVR105973NPDES IDS:
                                   Not reportedCAA 3yr Compl Qtrs Status:
                                   NCAA Curr HPV Flag:
                                   Not reportedCAA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedCAA Qtrs in NC:
                                   Not reportedCAA Last Penality Amount:
                                   Not reportedCAA Last Penality Date:
                                   Not reportedCAA Penalties:
                                   Not reportedCAA Date Last Formal Action:
                                   Not reportedCAA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA Days Last Evaluation:
                                   Not reportedCAA Evaluation Count:
                                   Not reportedCAA SICS:
                                   Not reportedCAA NAICS:
                                   Not reportedCAA Permit Types:
                                   Not reportedAFS IDS:
                                   NGHG Flag:
                                   NTRI Flag:
                                   NRCRA Flag:
                                   NSDWIS Flag:
                                   YNPDES Flag:
                                   NAFS Flag:
                                   ____________3yr Compliance Status:
                                   NCurr SNC Flag:
                                   No ViolationCurr Compliance Status:
                                   0Programs in SNC:

SHADY SPRING DOLLAR GENERAL  (Continued) 1015839229
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                                   Not reportedFacility IMP Water Flag:
                                   Not reportedTRI Reporter:
                                             Not reportedFacility Federal Agency:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Informal ACT ST:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Inforamal ACT EPA:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Formal ACT ST:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Formal ACT EPA:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Inspection State:
                                             Not reportedFacility Date Last Inspection EPA:
                                             Not reportedFacility NAICS Codes:
                                             1629Facility SIC Codes:
                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110046600834DFR URL:
                                   Not reportedGHG CO2 Release:
                                   Not reportedGHG IDS:
                                   Not reportedFEC Total Penalties:
                                   Not reportedFEC Last Case Date:
                                   Not reportedFEC Number of Cases:
                                   Not reportedFEC Case IDS:
                                   Not reportedTRI Reporter in Past:
                                   Not reportedTri off Site Transfers:
                                   Not reportedTRI on Site Releases:
                                   Not reportedTRI Releases Transfers:
                                   Not reportedTRI IDS:
                                   NSDWA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Curr Compliance Status:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Formal Action Count:
                                   Not reportedSDWA Informal Count:
                                   Not reportedSDWA System Types:
                                   Not reportedSDWA IDS:
                                   Not reportedRCRA 3yr Compl Qtrs Status:
                                   NRCRA Curr SNC Flag:
                                   Not reportedRCRA Curr Compliance Status:

SHADY SPRING DOLLAR GENERAL  (Continued) 1015839229

                    Not reportedNumber Injection Point:
                    Not reportedNumber of Customers:
                    Not reportedExtension Date:
                    1.2Disturbed Acres:
                    Not reportedAverage Flow Quantity:
                    Not reportedDesign Flow Quantity:
                    YPriority Flag:
                    1629Sic Code:
                    01/03/2018Expire Date:
                    SWNOIPermit Sub Type Code:
                    IndustrialPermit Type Table Code:
                    PATTON DEVELOPMENT CO., INC.Responsible Party Name:
                    Not reportedContact Zip Code:
                    Not reportedContact State:
                    Not reportedContact City:
                    Not reportedContact Street2:
                    Not reportedContact Street:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    WVR105973Permit ID:

NPDES:

SHADY SPRING, WV  25918
2974 RITTER DRIVE    N/A

23 WV NPDESSHADY SPRING DOLLAR GENERAL S117445590
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                    37 42 20.0000 / 81 5 56.0000Lat/Long(DMS):
                    04/27/2012Effective Date:
                    04/27/2012Issue Date:
                    Inactive (OWR)Permit Status Description:
                    864-476-9990Site Phone NUmber:
                    Not reportedIndividual General SW:
                    Not reportedNumber Injection Point:
                    Not reportedNumber of Customers:
                    Not reportedExtension Date:
                    Not reportedDisturbed Acres:
                    Not reportedAverage Flow Quantity:
                    Not reportedDesign Flow Quantity:
                    Not reportedPriority Flag:
                    Not reportedSic Code:
                    01/03/2018Expire Date:
                    Storm Water Construction (NOI)Permit Sub Type Code:
                    IndustrialPermit Type Table Code:
                    PATTON DEVELOPMENT CO., INC.Responsible Party Name:
                    Not reportedContact Zip Code:
                    Not reportedContact State:
                    Not reportedContact City:
                    Not reportedContact Street2:
                    Not reportedContact Street:
                    Not reportedContact Telephone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    WVR105973Permit ID:

                    37 42 20 / 81 5 56Lat/Long(DMS):
                    Not reportedEffective Date:
                    Not reportedIssue Date:
                    Not reportedPermit Status Description:
                    Not reportedSite Phone NUmber:
                    INDSTIndividual General SW:

SHADY SPRING DOLLAR GENERAL  (Continued) S117445590

                    OWNERSTREETOwner/operator address:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    03EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (215) 555-1212Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    SHADY SPRING, WV 25918
                    US RTS 19 & 21 & STATE RT 3Contact address:
                    A.B.  CHIEFFOContact:
                    WVD000780759EPA ID:
                    SHADY SPRING, WV 25918
                    US RTS 19 & 21 & STATE RT 3Facility address:
                    S B R INC STORE 124Facility name:
                    08/18/1980Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

SHADY SPRING, WV  25918
US RTS 19 & 21 & STATE RT 3 WVD000780759

24 RCRA NonGen / NLRS B R INC STORE 124 1000129152
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                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (215) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    OPERCITY, AK 99999
                    OPERSTREETOwner/operator address:
                    OPERNAMEOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (215) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    OWNERCITY, AK 99999

S B R INC STORE 124  (Continued) 1000129152
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SHADY SPRINGS 1000584190 K & G AUTO SVC WHITE OAK RD RT 3 25918 RCRA NonGen / NLR
SHADY SPRINGS U003771061 QUICK CHECK #3 RT 19 PO BOX 1062, 2629 RITTER DRIVE 25918 WV UST
SHADY SPRINGS 1004802619 EVANS GARAGE RT 19 & 21 BYPASS 25918 RCRA NonGen / NLR
SHADY SPRING 1004804040 SHADY SPRING S&S 1/2 MI N RT 19 & RT 3 XING 25918 RCRA NonGen / NLR
DANIELS U003770977 GLADE SPRING PUMPING STATION 1/2 MILE OFF RT 19 AT GLADE SP ENT WV LUST, WV UST
DANIELS S106545553 DANIELS CONOCO KAYO LANE & US HWY 19 WV INST CONTROL, WV VCP
DANIELS U003771053 FORMERLY DANIELS GULF/NO FORMS/BCA RT 3 & RT 19 WV UST
DANIELS 1000840407 HEINERS BAKERY RT 3 & 19 25832 RCRA NonGen / NLR
DANIELS 1001216821 OLD KAYO STATION RT 3 25832 RCRA NonGen / NLR
DANIELS U003771058 PEERLESS PACKING COMPANY INC RT 19 S WV UST
DANIELS U003771016 RITE AID CORP US 19 & WV RT 3 WV LUST, WV UST
DANIELS U003771012 BLUE FLASH FOOD MART RT 19 WV LUST, WV UST
DANIELS U003770972 BLUE FLASH FOOD MART RT 16 CROSSROADS MALL WV LUST, WV UST
CLEAR CREEK 1001216779 BECKLEY LICK RUN MINE RT 1 25813 RCRA NonGen / NLR
CLEAR CREEK 1016244818 BECKLEY LICK RUN MINE RT 1 25813 FINDS, ECHO
BEAVER 1000840256 CREEK AUTOMOTIVE 1M N RT 19 AIRPORT ROAD 25813 RCRA NonGen / NLR
BEAVER 1004803753 RICH OIL #3951 MAIN & FORREST STS 25813 RCRA NonGen / NLR
BEAVER 1000921381 STATE EQUIPMENT AIRPORT RD .5 MI N OF I-64 25813 RCRA NonGen / NLR
BEAVER 1000460156 INDUSTRIAL MACH SVC AIRPORT IND PARK 25813 RCRA NonGen / NLR
BEAVER 1000584274 LINKS PENNZOIL RT 9 BOX 180 25813 RCRA NonGen / NLR
BEAVER 1014962569 CVS PHARMACY #6313 ROUTE 19-21 RITTER DRIVE 25813 RCRA-LQG

Count: 21 records ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6UEv6QUHU1bpEgF.v8OL3vk0QEAcU88eHB3fAqTa1NnUbsyepXxV4rA4gUIdFw6y.HAo3xSp8OH1OFZELe7l575nvfsSk1Ai0yfq5aI4ESeEAKpgclHl9VOj8He08l4leJJJ3nGoBZBY3pJcfOm9AhAHqMvuTdS8at1o6SzdUNRJE9GNviFY3qwLQwOyUIZNHojR95dh1tWqbDgIpL.U3zp.gnwWFx9p.iuB6j1v8P1ROHfqLZxE33ccvK9EkLwG0CPE5YDmEcJXA9XBcNGX43SU81Cf8UMCeicG9F7GBxeO3vL7fDgV6.DdUSiAEzbpvOn64wGBQRQFUyQ8HM343ZUw1OKFbHVhpBos7Ty.gTJLF8L9.3TI8nwM8GfiOBVYLfob8eRTv8Awk4lS0AqF34aHElBYAXXNcaLg5yDn8D6i8oGremgb7ndEByxV3DlbfwSp4kiDqzo9TWbUanCw2o1dN0XbnbLVUzXT85a3s5XOyrVmeHVEvngHXPxnxu5pVdt76X4ZUYiNEc7hvtuU4ZxWQEZLU411HpVV3tI01KI8bbi3pmbe4TkbgGSHFX4q.MvP3hxH8zJKOUD9LNt43yGlv.VdkNHm08wl3NuJEY8qAY.UcOcn8xaR8Opr8WT6eMCdBiulBJFm33yDfKsT7DKhqr8uTIzLa4zM4MUaNs0snHjgUhktCXQKsh0Uyv3yeHdO3ZXAXprsxCxSVstu3
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6UEv6QUHU1bpEgF.v8OL3vk0QEAcU88eHB3fAqTa1NnUbsyepXxV4rA4gUIdFw6y.HAo3xSp8OH1OFZELe7l575nvfsSk1Ai0yfq5aI4ESeEAKpgclHl9VOj8He08l4leJJJ3nGoBZBY3pJcfOm9AhAHqMvuTdS8at1o6SzdUNRJE9GNviFY3qwLQwOyUIZNHojR95dh1tWqbDgIpL.U3zp.gnwWFx9p.iuB6j1v8P1ROHfqLZxE33ccvK9EkLwG0CPE5YDmEcJXA9XBcNGX43SU81Cf8UMCeicG9F7GBxeO3vL7fDgV6.DdUSiAEzbpvOn64wGBQRQFUyQ8HM343ZUw1OKFbHVhpBos7Ty.gTJLF8L9.3TI8nwM8GfiOBVYLfob8eRTv8Awk4lS0AqF34aHElBYAXXNcaLg5yDn8D6i8oGremgb7ndEByxV3DlbfwSp4kiDqzo9TWbUanCw2o1dN0XbnbLVUzXT85a3s5XOyrVmeHVEvngHXPxnxu5pVdt76X4ZUYiNEc7hvtuU4ZxWQEZLU411HpVV3tI01KI8bbi3pmbe4TkbgGSHFX4q.MvP3hxH8zJKOUD9LNt43yGlv.VdkNHm08wl3NuJEY8qAY.UcOcnBxaR8Opr8WT6eMCd7iulBJFm33yDfKsT3DKhqr8uTIzLa4zM5MUaNs0snHjgUhkt8XQKsh0Uyv3yeHdO9ZXAXprsxCxSVstu3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6UEv6QUHU1bpEgF.v8OL3vk0QEAcU88eHB3fAqTa1NnUbsyepXxV4rA4gUIdFw6y.HAo3xSp8OH1OFZELe7l575nvfsSk1Ai0yfq5aI4ESeEAKpgclHl9VOj8He08l4leJJJ3nGoBZBY3pJcfOm9AhAHqMvuTdS8at1o6SzdUNRJE9GNviFY3qwLQwOyUIZNHojR95dh1tWqbDgIpL.U3zp.gnwWFx9p.iuB6j1v8P1ROHfqLZxE33ccvK9EkLwG0CPE5YDmEcJXA9XBcNGX43SU81Cf8UMCeicG9F7GBxeO3vL7fDgV6.DdUSiAEzbpvOn64wGBQRQFUyQ8HM343ZUw1OKFbHVhpBos7Ty.gTJLF8L9.3TI8nwM8GfiOBVYLfob8eRTv8Awk4lS0AqF34aHElBYAXXNcaLg5yDn8D6i8oGremgb7ndEByxV3DlbfwSp4kiDqzo9TWbUanCw2o1dN0XbnbLVUzXT85a3s5XOyrVmeHVEvngHXPxnxu5pVdt76X4ZUYiNEc7hvtuU4ZxWQEZLU411HpVV3tI01KI8bbi3pmbe4TkbgGSHFX4q.MvP3hxH8zJKOUD9LNt43yGlv.VdkNHm08wl7NuJEY8qAY.UcOcnBxaR8Opr8WT6eMCd3iulBJFm33yDfKsT6DKhqr8uTIzLa4zMAMUaNs0snHjgUhkt8XQKsh0Uyv3yeHdO6ZXAXprsxCxSVstu3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6UEv6QUHU1bpEgF.v8OL3vk0QEAcU88eHB3fAqTa1NnUbsyepXxV4rA4gUIdFw6y.HAo3xSp8OH1OFZELe7l575nvfsSk1Ai0yfq5aI4ESeEAKpgclHl9VOj8He08l4leJJJ3nGoBZBY3pJcfOm9AhAHqMvuTdS8at1o6SzdUNRJE9GNviFY3qwLQwOyUIZNHojR95dh1tWqbDgIpL.U3zp.gnwWFx9p.iuB6j1v8P1ROHfqLZxE33ccvK9EkLwG0CPE5YDmEcJXA9XBcNGX43SU81Cf8UMCeicG9F7GBxeO3vL7fDgV6.DdUSiAEzbpvOn64wGBQRQFUyQ8HM343ZUw1OKFbHVhpBos7Ty.gTJLF8L9.3TI8nwM8GfiOBVYLfob8eRTv8Awk4lS0AqF34aHElBYAXXNcaLg5yDn8D6i8oGremgb7ndEByxV3DlbfwSp4kiDqzo9TWbUanCw2o1dN0XbnbLVUzXT85a3s5XOyrVmeHVEvngHXPxnxu5pVdt76X4ZUYiNEc7hvtuU4ZxWQEZLU411HpVV3tI01KI8bbi3pmbe4TkbgGSHFX4q.MvP3hxH8zJKOUD9LNt43yGlv.VdkNHm08wl3NuJEY8qAY.UcOcnCxaR8Opr8WT6eMCd5iulBJFm33yDfKsT4DKhqr8uTIzLa4zM6MUaNs0snHjgUhktBXQKsh0Uyv3yeHdO4ZXAXprsxCxSVstu3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6UEv6QUHU1bpEgF.v8OL3vk0QEAcU88eHB3fAqTa1NnUbsyepXxV4rA4gUIdFw6y.HAo3xSp8OH1OFZELe7l575nvfsSk1Ai0yfq5aI4ESeEAKpgclHl9VOj8He08l4leJJJ3nGoBZBY3pJcfOm9AhAHqMvuTdS8at1o6SzdUNRJE9GNviFY3qwLQwOyUIZNHojR95dh1tWqbDgIpL.U3zp.gnwWFx9p.iuB6j1v8P1ROHfqLZxE33ccvK9EkLwG0CPE5YDmEcJXA9XBcNGX43SU81Cf8UMCeicG9F7GBxeO3vL7fDgV6.DdUSiAEzbpvOn64wGBQRQFUyQ8HM343ZUw1OKFbHVhpBos7Ty.gTJLF8L9.3TI8nwM8GfiOBVYLfob8eRTv8Awk4lS0AqF34aHElBYAXXNcaLg5yDn8D6i8oGremgb7ndEByxV3DlbfwSp4kiDqzo9TWbUanCw2o1dN0XbnbLVUzXT85a3s5XOyrVmeHVEvngHXPxnxu5pVdt76X4ZUYiNEc7hvtuU4ZxWQEZLU411HpVV3tI01KI8bbi3pmbe4TkbgGSHFX4q.MvP3hxH8zJKOUD9LNt43yGlv.VdkNHm08wl3NuJEY8qAY.UcOcn7xaR8Opr8WT6eMCd9iulBJFm33yDfKsT3DKhqr8uTIzLa4zM4MUaNs0snHjgUhkt8XQKsh0Uyv3yeHdO9ZXAXprsxCxSVstu3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6UEv6QUHU1bpEgF.v8OL3vk0QEAcU88eHB3fAqTa1NnUbsyepXxV4rA4gUIdFw6y.HAo3xSp8OH1OFZELe7l575nvfsSk1Ai0yfq5aI4ESeEAKpgclHl9VOj8He08l4leJJJ3nGoBZBY3pJcfOm9AhAHqMvuTdS8at1o6SzdUNRJE9GNviFY3qwLQwOyUIZNHojR95dh1tWqbDgIpL.U3zp.gnwWFx9p.iuB6j1v8P1ROHfqLZxE33ccvK9EkLwG0CPE5YDmEcJXA9XBcNGX43SU81Cf8UMCeicG9F7GBxeO3vL7fDgV6.DdUSiAEzbpvOn64wGBQRQFUyQ8HM343ZUw1OKFbHVhpBos7Ty.gTJLF8L9.3TI8nwM8GfiOBVYLfob8eRTv8Awk4lS0AqF34aHElBYAXXNcaLg5yDn8D6i8oGremgb7ndEByxV3DlbfwSp4kiDqzo9TWbUanCw2o1dN0XbnbLVUzXT85a3s5XOyrVmeHVEvngHXPxnxu5pVdt76X4ZUYiNEc7hvtuU4ZxWQEZLU411HpVV3tI01KI8bbi3pmbe4TkbgGSHFX4q.MvP3hxH8zJKOUD9LNt43yGlv.VdkNHm08wl3NuJEY8qAY.UcOcn8xaR8Opr8WT6eMCdBiulBJFm33yDfKsT7DKhqr8uTIzLa4zM5MUaNs0snHjgUhktAXQKsh0Uyv3yeHdO7ZXAXprsxCxSVstu3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6UEv6QUHU1bpEgF.v8OL3vk0QEAcU88eHB3fAqTa1NnUbsyepXxV4rA4gUIdFw6y.HAo3xSp8OH1OFZELe7l575nvfsSk1Ai0yfq5aI4ESeEAKpgclHl9VOj8He08l4leJJJ3nGoBZBY3pJcfOm9AhAHqMvuTdS8at1o6SzdUNRJE9GNviFY3qwLQwOyUIZNHojR95dh1tWqbDgIpL.U3zp.gnwWFx9p.iuB6j1v8P1ROHfqLZxE33ccvK9EkLwG0CPE5YDmEcJXA9XBcNGX43SU81Cf8UMCeicG9F7GBxeO3vL7fDgV6.DdUSiAEzbpvOn64wGBQRQFUyQ8HM343ZUw1OKFbHVhpBos7Ty.gTJLF8L9.3TI8nwM8GfiOBVYLfob8eRTv8Awk4lS0AqF34aHElBYAXXNcaLg5yDn8D6i8oGremgb7ndEByxV3DlbfwSp4kiDqzo9TWbUanCw2o1dN0XbnbLVUzXT85a3s5XOyrVmeHVEvngHXPxnxu5pVdt76X4ZUYiNEc7hvtuU4ZxWQEZLU411HpVV3tI01KI8bbi3pmbe4TkbgGSHFX4q.MvP3hxH8zJKOUD9LNt44yGlv.VdkNHm08wl7NuJEY8qAY.UcOcnCxaR8Opr8WT6eMCd9iulBJFm33yDfKsT5DKhqr8uTIzLa4zM8MUaNs0snHjgUhkt9XQKsh0Uyv3yeHdOCZXAXprsxCxSVstu3


To maintain currency of the following federal and state databases, EDR contacts the appropriate governmental agency
on a monthly or quarterly basis, as required.

Number of Days to Update: Provides confirmation that EDR is reporting records that have been updated within 90 days
from the date the government agency made the information available to the public.

FEDERAL RECORDS

NPL:  National Priority List
National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over 1,200 sites for priority
cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon
coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center
(EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version: 10/30/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/07/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2016
Number of Days to Update: 58

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/18/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL Site Boundaries

Sources:

EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC)
Telephone: 202-564-7333

EPA Region 1 EPA Region 6
Telephone 617-918-1143 Telephone: 214-655-6659

EPA Region 3 EPA Region 7
Telephone 215-814-5418 Telephone: 913-551-7247

EPA Region 4 EPA Region 8
Telephone 404-562-8033 Telephone: 303-312-6774

EPA Region 5 EPA Region 9
Telephone 312-886-6686 Telephone: 415-947-4246

EPA Region 10
Telephone 206-553-8665

Proposed NPL:  Proposed National Priority List Sites
A site that has been proposed for listing on the National Priorities List through the issuance of a proposed rule
in the Federal Register. EPA then accepts public comments on the site, responds to the comments, and places on
the NPL those sites that continue to meet the requirements for listing.

Date of Government Version: 10/30/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/07/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2016
Number of Days to Update: 58

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/18/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Delisted NPL:  National Priority List Deletions
The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the
EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the
NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version: 10/30/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/07/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2016
Number of Days to Update: 58

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/18/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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NPL LIENS:  Federal Superfund Liens
Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA has the authority
to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action expenditures or when the property owner
received notification of potential liability. USEPA compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.

Date of Government Version: 10/15/1991
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/1994
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4267
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

CERCLIS:  Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Information System
CERCLIS contains data on potentially hazardous waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities,
private companies and private persons, pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation,
and Liability Act (CERCLA). CERCLIS contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities
List (NPL) and sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version: 10/25/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/11/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/13/2014
Number of Days to Update: 94

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-412-9810
Last EDR Contact: 02/19/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/06/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CERCLIS-NFRAP:  CERCLIS No Further Remedial Action Planned
Archived sites are sites that have been removed and archived from the inventory of CERCLIS sites. Archived status
indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined
no further steps will be taken to list this site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless information indicates
this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a recommendation for listing at a later time.
This decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that,
based upon available information, the location is not judged to be a potential NPL site. 

Date of Government Version: 10/25/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/11/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/13/2014
Number of Days to Update: 94

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-412-9810
Last EDR Contact: 02/19/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/06/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

LIENS 2:  CERCLA Lien Information
A Federal CERCLA (’Superfund’) lien can exist by operation of law at any site or property at which EPA has spent
Superfund monies. These monies are spent to investigate and address releases and threatened releases of contamination.
CERCLIS provides information as to the identity of these sites and properties.

Date of Government Version: 02/18/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/18/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/24/2014
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 01/25/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/09/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

CORRACTS:  Corrective Action Report
CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.

Date of Government Version: 06/09/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/26/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/16/2015
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 12/18/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/11/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-TSDF:  RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are individuals or entities that
move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the
waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.
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Date of Government Version: 06/09/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/26/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/16/2015
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-438-2474
Last EDR Contact: 12/18/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/11/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-LQG:  RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity generators (LQGs) generate
over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 06/09/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/26/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/16/2015
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-438-2474
Last EDR Contact: 12/18/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/11/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-SQG:  RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 06/09/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/26/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/16/2015
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-438-2474
Last EDR Contact: 12/18/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/11/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-CESQG:  RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small quantity generators
(CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 06/09/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/26/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/16/2015
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-438-2474
Last EDR Contact: 12/18/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/11/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RCRA NonGen / NLR:  RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous
waste.

Date of Government Version: 06/09/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/26/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/16/2015
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-438-2474
Last EDR Contact: 12/18/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/11/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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US ENG CONTROLS:  Engineering Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building
foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental
media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 09/10/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/11/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/03/2015
Number of Days to Update: 53

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 02/29/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/13/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US INST CONTROL:  Sites with Institutional Controls
A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative measures,
such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation
care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally
required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 09/10/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/11/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/03/2015
Number of Days to Update: 53

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 02/29/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/13/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ERNS:  Emergency Response Notification System
Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases of oil and hazardous
substances.

Date of Government Version: 06/22/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/26/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/16/2015
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Telephone:  202-267-2180
Last EDR Contact: 12/29/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/11/2016
Data Release Frequency: Annually

HMIRS:  Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
Hazardous Materials Incident Report System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents reported to DOT.

Date of Government Version: 06/24/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/26/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/02/2015
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  U.S. Department of Transportation
Telephone:  202-366-4555
Last EDR Contact: 12/30/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/11/2016
Data Release Frequency: Annually

DOT OPS:  Incident and Accident Data
Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety Incident and Accident data.

Date of Government Version: 07/31/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/07/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/18/2012
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety
Telephone:  202-366-4595
Last EDR Contact: 02/03/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/16/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US CDL:  Clandestine Drug Labs
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this
web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry
and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.
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Date of Government Version: 09/17/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 03/01/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/13/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

US BROWNFIELDS:  A Listing of Brownfields Sites
Brownfields are real property, the expansion, redevelopment, or reuse of which may be complicated by the presence
or potential presence of a hazardous substance, pollutant, or contaminant. Cleaning up and reinvesting in these
properties takes development pressures off of undeveloped, open land, and both improves and protects the environment.
Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES) stores information reported by EPA Brownfields
grant recipients on brownfields properties assessed or cleaned up with grant funding as well as information on
Targeted Brownfields Assessments performed by EPA Regions. A listing of ACRES Brownfield sites is obtained from
Cleanups in My Community. Cleanups in My Community provides information on Brownfields properties for which information
is reported back to EPA, as well as areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

Date of Government Version: 12/22/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/23/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 57

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-2777
Last EDR Contact: 12/21/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/04/2016
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

DOD:  Department of Defense Sites
This data set consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of Defense, that
have any area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin Islands.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 01/15/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/25/2016
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FUDS:  Formerly Used Defense Sites
The listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites properties where the US Army Corps of Engineers
is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.

Date of Government Version: 01/31/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/08/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2015
Number of Days to Update: 97

Source:  U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Telephone:  202-528-4285
Last EDR Contact: 12/11/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/21/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LUCIS:  Land Use Control Information System
LUCIS contains records of land use control information pertaining to the former Navy Base Realignment and Closure
properties.

Date of Government Version: 05/28/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/29/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/11/2015
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source:  Department of the Navy
Telephone:  843-820-7326
Last EDR Contact: 02/16/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/30/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

CONSENT:  Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
Major legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL (Superfund) sites. Released
periodically by United States District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation matters.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/17/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/02/2015
Number of Days to Update: 46

Source:  Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library
Telephone:  Varies
Last EDR Contact: 12/23/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/11/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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ROD:  Records Of Decision
Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site containing technical
and health information to aid in the cleanup.

Date of Government Version: 11/25/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/12/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/24/2014
Number of Days to Update: 74

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-416-0223
Last EDR Contact: 12/11/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/21/2016
Data Release Frequency: Annually

UMTRA:  Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
Uranium ore was mined by private companies for federal government use in national defense programs. When the mills
shut down, large piles of the sand-like material (mill tailings) remain after uranium has been extracted from
the ore. Levels of human exposure to radioactive materials from the piles are low; however, in some cases tailings
were used as construction materials before the potential health hazards of the tailings were recognized.

Date of Government Version: 09/14/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/07/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/01/2012
Number of Days to Update: 146

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  505-845-0011
Last EDR Contact: 02/22/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/06/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ODI:  Open Dump Inventory
An open dump is defined as a disposal facility that does not comply with one or more of the Part 257 or Part 258
Subtitle D Criteria.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/1985
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/17/2004
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/09/2004
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DEBRIS REGION 9:  Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
A listing of illegal dump sites location on the Torres Martinez Indian Reservation located in eastern Riverside
County and northern Imperial County, California.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009
Number of Days to Update: 137

Source:  EPA, Region 9
Telephone:  415-947-4219
Last EDR Contact: 01/25/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/09/2016
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US MINES 2:  Ferrous and Nonferrous Metal Mines Database Listing
This map layer includes ferrous (ferrous metal mines are facilities that extract ferrous metals, such as iron
ore or molybdenum) and nonferrous (Nonferrous metal mines are facilities that extract nonferrous metals, such
as gold, silver, copper, zinc, and lead) metal mines in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 12/05/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/29/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/18/2008
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 12/04/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/14/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US MINES 3:  Active Mines & Mineral Plants Database Listing
Active Mines and Mineral Processing Plant operations for commodities monitored by the Minerals Information Team
of the USGS.

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/08/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2011
Number of Days to Update: 97

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 12/04/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/14/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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US MINES:  Mines Master Index File
Contains all mine identification numbers issued for mines active or opened since 1971. The data also includes
violation information.

Date of Government Version: 08/18/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/01/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2016
Number of Days to Update: 125

Source:  Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health Administration
Telephone:  303-231-5959
Last EDR Contact: 12/03/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/14/2016
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

TRIS:  Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
Toxic Release Inventory System. TRIS identifies facilities which release toxic chemicals to the air, water and
land in reportable quantities under SARA Title III Section 313.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/12/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/02/2015
Number of Days to Update: 110

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0250
Last EDR Contact: 02/24/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/06/2016
Data Release Frequency: Annually

TSCA:  Toxic Substances Control Act
Toxic Substances Control Act. TSCA identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical substances included on the
TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list. It includes data on the production volume of these substances by plant
site.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/15/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-260-5521
Last EDR Contact: 12/23/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/04/2016
Data Release Frequency: Every 4 Years

FTTS:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities related to FIFRA,
TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act). To maintain currency, EDR contacts the
Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 02/22/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/06/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
A listing of FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) inspections and enforcements.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 02/22/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/06/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST FTTS:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA regions. The
information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation of FIFRA
(Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some EPA regions
are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing EPA Headquarters
with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that may not be included
in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.
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Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Listing
A complete inspection and enforcement case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA
regions. The information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation
of FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some
EPA regions are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing
EPA Headquarters with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that
may not be included in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SSTS:  Section 7 Tracking Systems
Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat. 829) requires all
registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the Environmental Protection Agency by March
1st each year. Each establishment must report the types and amounts of pesticides, active ingredients and devices
being produced, and those having been produced and sold or distributed in the past year.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/10/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/25/2011
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4203
Last EDR Contact: 01/25/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/09/2016
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ICIS:  Integrated Compliance Information System
The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs of the national enforcement
and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)
program.

Date of Government Version: 01/23/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/09/2015
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-5088
Last EDR Contact: 01/08/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/25/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PADS:  PCB Activity Database System
PCB Activity Database. PADS Identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or brokers and disposers
of PCB’s who are required to notify the EPA of such activities.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/15/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/17/2014
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0500
Last EDR Contact: 01/12/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/25/2016
Data Release Frequency: Annually

MLTS:  Material Licensing Tracking System
MLTS is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission and contains a list of approximately 8,100 sites which
possess or use radioactive materials and which are subject to NRC licensing requirements. To maintain currency,
EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 06/26/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/10/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2015
Number of Days to Update: 95

Source:  Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Telephone:  301-415-7169
Last EDR Contact: 02/08/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/23/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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RADINFO:  Radiation Information Database
The Radiation Information Database (RADINFO) contains information about facilities that are regulated by U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) regulations for radiation and radioactivity.

Date of Government Version: 07/07/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/09/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/16/2015
Number of Days to Update: 69

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-343-9775
Last EDR Contact: 01/07/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/18/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FINDS:  Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
Facility Index System. FINDS contains both facility information and ’pointers’ to other sources that contain more
detail. EDR includes the following FINDS databases in this report: PCS (Permit Compliance System), AIRS (Aerometric
Information Retrieval System), DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to manage and track information on civil judicial
enforcement cases for all environmental statutes), FURS (Federal Underground Injection Control), C-DOCKET (Criminal
Docket System used to track criminal enforcement actions for all environmental statutes), FFIS (Federal Facilities
Information System), STATE (State Environmental Laws and Statutes), and PADS (PCB Activity Data System).

Date of Government Version: 07/20/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/09/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/03/2015
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  (215) 814-5000
Last EDR Contact: 12/10/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/21/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RAATS:  RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
RCRA Administration Action Tracking System. RAATS contains records based on enforcement actions issued under RCRA
pertaining to major violators and includes administrative and civil actions brought by the EPA. For administration
actions after September 30, 1995, data entry in the RAATS database was discontinued. EPA will retain a copy of
the database for historical records. It was necessary to terminate RAATS because a decrease in agency resources
made it impossible to continue to update the information contained in the database.

Date of Government Version: 04/17/1995
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/07/1995
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4104
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

RMP:  Risk Management Plans
When Congress passed the Clean Air Act Amendments of 1990, it required EPA to publish regulations and guidance
for chemical accident prevention at facilities using extremely hazardous substances. The Risk Management Program
Rule (RMP Rule) was written to implement Section 112(r) of these amendments. The rule, which built upon existing
industry codes and standards, requires companies of all sizes that use certain flammable and toxic substances
to develop a Risk Management Program, which includes a(n): Hazard assessment that details the potential effects
of an accidental release, an accident history of the last five years, and an evaluation of worst-case and alternative
accidental releases; Prevention program that includes safety precautions and maintenance, monitoring, and employee
training measures; and Emergency response program that spells out emergency health care, employee training measures
and procedures for informing the public and response agencies (e.g the fire department) should an accident occur.

Date of Government Version: 08/01/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/26/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/03/2015
Number of Days to Update: 69

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-8600
Last EDR Contact: 01/25/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/09/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

BRS:  Biennial Reporting System
The Biennial Reporting System is a national system administered by the EPA that collects data on the generation
and management of hazardous waste. BRS captures detailed data from two groups: Large Quantity Generators (LQG)
and Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities.
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Date of Government Version: 12/31/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/24/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/30/2015
Number of Days to Update: 218

Source:  EPA/NTIS
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 02/26/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/06/2016
Data Release Frequency: Biennially

FUELS PROGRAM:  EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
This listing includes facilities that are registered under the Part 80 (Code of Federal Regulations) EPA Fuels
Programs. All companies now are required to submit new and updated registrations.

Date of Government Version: 11/23/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/24/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-385-6164
Last EDR Contact: 02/24/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/06/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FUSRAP:  Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
DOE established the Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP) in 1974 to remediate sites where
radioactive contamination remained from Manhattan Project and early U.S. Atomic Energy Commission (AEC) operations.

Date of Government Version: 11/23/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/24/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-3559
Last EDR Contact: 02/08/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/23/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EPA WATCH LIST:  EPA WATCH LIST
EPA maintains a "Watch List" to facilitate dialogue between EPA, state and local environmental agencies on enforcement
matters relating to facilities with alleged violations identified as either significant or high priority. Being
on the Watch List does not mean that the facility has actually violated the law only that an investigation by
EPA or a state or local environmental agency has led those organizations to allege that an unproven violation
has in fact occurred. Being on the Watch List does not represent a higher level of concern regarding the alleged
violations that were detected, but instead indicates cases requiring additional dialogue between EPA, state and
local agencies - primarily because of the length of time the alleged violation has gone unaddressed or unresolved.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2014
Number of Days to Update: 88

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  617-520-3000
Last EDR Contact: 02/09/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/23/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PRP:  Potentially Responsible Parties
A listing of verified Potentially Responsible Parties

Date of Government Version: 10/25/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/17/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 3

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 02/12/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/23/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

2020 COR ACTION:  2020 Corrective Action Program List
The EPA has set ambitious goals for the RCRA Corrective Action program by creating the 2020 Corrective Action
Universe. This RCRA cleanup baseline includes facilities expected to need corrective action. The 2020 universe
contains a wide variety of sites. Some properties are heavily contaminated while others were contaminated but
have since been cleaned up. Still others have not been fully investigated yet, and may require little or no remediation.
Inclusion in the 2020 Universe does not necessarily imply failure on the part of a facility to meet its RCRA obligations.

Date of Government Version: 04/22/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/03/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/09/2015
Number of Days to Update: 6

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-4044
Last EDR Contact: 02/12/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/23/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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LEAD SMELTER 1:  Lead Smelter Sites
A listing of former lead smelter site locations.

Date of Government Version: 11/25/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/26/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8787
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/18/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LEAD SMELTER 2:  Lead Smelter Sites
A list of several hundred sites in the U.S. where secondary lead smelting was done from 1931and 1964. These sites
may pose a threat to public health through ingestion or inhalation of contaminated soil or dust

Date of Government Version: 04/05/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/27/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2010
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  American Journal of Public Health
Telephone:  703-305-6451
Last EDR Contact: 12/02/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

FEDERAL FACILITY:  Federal Facility Site Information listing
A listing of National Priority List (NPL) and Base Realignment and Closure (BRAC) sites found in the Comprehensive
Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) Database where EPA Federal Facilities
Restoration and Reuse Office is involved in cleanup activities.

Date of Government Version: 03/26/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/08/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/11/2015
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8704
Last EDR Contact: 01/06/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/18/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COAL ASH EPA:  Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
A listing of coal combustion residues surface impoundments with high hazard potential ratings.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/10/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 12/11/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/21/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FEMA UST:  Underground Storage Tank Listing
A listing of all FEMA owned underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/16/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/12/2010
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  FEMA
Telephone:  202-646-5797
Last EDR Contact: 01/08/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/25/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PCB TRANSFORMER:  PCB Transformer Registration Database
The database of PCB transformer registrations that includes all PCB registration submittals.

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/19/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2012
Number of Days to Update: 83

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-0517
Last EDR Contact: 01/29/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/09/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US HIST CDL:  National Clandestine Laboratory Register
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this
web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry
and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.
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Date of Government Version: 09/17/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 03/01/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/13/2016
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US FIN ASSUR:  Financial Assurance Information
All owners and operators of facilities that treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste are required to provide
proof that they will have sufficient funds to pay for the clean up, closure, and post-closure care of their facilities.

Date of Government Version: 09/01/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/03/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/03/2015
Number of Days to Update: 61

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-1917
Last EDR Contact: 02/16/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/30/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

COAL ASH DOE:  Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
A listing of power plants that store ash in surface ponds.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/22/2009
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-8719
Last EDR Contact: 01/13/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/25/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SCRD DRYCLEANERS:  State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
The State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners was established in 1998, with support from the U.S. EPA Office
of Superfund Remediation and Technology Innovation. It is comprised of representatives of states with established
drycleaner remediation programs. Currently the member states are Alabama, Connecticut, Florida, Illinois, Kansas,
Minnesota, Missouri, North Carolina, Oregon, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 03/07/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/09/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 54

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  615-532-8599
Last EDR Contact: 02/19/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/30/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US AIRS MINOR:  Air Facility System Data
A listing of minor source facilities.

Date of Government Version: 10/20/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/27/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2016
Number of Days to Update: 69

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 12/22/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/11/2016
Data Release Frequency: Annually

US AIRS (AFS):  Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem (AFS)
The database is a sub-system of Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS). AFS contains compliance data
on air pollution point sources regulated by the U.S. EPA and/or state and local air regulatory agencies. This
information comes from source reports by various stationary sources of air pollution, such as electric power plants,
steel mills, factories, and universities, and provides information about the air pollutants they produce. Action,
air program, air program pollutant, and general level plant data. It is used to track emissions and compliance
data from industrial plants.

Date of Government Version: 10/20/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/27/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2016
Number of Days to Update: 69

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 12/22/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/11/2016
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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ECHO:  Enforcement & Compliance History Information
ECHO provides integrated compliance and enforcement information for about 800,000 regulated facilities nationwide.

Date of Government Version: 09/20/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/23/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2016
Number of Days to Update: 103

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2280
Last EDR Contact: 12/21/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/04/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS

SHWS:  This state does not maintain a SHWS list. See the Federal CERCLIS list and Federal NPL list.
State Hazardous Waste Sites. State hazardous waste site records are the states’ equivalent to CERCLIS. These sites
may or may not already be listed on the federal CERCLIS list. Priority sites planned for cleanup using state funds
(state equivalent of Superfund) are identified along with sites where cleanup will be paid for by potentially
responsible parties. Available information varies by state.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  304-926-0455
Last EDR Contact: 02/22/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/06/2016
Data Release Frequency: N/A

SWF/LF:  List of M.S.W. Landfills/Transfer Station Listing
Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory of solid waste disposal
facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state, these may be active or inactive facilities
or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal
sites.

Date of Government Version: 08/06/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/01/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/19/2015
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  Division of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  304-926-0499
Last EDR Contact: 12/22/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/11/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LCP:  Landfill Closure Program
The WV DEP’s LCAP aids the owners/permittees of landfills that were required to cease operations because of certain
statutory closure deadlines for non-composite lined facilities

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/12/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/06/2015
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  304-926-0499
Last EDR Contact: 12/07/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/21/2016
Data Release Frequency: Annually

UIC:  Underground Injection Wells
A listing of underground injection well locations.

Date of Government Version: 10/13/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/14/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/19/2015
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  304-926-0499
Last EDR Contact: 01/28/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/09/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LUST:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks
Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports. LUST records contain an inventory of reported leaking underground
storage tank incidents. Not all states maintain these records, and the information stored varies by state.

Date of Government Version: 09/22/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/22/2016
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source:  Division of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  304-926-0455
Last EDR Contact: 12/03/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/14/2016
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
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UST:  Underground Storage Tank Database
Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery
Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible for administering the UST program. Available
information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version: 12/01/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/22/2016
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  Division of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  304-926-0495
Last EDR Contact: 02/29/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/13/2016
Data Release Frequency: Annually

SPILLS:  Spills Listing
A listing of spills and releases reported to the Office of Emergency Services, they do not include any TRI information.

Date of Government Version: 10/27/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/28/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/19/2015
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  Office of Emergency Services
Telephone:  304-558-5380
Last EDR Contact: 01/25/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/09/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INST CONTROL:  Sites with Institutional Controls
Sites that have institutional controls in place.

Date of Government Version: 10/21/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/25/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/22/2016
Number of Days to Update: 58

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  304-558-2508
Last EDR Contact: 02/22/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/06/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

VCP:  Voluntary Remediation Sites
Sites involved in the Voluntary Remediation Program.

Date of Government Version: 10/21/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/25/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/22/2016
Number of Days to Update: 58

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  304-558-2745
Last EDR Contact: 02/22/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/06/2016
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

DRYCLEANERS:  Listing of Drycleaner Locations
A listing of drycleaners which use perchloroethylene.

Date of Government Version: 05/19/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/22/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2015
Number of Days to Update: 59

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  304-926-0475
Last EDR Contact: 02/16/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/30/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

BROWNFIELDS:  Brownfields Sites Listing
Brownfields are abandoned, idle or underused commercial or industrial properties, where the expansion or redevelopment
is hindered by real or perceived contamination. Brownfields vary in size, location, age, and past use -- they
can be anything from a five-hundred acre automobile assembly plant to a small, abandoned corner gas station.

Date of Government Version: 05/14/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/05/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/15/2013
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  304-926-0455
Last EDR Contact: 12/30/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/11/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

CDL:  Drug Lab Site Locations
A listing of clandestine drug lab site locations.
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Date of Government Version: 06/18/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/27/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/19/2015
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  304-926-0499
Last EDR Contact: 01/15/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/25/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

NPDES:  Wastewater Discharge Permits Listing
A listing of wastewater discharge permits.

Date of Government Version: 07/28/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/10/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/17/2015
Number of Days to Update: 38

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  304-926-0495
Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/02/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

AIRS:  Permitted Facility and Emissions Listing
Permitted facility and emissions information listing.

Date of Government Version: 10/13/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/29/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/19/2015
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  304-926-0499
Last EDR Contact: 01/25/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/09/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COAL ASH:  Coal Ash Landills
A listing of coal ash landfill site locations.

Date of Government Version: 04/07/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/27/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  304-926-0499
Last EDR Contact: 01/11/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/25/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

AST:  Aboveground Storage Tanks
A listing of aboveground storage tank site locations.

Date of Government Version: 07/15/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/11/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/17/2015
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  DEP
Telephone:  304-926-0499
Last EDR Contact: 01/25/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/09/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TRIBAL RECORDS

INDIAN RESERV:  Indian Reservations
This map layer portrays Indian administered lands of the United States that have any area equal to or greater
than 640 acres.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/08/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  202-208-3710
Last EDR Contact: 01/15/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/25/2016
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN ODI:  Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
Location of open dumps on Indian land.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1998
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2008
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-8245
Last EDR Contact: 02/01/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/16/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN LUST R5:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Leaking underground storage tanks located on Indian Land in Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 11/04/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/13/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2016
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  EPA, Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-7439
Last EDR Contact: 01/25/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/09/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R7:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Iowa, Kansas, and Nebraska

Date of Government Version: 03/30/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/28/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/22/2015
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 01/25/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/09/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R8:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah and Wyoming.

Date of Government Version: 10/13/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/23/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 118

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6271
Last EDR Contact: 01/25/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/09/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R9:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Arizona, California, New Mexico and Nevada

Date of Government Version: 01/08/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/08/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/09/2015
Number of Days to Update: 32

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  415-972-3372
Last EDR Contact: 01/27/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/09/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R10:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Alaska, Idaho, Oregon and Washington.

Date of Government Version: 01/07/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/08/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 01/25/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/09/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R6:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in New Mexico and Oklahoma.

Date of Government Version: 08/20/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/30/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 111

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-6597
Last EDR Contact: 01/25/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/09/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R4:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Florida, Mississippi and North Carolina.

Date of Government Version: 11/24/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/01/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2016
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-8677
Last EDR Contact: 01/25/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/09/2016
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
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INDIAN LUST R1:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
A listing of leaking underground storage tank locations on Indian Land.

Date of Government Version: 10/27/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/29/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2016
Number of Days to Update: 67

Source:  EPA Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 02/22/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/09/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R6:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 6 (Louisiana, Arkansas, Oklahoma, New Mexico, Texas and 65 Tribes).

Date of Government Version: 08/20/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/30/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 111

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-7591
Last EDR Contact: 01/25/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/09/2016
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN UST R5:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 5 (Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 11/05/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/13/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2016
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  EPA Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-6136
Last EDR Contact: 01/25/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/09/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R4:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 4 (Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee
and Tribal Nations)

Date of Government Version: 11/24/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/01/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2016
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-9424
Last EDR Contact: 01/25/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/09/2016
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN UST R1:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 1 (Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont and ten Tribal
Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/20/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/29/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2016
Number of Days to Update: 67

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 02/22/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/09/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R7:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 7 (Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska, and 9 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 09/23/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/25/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015
Number of Days to Update: 65

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 01/25/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/09/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN UST R8:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 8 (Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming and 27 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/13/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/23/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 118

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6137
Last EDR Contact: 01/25/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/09/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R9:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 9 (Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, the Pacific Islands, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 12/14/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/13/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/13/2015
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  EPA Region 9
Telephone:  415-972-3368
Last EDR Contact: 01/27/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/09/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R10:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 10 (Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 01/07/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/08/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 01/25/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/09/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN VCP R7:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 7.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2008
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  EPA, Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7365
Last EDR Contact: 04/20/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN VCP R1:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 1.

Date of Government Version: 07/27/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/29/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 142

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1102
Last EDR Contact: 12/28/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/11/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

EDR MGP:  EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants (manufactured gas plants)
compiled by EDR’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States from the 1800’s to 1950’s
to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture
of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste. Many of the byproducts of the gas production,
such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds
are potentially hazardous to human health and the environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently
disposed of directly at the plant site and can remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil
and groundwater contamination.
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Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

EDR Hist Auto:  EDR Exclusive Historic Gas Stations
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited
to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include gas station/filling station/service station
establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station,
filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station, service station, etc. This database falls within
a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents
unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns,
but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR Hist Cleaner:  EDR Exclusive Historic Dry Cleaners
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources
that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were
not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash & dry etc. This database falls
within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort
presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental
concerns, but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LF:  Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Landfill database provides a list of landfills derived from historical databases
and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled from Records formerly available
from the Division of Environmental Protection in West Virgina.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 203

Source:  Division of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LUST:  Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank database provides a list of LUST incidents
derived from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists.
Compiled from Records formerly available from the Division of Environmental Protection in West Virgina.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/30/2013
Number of Days to Update: 182

Source:  Division of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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OTHER DATABASE(S)

Depending on the geographic area covered by this report, the data provided in these specialty databases may or may not be
complete.  For example, the existence of wetlands information data in a specific report does not mean that all wetlands in the
area covered by the report are included.  Moreover, the absence of any reported wetlands information does not necessarily
mean that wetlands do not exist in the area covered by the report.

NJ MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/17/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/12/2015
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 01/15/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/25/2016
Data Release Frequency: Annually

NY MANIFEST:  Facility and Manifest Data
Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through transporters to a TSD
facility.

Date of Government Version: 11/02/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/08/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/09/2015
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone:  518-402-8651
Last EDR Contact: 02/03/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/16/2016
Data Release Frequency: Annually

PA MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/24/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/18/2015
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-8990
Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/02/2016
Data Release Frequency: Annually

RI MANIFEST:  Manifest information
Hazardous waste manifest information

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/19/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/15/2015
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source:  Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  401-222-2797
Last EDR Contact: 02/22/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/06/2016
Data Release Frequency: Annually

WI MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/19/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2015
Number of Days to Update: 19

Source:  Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 12/09/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/28/2016
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Oil/Gas Pipelines
Source:  PennWell Corporation
Petroleum Bundle (Crude Oil, Refined Products, Petrochemicals, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty
Gases (Miscellaneous)) N = Natural Gas Bundle (Natural Gas, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty Gases
(Miscellaneous)). This map includes information copyrighted by PennWell Corporation. This information
is provided on a best effort basis and PennWell Corporation does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant
its fitness for any particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of PennWell.

Electric Power Transmission Line Data
Source:  PennWell Corporation
This map includes information copyrighted by PennWell Corporation. This information is provided on a best
effort basis and PennWell Corporation does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its fitness for any
particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of PennWell.
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Sensitive Receptors: There are individuals deemed sensitive receptors due to their fragile immune systems and special sensitivity
to environmental discharges.  These sensitive receptors typically include the elderly, the sick, and children.  While the location of all
sensitive receptors cannot be determined, EDR indicates those buildings and facilities - schools, daycares, hospitals, medical centers,
and nursing homes - where individuals who are sensitive receptors are likely to be located.

AHA Hospitals:
Source: American Hospital Association, Inc.
Telephone: 312-280-5991
The database includes a listing of hospitals based on the American Hospital Association’s annual survey of hospitals.

Medical Centers: Provider of Services Listing
Source: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
Telephone: 410-786-3000
A listing of hospitals with Medicare provider number, produced by Centers of Medicare & Medicaid Services,
a federal agency within the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services.

Nursing Homes
Source: National Institutes of Health
Telephone: 301-594-6248
Information on Medicare and Medicaid certified nursing homes in the United States.

Public Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on elementary
and secondary public education in the United States.  It is a comprehensive, annual, national statistical
database of all public elementary and secondary schools and school districts, which contains data that are
comparable across all states.

Private Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on private school locations in the United States. 

Daycare Centers: Day Care Center List
Source: Office of Social Services
Telephone: 304-558-7980

Flood Zone Data: This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR in 2003 & 2011 from the Federal
Emergency Management Agency (FEMA).  Data depicts 100-year and 500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA.

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetland Inventory
Source: US Fish &  Wildlife Service
Telephone: 703-358-2171

Earthquake Fault Lines: The fault lines displayed on EDR’s Topographic map are digitized quaternary faultlines, prepared
in 1975 by the United State Geological Survey

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
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	16   - LITTLE GENERAL STORE # 2165 - 2109 RITTER DR - DANIELS, WV 25832 - WV LUST, WV UST
	16   - LITTLE GENERAL STORE BP #2165 - 2109 RITTER DR - DANIELS, WV 25832 - RCRA-CESQG
	17   - RITE AID # 3252 - 2198 RITTER HWY - DANIELS, WV 25832 - PA MANIFEST
	17   - RITE AID #3252 - 2198 RITTER DR - DANIELS, WV 25832 - RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, ECHO
	18   - ASPEN CORPORATION - 2400 RITTER DRIVE - DANIELS, WV 25832 - WV AST
	19   - BIG BEAR SPORTING GOODS INC - PO BOX 1360, 2864 RITTER DR - SHADY SPRINGS, WV 25918 - WV LUST, WV UST
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